3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

Friday, July 14th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM

1. SP-0253-15

2. SC-0487-15

3. SC-0501-15

4. SC-0356-16

5. SC-0491-16

TITLE

LEGAL, RETAIL AND CLASSIFIED
ADVERTISEMENTS FY 17

HARLEY DAVIDSON
MOTORCYCLES, ACCESSORIES
AND SERVICES

SIXTEEN (16) PASSENGER BUS
WITH TWO (2) WHEELCHAIR
POSITIONS

WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS &
WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS

COLLISION REPAIR, PAINT AND
DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

DEPT. OR DIV.

PROCUREMENT
DIVISION

FLEET
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

FLEET
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

PUBLIC
BUILDINGS

FLEET
MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

VENDOR

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATION

ADAMEC HARLEY
DAVIDSON OF
JACKSONVILLE

NATIONS BUS SALES

ENVIROMENTAL
REMEDIATION SERVICES,
INC.

DENT WIZARD, INC.
(GROUP #6)

AMOUNT

$1,359,000.00

(SECOND AND FINAL
RENEWAL OPTION)
TOT.REV.ANN.EXP.
$314,963.35 TOT. NOT-TO-
EXCEED $557,242.25

(SECOND AND FINAL
RENEWAL OPTION)
TOT.REV.EST.ANN.EXP.
$206,944.00 NOT-TO-
EXCEED $724,304.00

$105,500.00 INCREASE
REV.EST.ANN.AMT.
$361,374.00 TOT.REV.AMT.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$517,542.00

$50,000.00 INCREASE NOT-
TO-EXCEED $91,400.00
TOT.REV.EXP. NOT-TO-
EXCEED $511,400.00

ACTION





CcC:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

Friday, July 14th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV.
RFQ-0045-17 RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE DEPARTMENT OF
BRIDGE AND ROADWAY PUBLIC WORKS
MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
CP-0084-17 OSCEOLA STREET DRAINAGE -~ DEPARTMENT OF
IMPROVEMENTS PUBLIC WORKS
XE-0367-17 INSPECTION/OVERHAUL OF JACKSONVILLE
ROLLS-ROYCE ALLISON 250- SHERIFF’S OFFICE
C47B TURBINE ENGINE
$C-0522-17 DELL POWEREDGE SERVERS, JACKSONVILLE
POWERVAULT AND HARD SHERIFF’S OFFICE
DRIVES
CONSENT AGENDA
MOVED BY:

VENDOR

CALLAWAY
CONTRACTING, INC.

RESCIND: AMAN
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,
LLC

AWARD: KIRBY
DEVELOPMENT, INC.

VECTOR AEROSPACE
HELICOPTER SERVICES,
INC.

CDW GOVERNMENT, LLC

SECONDED BY:

AMOUNT

$97,400.00 (SITE #1)

$366,744.17 (PART A
$127,455.60 (PART B)

$105,0857.33 INCREASE
TOT.REV.MAX.EXP. NOT-
TO-EXCEED $146,180.85

NOT-TO-EXCEED $141,539.80

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





CcC:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

Friday, July 14th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

REGULAR AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE

CS-0500-17 LONG LINES AND
INTERSECTIONS (RE-BID)

CS-0500-17 LONG LINES AND
INTERSECTIONS (RE-BID)

REGULAR AGENDA
MOVED BY:

DEPT. OR DIV,

TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING

TRAFFIC
ENGINEERING

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

VENDOR

SOUTHERN STATES
PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, INC.

(PROTEST)

REJECT: SOUTHERN
STATES PAVEMENT
MARKINGS, INC.

AWARD: ACME
BARRICADES, INC.

SECONDED BY:

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

AMOUNT

$650,000.00

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Friday, July 14th, 2017, 1:00 p.m.

Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8™ Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE

1. CDB-0049-09  DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR
VARIOUS SIZE CIVIL
ENGINEERING & PARK
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

2. ESC-0462-14  PARKING FINES AND FEES DEBT
COLLECTION SERVICES

3. ESC-0135-17  CITYWIDE EMERGENCY DEBRIS
MANAGEMENT SERVICES

CSPEC AGENDA

MOVED BY:

DEPT. OR DIV.

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC PARKING

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

SECONDED BY:

VENDOR

J. B. COXWELL

CONTRACTING, INC.

PENN CREDIT
CORPORATION

J.B. COXWELL

CONTRACTING, INC.

AMOUNT

$112,575.00 (CO #3)
TOT.REV.GUAR.MAX
PRICE $,519,688.00

(THIRD RENEWAL
OPTION) TOT.EST.REV.
$281,986.72 TOT.REV.
$1,436,440.00
TOT.EST.ANN.EXP.
$52,496.00 NOT-TO-
EXCEED EXP. $512,121.56

TOT.EXP. NOT-TO-
EXCEED $22,109,070.00
AMEND TO INCMAX
INDEBT. FOR INITIAL
FOUR YR.PER.EFF. FROM
DTE. OF EX.CON.

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION






PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # SP-0253-15

Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements FY 17
Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval to utilize the third and final renewal option to Shivers Trading & Operating Company (Florida
Times Union) and Daily Record & Observer, LLC. (Financial News & Daily Record) for legal, retail and classified
advertisements for FY 18. Period of service will be October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018. The annual
expenditure for Shivers Trading & Operating Company (Florida Times Union) is $100,000.00; and for the Daily
Record & Observer, LLC. (Financial News & Daily Record) is $180,000.00. The total annual expenditure not-to-
exceed $280,000.00 and the total award expenditure not-to-exceed $1,359,000.00.

Funding to be encumbered by various City agencies.
This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

appropriated for work herein. A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

Proprietary Award To: Shivers Trading and Operating Company - $100,000.00
Daily Record & Observer, LLC. - $180,000.00

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $1,359,000.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Proprietary Request, Previous Awards

Certification as to Proprietary Source: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

[Ton [/ —

ANALYST: Chelsey Fleming Grefory] edse, Chief
Prgturement Division

7 v
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT A #ARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Forida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

TO: Gregory Peaée, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services
DATE: July 3, 2017

SUBJECT: SP-0253-15 Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements FY 2018 Florida Times
Union, Financial News & Daily Record

The Procurement Division is requesting approval to utilize the third and final renewal option with
Shivers Trading & Operating Company (Florida Times Union) and Daily Record & Observer, LLC.,
(Financial News & Daily Record) for legal, retail and classified advertisements for FY 18. Period of
service will be October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018. The annual expenditure for Shivers
Trading & Operating Company (Florida Times Union) is $100,000.00; and for the Daily Record &
Observer, LLC. (Financial News & Daily Record) is $180,000.00. The total annual expenditure not-to-
exceed $280,000.00 and the total award expenditure not-to-exceed $1,359,000.00.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

[clf





Q
i

SOLE SOURCE/PROPRIETARY EST

Pursuant to the City of Jucksozville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with appilcable attachments.

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPT/DIVISION): Intra-Governmental Services/Procurement

PROPRIETARY [X

SOLESOURCE [
FUNDING SOURCE: Various City Depariments/Agencies

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:
Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements for FY 15

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): $385,000.00

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH

QUOTE/PROPOSAL):
Advertising bid opportunities and lega! related matiers in the Shivers Trading and Cperating

ompany (Florida Times Union) and ailey's Publishing & Cammunications, inc. {Financial
News Daily ﬁecord}.

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED

THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED PROPRIETARY/SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER:
Both companies are tha only local newspapers with the ability to handls legal and classified

advertisemen!s reaching the entirs community,

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH CO»'S

PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:
The Procurement Division has researched and these two firms are the only comparnias

to parform the required services,

Submitted by: Aj\w Q._,,,.u.u_ M Cepe o g o
“(Name) (Title)
Date: 911572014

FA| A
//
Reques!ing_ig_eney’s Director's Signature: M <A_S

Procurement Division ’ September, 2008

415





PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # SP-0253-15
Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements FY 17

Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of award to Daily Record & Observer, LLC., dueto
acquiring the current contracted vendor, Bailey's Publishing & Communications, Inc., for the assumption of
continued services under the current terms and conditions. Period of service to remain unchanged through
September 30, 2017, with one (1) renewal option remaining. Total annual expenditure to remain at
$180,000.00, with a total contract expenditure not-to-exceed $1,079,000.00.

Funding to be encumbered by various City agencies. To be evidenced by an Assumption and Assignment
Agreement through the Office of General Counsel.

Proprietary Award To: Daily Record & Observer, LLC.

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $1,078,000.00 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Previous Awards

Certification as to Proprietary Source: Dan Pearson, Asst. Manager of Purchasing

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
126.206.

ANALYST: Chelsey Renfroe Gregbry Pepsef Chief
Proguremeht Division

T
. APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
N o “ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS” / é / 7

wﬁ; - DATE

“ACTION OF AW

) < N1l DATE:
ﬂ | {aprroved Yo A DISAPPROVED / l
OTHER | .

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Chief Administrative Officer
For, Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05





PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # 5P-0253-18
Subject: Legal, Retail and Ciassilied Adverisements FY 17

Department: Procurement Division

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of Proprietary Award {o utilize the second (2) of three (3)
renewal options to Shivers Trading & Operating Company (Fiorida Times Union) and Bailey's Publishing &
Communications, Inc. {Financial News & Daily Record) lor legal, retail and classified advertisaments for FY
17. Period of service is Oclober 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017, The estimaled expenditure for Shivers
Trading & Operating Company {Florida Times Union) is $100,000.00; and for Bailey’s Publishing &
Communications, Inc. {Financial News & Daily Record) is $180,000.00. The total annual estimated
expendilure nol-lo-exceed $280,000.00. The total expenditure not-to-excead $1,079,000.00.

Funding to be encumbered by various City agencles.

This award is éubfect to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds
have besn approprialed to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hersunder is not
authorized unless funds are appropriated for work herain. A written notification will be provided in the event
that funds are appropriated.

Proprietary Award To: Shivers Trading and Operating Company - $100,000.00
Bailey's Publishing & Communications, inc. - $180,000.00

Price Justification: Sge Atlached
Total Award: $1,078,600.00 Requisition & N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Awards, Proprielary Reguest

Certification as to Proprietary Source: Dan Pearson, Asst. Manager of Purchasing

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
126.206,

. : -
;%YST: Chelsey Renfros Gre Peéne, Chief
Procyremeyt Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT A WA!?DS ‘éo&m;rr&‘s

. “ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWEULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"
Focon L Sordoamn .- -5
W DATE

’ Bsumommsns.

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

\{\{\(I/APPROVED y

DATE: q

DISAPPROVED /

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

F GB-114, Ravised 12/2007





PROPRIETARY AWARD Bi # 8P-0253-15
Sublect: Legal, Retail and Ciassilied Advertisements FY 16

Department: Procurement

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of Proprietary Award to utilize the first (1) of three (3)
renewal options to Shivers Trading & Operating Company {Florida Times Union) and Bailey's Publishing
& Communications, Inc. (Financial News & Daily Record) for legal, retail and classified advertisements for
FY 186. Period of service is Oclober 1, 2015 thru September 30, 2016. The estimated expenditure for
Shivers Trading & Operating Company (Fiorida Times Union} is $207,000.00; and for Balley's Publishing
& Communications, Inc. (Financial News & Daily Record) is $180,000.00. The total annual estimated
expendilure not-lo-exceed $387,000.00. The iotal expenditure not-to-excesd $758,000.00.

Funding to be ancumbered by various City agencies.

This award Is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2015. No funds
have been appropriated to date. The Cily has no obligation for payment and work heraunder is not
authorized unless funds are appropriated for work hereln. A written notification will be provided in the
gvent that funds are appropriated,

Proprietary Award To: Shivers Trading and Operating Company - $207,000.00
Bailsy's Publishing & Communications, Inc. - $1580,000.00

Price Justification: See Altached
Total Award: $799,000.00 Requisition # N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Awards, Propristary Request

Cerlification as to Proprietary Source: Dan Pearson, Asst. Manager of Purchasing
THE ABOVE PURACHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER

126.206.
S pZ—

ANALYST: Chelsey Renfroe Gregadry Pefse, Chief
Proc frem t Divislon

v
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

- o9 ‘33\ \S
DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
/‘{\ {l” APPROVED

OTHER

DISAPPROVED

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \%B{Y ALA lf(/(./ Q\AM -

\ Sam E. Mousa
Chief Adminisiralive Officer
FORM GEa14jflevisedniaanny
Under Authority oft )
Executive Order No. 2015-08

¥





PROPRIETARY AWARD BID # sp-0253-15

Subject: LEGAL. RETAIL AND CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS FY 15
Department: PROCUREMENT

Description of Purchase:

Subject bid was awarded $/19/2014 to Shivers Trading & Operating Co. (Florida Times Unlonj in the
amount $180,000.00 and Balley’s Publishing & Communications, Inc. {Financlal News Daily Record} in
the amount of $20%,000.00.

Recommend approval to Increase ths award to Shivers Trading & Operating Co. In the amount
$27,000.00 for continued services thru Ssptember 30th, 2015, Ravised iotsl sxpenditure not-ic-exceed
$412,000.00.

Funding {o ba encumberad by Purchase Order isausd by varlous City agencies.
Proprietary Award To: Shivers Trading & Operating Co. '

Price Justification:
See previous award

Total Award: $412,000.00 Requisition # NJ/A
Antachments:

Recommendation Memo, Previous Award
Certification os to Proprietary Source:

Marlene Russell, Manager of Procurement Services

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126206,

'/M/Buym DANIEL FEARSON S;fff;ﬁ’i?}f@i:i

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

v “ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TD LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS™ )

-

“A y \
(N A veos= ) o LLLS

S
o AL

APPROVED Clﬂ—a DISAPPROVED

OTHER

- SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION (igﬂ ,f ﬁ‘/l\m
% l’ O 0 / FORM GH-114, Revised (272007






e 4
# H .
$

" _ __PROPRIETARY AWARD | BID # SP-0253-15
Subject: Legal, Retail and Classified Advertisements FY 15

Department: Procurement

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of Proprietary Award to Shivers Trading and Operating
Company (Florida Times Union), the only local newspaper with the ability to handle legal and classified
advertisements reaching the entire community, Recommend approval of Proprietary Award to Bailey's
Fublishing & Communications, Inc. (Financial News Daily Record) for the purpose of advertising bid
opportunities and legal-related matters reaching local businesses wishing to do business with the City.
Period of service will be from October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015 with three (3) one (1) year
reaewals. Total estimated expenditure not to exceed $385,000.00 '

Funding Source: Various City agencies.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2014. No funds
have been appropriated to date. The City has no cbligation for payment and work hereunder is not
authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in
the event that funds are appropriated. ‘

Proprictary Award To: Shivers Trading and Operating Company - $180,000.00
Bailey's Publishing & Communications, Inc. - $205,000.00

Price Justification: See Attached
Total Award: $385,000.00 Requisition # N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memo

Certification as to Sole Source: Marlene Russell, Manager of Procurement Services

THE ABOVE PURCHASE I3 RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126206

Q 04

Purchasing Anaﬂ@&my Cote

M

agligli

AT TN OF AWARDING AUTHORITY ‘ DATE: :

- o v Chief Administrative Officer
APT QVED DISAPPROVED Erpe M-:}mf Alvin Brown
oTurn Under Authorty of

Execifive Order Mo. 2013-04

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION W

=






Shivers Trading & Bailey's Pgblishing

Operating & Communications,  Daily Record &
SP-0253-15 Company Inc. Observer, LLC.
9/18/2014 $180,000.00 $205,000.00 Award
5/21/2015 $27,000.00 $0.00 Increase
9/3/2015 $207,000.00 $180,000.00 1st Renewal
9/1/2016 $100,000.00 $180,000.00 2nd Renewal
Reassignment from
Bailey's to Daily Record
2/16/2017 -$180,000.00 $180,000.00|& Observer
Pending $100,000.00 $180,000.00|3rd Renewal

$614,000.00 $385,000.00 $360,000.00 $1,359,000.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: Harley Davidson Motorcycles, Accessories and Services
BID #: SC-0487-15 OPEN DATE: 07/29/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract — One (1) Year from Date of Award with Two (2) One (1) Year Renewal Options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: All or None to the Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1  OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with Adamec Harley Davidson of Jacksonville for the
purchase of 13 Harley Davidson Motorcycles to include accessories and service. Period of service is October 1, 2017

through September 30, 2018. Total revised estimated annual expenditure of $314,963. 35 for a total not-to-exceed
$557,242.25.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401 - To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Reco jon Memo, Vendor's Memo, Previous Award

<

Analyst: /z, 4 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ___ / ﬂ/r/\/
Awrette Burney GR 'PEASE, CHIEF
PR U MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: __C.J. THOMPSON, CHIEF OF FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

June 16, 2017

Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

C. J. Thompson, Chief of Fleet Management Division @%71/
David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator ﬁyﬂ‘

Recommendation for Second (2"%) renewal option for SC-0487-15 Harley
Davidson Motorcycles, Accessories and Services

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to utilize the second (2")
renewal option for the Harley Davidson Motorcycles, Accessories and Services to
Adamec Harley-Davidson. Period of Service is October 1, 2017 through
September 30, 2018.

Total estimated expenditures for the renewal period not to exceed $314,963.35,
for the purchase of (13) Harley Davidson Motorcycles, accessories and Services
per original bid pricing. Total expenditures for the contract period not to exceed
$557,242.25

AFFM513-06401 will be utilized for these purchases.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2017. No funds have been appropriated to date. The City has no
obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the
event that funds are appropriated.

2581 Commonwealth Ave. © Jacksonville. FL 32254 Phone: 904.255-7499 ¢ Fax: 904,381 4607 ¢ www.coj.net





June 9, 2017

Sheryl Kurtz

Equipment Procurement Coordinator
City Of Jacksonville,

Fleet Management Division

2581 Commonwealth Avenue
Jacksonville F1. 32254

RE: SC-0487-15 Renewal

Dear Ms. Kurtz:

I am writing in reference to the offer of the first year renewal option for bid # SC-0487-15. We would like to renew our
bid for October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 currently at $24227.95 as specified in bid.

Sincerel
[
Eric M Voce

V.P. Operations
Adamec Harley Davidson

ADAMEC HARLEY-DAVIDSON

WWW. ADAMECSHARLEY.COM

OF JACKSONVILLE OF ORANGE PARK AT REGENCY
8909 BAYMEADOWS RD 1520 WELLS ROAD 10399 ATLANTIC BLVD
JACKSONVILLL, I], 32256 ORANGE PARK, I, 32073 JACKSONVILLL, #1L 32225
904-493-1931 904-215-1931 904-641-3735

FAX 904-207-6300 FAX 904-215-6042 FAX 904-646-9934





SUBJECT: Harley Davidson Moloreycles, Accessories and Services
BiD #: SC-0487-15 OPEN DATE: 07/29/2015

GENERAL GOVEANMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract = One (1) Year from Date of Award with Two (2) One {1) Year Renewal Options

AGENCY: Fleet Management Division
BASIS OF AWARD: All or None to the Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: § NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to utilize the first {1} of two (2) renewal options to Adamec Harley Davidson of
Jacksonville for the purchase of Harley Davidson Motorcycles, Accessories and Services for Fleet Management Division.
Period of service is October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017 for an estimated annual expenditure of $48,455.90.
Total expenditure not-to-exceed $242,278.90.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account AFFM513-06401 to be executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor's Memao, Previous Award
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: | /.44 / i il

GHEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE®Y: _C.J. THOMPSON, CHIEF OF FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVJSION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPRCVING | 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING 7@ DATE: g"_ é __/‘é
”t“k—&,gdél&f——’ OTHER:

?::j rd ‘/{: ; ;éq?_

O\

ACTION OF AWARD?I/(}-: AUTHORITY DATE %%;OC‘?/%N -

Nxto
f\?“;é‘ﬂf’PHOVEDW A DISAPPROVED

Sam F. Mousa

oniel administrative Officer
Far Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority ol

Executive Order No. 2015-05






SUBJECT: Harley Davidson Motorcycles, Accessories and Services
BID #: SC-0487-15 OPEN DATE: 07/29/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract - One (1) Year from Date of Award with Two (2) One (1) Year Renewal Options

AGENCY: Feet Management Division

BASIS OF AWARD: Al or Nane to the Lowest Responsive. Responsible Bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1  OTHER: ¢}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Adamec Harley Davidson of Jacksonvitle, as the only responsive, responsible bidder
for the purchase of Harley Davidson Motorcycles, Accessories and Services for Fieet Management Division. The initial
period is one year from date of award through September 30. 2016 with two {2) one {1) year renewal options. Total
expenditure not to exceed $193,823.00,

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account OPFMS512-069401 to be executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommencifat%on Memo, Terms and Conditions, Tabulation Sheet

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ___ ..« .,
£ GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
e PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: _KARIM KURJI, CHIEF OF FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING > MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ DATE. 1+, . &
Al B __ OTHER:
7 7 Py

I

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE i/

APPROVED - . .. DISAPPROVED R
OTHER
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION __\ MRice “ L v\ ya

Sam E. Mousa ST~

hief Ag’f:nrmsmtiue Officer
For: Mayaor Lerny Curry
Under Athonty of

Execuivg Otder o, 2015.05





TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Harley Davidson Motorcycles, Aceessories and Services

SCOPE

The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to
obtain source(s) of supply for the item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided.
The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to
provide these items and to obtain pricing commitments for Harley Davidson Motoreycles,
Accessories and Services as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on
all items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds,

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is one year from date of award, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents.

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract
period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves
the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any purchase
against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to add or delete vehicles and options as necessary
during the contract period.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable),
a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CPI) and/or documentation notifying of an
industry wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.

PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery, and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.






DELIVERY
Delivery will be made to 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254

A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the following;
purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and
shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with
bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge
to the City or its agencies.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At 2 minimum, invoices must include; purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of
measure, and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be
submitted to: Fleet Mgmt, 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, Attn:
David Hylazewski

WARRANTY
Twenty-four (24) months (unlimited mileage-warranty date will begin after the completely
outfitted motorcycle has been delivered to the Fleet Management Division.

INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated
in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured. The awarded vendor will be required to submit the copy of insurance certificate within
ten (10) days from date of receipt of award notice. Bid number should be listed on certificate.






SI1ON
H{0) sNaN3oaY
San *1S3HILNI 40 LOF1INOD
03LVLS 1ON ‘AH3AN3Aa
O31V1S 1ON ‘SNYaL
. <L W
09'€Z8'C61$ NHHL | SW3L HO4 TVL0L NNS dANT
. HAINIH JLYOOWNODIY OL .4 NMOG X08
000028 00 528 § 3QISNI SLNNOW ¥Yd HNOL IHL INIHOVIA OL HOaY s
e . 3N18/03Y L%
96'v98'98 249588 & dWY DNISSVd G317 A30YHDAN HSINGNG B TIVASNI b
sococols| 9629218 8 104 AONIDHIAWI HSINHNA ¥ jﬁmz.J o
et - HOLVINAOW (GIQIAOHD HIWOLSND)
00290'88| 6220043 8 HLIM SIHOI OLOW 03T HSINHA 2 TIVLSNI &
896168 969118 g LI S/1 AXVHE-NAY HYIH HSINYNS ? TIVISNI 8
. . (AHILLVE XNV OL G3HIM)
Bo'eLes 96°0vES, 8 1% 1HO dILS 037 3078 HSINGNA 2 TIVASNI ¢
, i 13%0vHE INNOW WOLSND P 1HOI 031 QFINNOW
Oo'o8gs oooLis § QTEIHSONIM (d30IAOHA HAWOL1SND) 1IVLSNI| 9
. ] 13NOVHE INNOW WOLSND B 1HOM a2
000888 ooous & GILNNOW NHOA (03GIAOKJ HIWOLSND) TIVISNI §
89°58£°28 96'1bES 8 113 VY OYEII00YS JILIWSOD HSINHNL 2 TIVASNI b
95'200°cS ZE'GLES ) 037 °L1X SSINHVH 7 IINCON HSINENA 3 TIVASNI £
poEazizs]  80'lo9'Es ) SLHOIVM ¥9Vd HNOL 35110d HSINYNA B TIVLSNI z
e o DNIY QYOH
CLBSEGELS)  vEVEEOIS 8 Hd4'14 NOSTIAVG AZTHYH 40 T300W BY3A INIUHAD _
YioL AU 1IN0 I0L MG LIND IVIOL Iud LN WIiOL I LIND ?.uu.» walage
OIONILA] aaanNaixs GIONIINI a3aNIIXT 1IN ¥ ALD NOILAIHOS30
UOSOWES 180 m :AgQ pepiosay
(o) :spigoN ( L)} panleoay "oN { 5 ) :potiay) ‘oN
NOSQIAYG ISATVNY ‘AHLHOMSYN AHLYY HIANG
ATTHYH D3NvaY Wd 00:2 & S10Z sz AT TRAVA N340
S1-2860-05 “ON QIg
S3OIALIS ONY STIHOSSIVOV ‘ST 1OAOHOLOW NOSTIAVO AT THVH L

133HS NOLLYINgv.l aig






QWS3270X 7/6/2017 10:

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 10 2017
INDEX CODE : AFFM513
SUBOBJECT : 06401
PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES

BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES

REMAINING BALANCE

41 AM

** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * % 07/06/2017
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 10:41 AM

CURRENCY CODE

FLEET MGMT-VEHICLE REPLACEMENT PAY-GO

MOBILE EQUIPMENT
JULY 2017 - ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 " .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 21,235,459.54 21,235,459.54
.00 5,342,767.42. 5,342,767.42
.00 13,845,745.53 13,845,745.53
.00 23,601.00 23,601.00
.00 2,023,345.59 2,023,345.59
F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014

- RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: Sixteen (16) Passenger Bus with Two (2) Wheelchair Positions
BID #: SC-0501-15 OPEN DATE: 08/15/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract - One (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2  OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with Nations Bus Sales for the purchase of two (2) 16-

passenger buses at a unit cost of $103,472.00 each. Period of service is from August 20, 2017 through August 19, 2018.
Total revised estimated annual expenditure of $206,944.00, for a not to exceed of $724,304.00.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401- To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Rec ndation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Awards

’\\ Analyst: /) RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: /72% A
§§> ANNETTE BURNEY VPEASE CHIEF
EMENrmwsmN

CONCURRENCE BY: C.J. Thompson, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Where Florida %ﬂgﬁﬁs

July 29, 2016

Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

C. J. Thompson, Chief of Fleet Management Division [%(f"
David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator ﬂ@‘

Recommendation for First (1) renewal option for SC-0501-15 Sixteen Passenger
Bus Plus Two (2) Wheelchair Positions Plus Driver

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to utilize the Second (2")

renewal option for Sixteen Passenger Bus to Nations Bus Sales. Period of Service
is August 20, 2017 through August 19, 2018.

Total estimated expenditures for the renewal period not to exceed $206,944.00,
for the purchase of (2) Sixteen Passenger Buses per original bid pricing. Total
expenditures for the contract period not to exceed $724,304.00.

AFFM513-06401 will be utilized for these purchases.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2017. No funds have been appropriated to date. The City has no
obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the
event that funds are appropriated.

2581 Commonwealth Ave. . Jacksanville, FL 32254 Phone: 904.255-7499 | Fax: 904.381.4607 . www.coj.net





June 19, 2017

Sheryl Kurtz

Equipment Procurement Coordinator
City of Jacksonville,
Fleet Management Division

Dear Ms. Kurtz,

Nations Bus Corp respectfully requests exercising the second renewal option of awarded
contract SC-0501-15, Sixteen Passenger Bus Plus Two Wheelchair Positions Plus Driver.
As provided for in the contract, we respectfully request price adjustment based on the
CPI, we have not identified any industry wide increases for which we would request an

adjustment.

Thanks for the opportunity and privilege of doing business with the City, we look
forward to a long and mutually beneficial partnership.

NATIoNS
BUS SHALES

David Morris
Transit Sales Manager, Nations Bus

N W
asro o
B

o 877.383.6080
T 904.347.2299

BUS SALES & LEASING

nationsbus.com
HAWALI CALIFORNIA FLORIDA

555 Qutlet Mall Boulevard
St. Augustine, FL 32084





Kurtz, Shegl

From: David Morris <dmorris@nationsbus.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 8:13 AM

To: Kurtz, Sheryl

Cc: 'Chip Osborne of Nations Bus Corp.'
Subject: RE: SC-0501-15 2nd Renewal option

Sheryl, we do agree to original terms, conditions, and pricing.
Thanks,

David Morris
Transit Sales Manager, Nations Bus

nRnong
BUS SALES PRERERSEL LT
e

Click here to see our current Inventory

From: Kurtz, Sheryl [mailto: SKURTZ@coj.net]
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 8:06 AM
To: dmorris@nationsbus.com

Cc: Chip Osborne of Nations Bus Corp.
Subject: RE: SC-0501-15 2nd Renewal option

I received your renewal letter which | will prepare for renewal through our General Government Award’s
Committee. Please let me know if you agree to the same terms, conditions and pricing as originally bid.

Thank you,

Sheryl Kurtz

Equipment Procurement Coordinator
City of Jacksonville,

Fleet Management Division
Jacksonville, FL 32254

{904} 255-7465

{904) 381-4607 Fax

From: David Morris [mailto:dmorris@nationsbus.com]
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 11:08 AM

To: Kurtz, Sheryl

Cc: Chip Osborne of Nations Bus Corp.

Subject: RE: SC-0501-15 2nd Renewal option

Sheryl, please see attached, thanks !





SUBJECT: Sixteen (16) Passenger Bus with Two (2) Wheelchair Positions
BID #: SC-0501-15 OPEN DATE: 08/15/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
Supply Contract - One (1) year from date of award with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of two (2) renewal options with Nations Bus Sales for the purchase of three (3) 16-
passenger buses at a unit cost of $103,472.00 each. Period of service is from August 20, 2016 through August 18, 2017.
Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $310,41 6.00, for a not to exceed expenditure amount of
$517,360.00.

Funding Source: AFFM513-06401- To be encumbered by purchase order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2016. No funds have been
appropriated to date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are

%1
T &
Y Y Analyst -0 N S P T RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: [/, ,;’*{* L
M Gala_,‘z,o?ﬁ PEASE, CHIEF
S, PROCUHEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: C.J. Thompson, Chief, Fleet Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MZ\ABEHS APPROVING "> = MEMBERS DISAPPROVING =~ DATE: _mgn( j_;,,[ggu_,,w
o 5 -

SLALLATTN, 5 4%% S o1 | = 2
,A.‘u x‘; ,"/’

. S r1uy
ACTION OF AWARDING/AUTHORITY DATE E’Z/};tt’/i@
i /
g | ‘APPROVED 37 . ... .... .. DSAPPROVED
g Sam E£. Mousa
OTHER Cobsiad Silpoinedeal e f-]mcer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authorily of.
- bpubve-rderdNe. 2015-05






Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

P D
RS S RE S LS 5 N

July 29, 2016

Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

C. . Thampson, Chief of Fleet Management Division/gé%ﬁ e
David Hylazewski, Equipment Control Administrator 'ﬁﬂﬁﬁ

Recommendation for First (1) renewal option for SC-0501-15 Sixteen Passenger
Bus Plus Two (2} Wheelchair Positions Plus Driver

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to utilize the first (1) renewal
option for Sixteen Passenger Bus to Nations Bus Sales. Period of Service is
August 20, 2016 through August 19, 2017, with one (1) remaining renewal
option,

Total estimated expenditures for the renewal period not to exceed $310,416.00,
for the purchase of (3) Sixteen Passenger Buses per original bid pricing. Total
expenditures for the contract period not to exceed $517,360.00.

AFFM513-06401 will be utilized for these purchases.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2016. No funds have been appropriated to date. The City has no
obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated for the work herein. A written notification will be provided in the
event that funds are appropriated.





BID NO.: SC-0501-15

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIXTEEN (16) PASSENGER BUS PLUS TWO (2) WHEELCHAIR
POSITIONS PLUS DRIVER

SCOPE

The Fleet Management Division of the City of Jacksonville, Florida is currently accepting bids to
obtain source(s) of supply for the item(s) / service(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided.
The purpose of this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to
provide these items and to obtain pricing commitments for (16) Passenger Buses plus two(2)
wheelchair positions plus driver as listed in the bid documents.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE (o the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on
all items to be considered for award. ALL awards are subject to the availability of funds.

JERM OF AGREEMENT

The term of this agreement is onc year from date of award, with two (2) one (1) year renewal
options. Renewal Options may be exercised at the discretion of the City based on supplier
performance and adherence to the terms and condition set forth in the bid documents,

STATE CONTRACTS

The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The city reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s):service(s).

QUANTITIES

Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract
period and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves
the right to purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any purchase
against this bid if it so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

The City of Jacksonville reserves the right to add or delete vehicles and options as necessary
during the contract period. :

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION

All pricing submitted shall remain firm for the initial term period. Upon renewal (if applicable),
a supplier may submit in writing a request for price escalation/de-escalation for the percentage of
change as listed in the Consumer Pricing Index (CP1) and‘or documentation notifying of an
industry wide increase. The City reserves the right to decline any price increase request.





BID NO.: SC-0501-15
PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery, and handling charges to the delivery location as
outlined in the bid documents.

Vendor agrees 1o provide repair parts to the City of Jacksonville or our representing parts
supplier at same discount rate.

DELIVERY
Delivery will be made to 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254

A packing list shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a minimum, the following;
purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment. quantity ordered and
shipped, unit prices, and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with

bid specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge
to the City or its agencies.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and’or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include; purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of
measure, and exiended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be
submitted to: Fleet Mgmt. 2581 Commonwealth Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, Aun:
David Hylazewski

INSURANCE/INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, {or the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated
in the bid documents. All insurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional
insured. The awarded vendor will be required to submit the copy of insurance certificate within
ten (10) days from date of receipt of award notice. Bid number should be listed on certificate.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK





BID NO.: SC-0501-15

Heating/Air-Conditioning

HVAC system shall consist of free blow evaporator, skirt mount condenser,
and 2™ compressor, sufficient to meet the requirements of Florida's high
temperature climate. 90,000 BTU minimum. Bidder to specify proposed
system.

Doors, Windows

Entrance Door

Shall be an outward opening, two-leaf type with an overlapping rubber seal at the
meeting edges of the panels. The door shall be attached to the body with two
heavy-duty steel pivot pins with nylon bushings. A heavy-duty bulb seal shall be
installed at the top and hinged edge of the door and a brush type seal at the bottom
edge. Each door panel shall have an 11-gauge aluminum frame and shall be
glazed with a full-height AS2 glass panel. The door shall be driver-operated and
electrically controlled and shall incorporate an auto reverse feature. The door clear
opening shall be a minimum of 28" wide by 80" high.

Driver's Door
The original chassis door, with a roll-up window, shall be supplied.

Passenger Windows

The passenger windows shall be as large as possible and shall be of the top T-
slider type. The windows shall be tinted with 23% LT tempered glass. The window
frame shall be black Flexnar coated. Emergency escape provisions shall be in
accordance with FMVSS 217.

Rear Emergency Window

The bus shall be equipped with tinted solid rear Egress window. 50" w x 25" A
minimum.

Passenger Accommodations

(_yﬁ” Seating
The standard passenger seats are to be mid-high back type and shall be installed
in seat track. Seating shall accommodate sixteen (16) passengers, while also
carrying two (2) wheelchairs. The intended capacity is 16 ambulatory plus two
wheelchairs. In addition to the sixteen (16) permanent seats, there shall be two
forward facing double folding seats on the roadside, adjacent to the tie-down.
When folded the seats shall store against the wall. When folded down, with no





BID NO.: SC-0501-15

wheelchairs, they shall provide seating for four (4) more passengers, giving the bus
a total seated capacity of 20, when there are no wheelchairs. The folding seats
shall be covered in the same material as the fixed seats.

Assists

An entrance grab rail shall be mounted to the aft side of the entry stepwell. A
stanchion and modesty panel shall be mounted in front of the first seat on the
curbside of the bus.

Operators Area

General — The operator's work area shall be designed to minimize glare to the
extent possible. Objects within and adjacent to this area shall be dark in color
wherever possible to reduce the reflection of light onto the windshield.

RABIO

Dash mounted AM/FM/Stereo Radio/CD/Clock w/4 speakers minimum. Mounted in front
and rear of bus.

Visors

Adjustable sun visor(s) shall be provided for the side of the windshield and the
operator's side window.

Operator's controls

The chassis manufacturer's standards swiiches, gauges and controls are
acceptable. Al switches and controls added by the body manufacturer shall be
conveniently located on a pod directly in front of the operator and shall provide
ease of operation. The location of the pod shall not interfere with the operator's
viewing area. The switches shall be of the backlit rocker type. The air conditioning
controls are exempt from this requirement.

Interior Mirrors
The rearview mirror should be the passenger type mounted to the overhead body.

Lift Door

A dual panel door, with a viewing window in the upper sections, shall be provided.
The door panels shall consist of an 11-gauge steel frame with a composite skin.
The lift door opening shall be in compliance with ADA regulations. The doors shall

have an exterior lock and handle. Gas struts shall be provided to hold the doors in
the open position.





| abey

SKHIAALA SM1d SNOILISOd HIYHOTIAHM (2) OML SAld Sna HIONISSVd (91} NIILXIS S1-1050-08

{ ysmnanzaagy

S3A S3A
S3A SaA *1SIYILINI 40 LOM4NOD
SAVA SSANISNE 022 SAVQ SSINISNE 022 AY3AIT3d
G3LV.S 1ON G3LVLS LON "SH3L
$ $| 00'980°€12$| 00°EYS'901$| 00°b¥6'908$) 00221 E0LE g ) Ol S S RO Ta3H M L

STIWLIOL IX3 | 20IHd lINN STVIOL iX3 SJidd LINN SWLOLIX3 201dd LINN ALD 1S3 NOILJIHOS3q Wil
uosdmeg iep | -Ag papioday
{0) :spig oN (2) paatsoay -oN (s} :psuayj "on
ASATTYNY "AHLHOMSYN AHLYY ‘H3ang
S3VS SNg 3ALLVYIHO SIS SNG SNOILYN ‘Wd 0072 ® 510z ‘21 1snony| 3LV N3O
S1-10S0-2S “ON qlg
H3AIA SNId SNOLLISOd HIVHOTIIHM ITLIL

(2) omL snid sne YIONISSYJ (91) NITLIXIS

133HS NOILLYTINGYL aig






SUBJECT: Sixieen (16) Passenger Bus plus Two (2) Wheelchair plus Driver
BID #: SC-0501-15 OPEN DATE: 08/15/2015

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND REC MMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approvat of award fo Nations Bus Sales, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the purchase of the
Sixteen {16) Passenger Bus plus Two (2) Wheelchair plus Driver for Fleet Management Division. The initiai period is one
year {rom date of award with two {2) one (1) year renewal options. Total expenditure not to exceed $206,944.00.

Funding tor this award to be encumbered by account OPFMS512-069401 to be executed by purchase order.

Attachments: Recomm/e dation Memo, Terms and Conditions, Tabulation Sheet

'}

1‘3‘ ../
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _ | kjﬂz.‘lwg;li;:‘ o
GREGOHY FEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: __KARIM KR CHIEF OF FLEET MANAGEMENT Divisihn |/

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEVBERS APFHQVINGJ ~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: __(¢ ;lu\ 5Y
SRICRUNIRIRAL JPares .. OTHER: _
oLz ' R
‘,,« fi:;,{e:ﬂ' ¥y = LS
\—ACTION OF AWAHD»}‘,‘E@UTHORWY DATE fw“i’;lfil{.;/ o)
.\ APPROVED —) ;o —..  DISAPPROVED |
OTHER S

v s s e s e oS FR— , e s

' p

. . ;
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION " ~} ALy L/{J L‘l \@‘fuiéw iy

)

¢ ey

Sam E. Mousa
Chief Admirustrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of

Execctive Grigr No. 2015-08





QWS3270X 7/6/2017 10:41 AM
FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 10 2017
INDEX CODE : AFFM513
SUBOBJECT : 06401

PROJECT

PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET

EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP

G014

F2-SELECT

RECORD FOUND

*x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

MOBILE EQUIPMENT

FO-LINK

JULY 2017
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
F4-PRIOCR

* *

07/06/2017
10:41 AM

CURRENCY CODE
FLEET MGMT-VEHICLE REPLACEMENT PAY-GO

.00
.00
.00

21,235,459.
5,342,767.
13,845,745.
23,601.
2,023,345.
F5-NEXT

54
42
53
00
59

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00

.00

.00
21,235,459,
5,342,767.
13,845, 745.
23,601.
2,023,345.

54
42
53
00
59






SUBJECT: WATER TREATEMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS
BID # SC-0356-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (8) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded to Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., on 12/17/15 in the amount of $121,392.00;
Change Order #1 was approved on 01/21/16 in the amount of $3,984.00; Amendment #1 was approved on 03/17/16 in
the amount of $50,000.00; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/19/16 in the amount of $80,000.00; Amendment #2
Increased on 11/11/16 in the amount of $498.00; 1° Renewal option was approved on 11/11/16 in the amount of
$156,168.00.

Recommend approval to increase award with Environmental Remediation Services, Inc. This will increase the repair
allowance for repairs not covered by monthly maintenance by $105,500.00 to a revised estimated annual amount of
$361,374.00, total revised award amount not-to-exceed $517,542.00.

- The funding source will be determined by building and fiscal year and executed by Purchase Order.

N

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

i y
ANALYST: _ 22 V%&Uﬁ%’/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

"MARILYN LAIDLER 8 PEASE CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: ROY BIRBAL, CHIEF, PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Bity of Jacksonville, Flarida

Department of Public Works
Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan St., 10* floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 255-8786
www.coj.net

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
DATE: July 5, 2017

TO: Greg W. Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

/
THRU: John P. Pappasy P. E-y Director. ; {wf§/7’ 4;3’“”'/

FROM: Roy Birbal, Chief

SUBJECT: SC-0356-16 WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT
STATIONS AMENDMENT '

The Public Buildings Division recommends approval o amend the award for Water
Treatment Systems & Wastewater Lift Stations with Environmental Remediation
Services, Inc. to increase the repair allowance for repairs not covered by monthly
maintenance by $105,500.00. This amount is needed to cover anticipated repairs
needed for the current year.

The revised estimated annual amount will become $361,374.00. Total award amount
will become $517,542.00. The funding source will be determined by building and fiscal
year and executed by Purchase Order release.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would
be appreciated. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this
request, please contact Trina Serrano at 804-255-4342, . .

JPP:rh
Attachments: Previous Award

cc.  Roy Birbal, Chief
Marilyn Laidler, Pracurement Analyst
Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts Specialist
Trina Serrano - Contract Administrator





SUBJECT: WATER TREATEMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS
BID # SC-0356-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTIEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT- ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (8) NUMBER RECEIVED: (3} OTHER {0}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded to Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., on 12/17/15 in the amount of $121,392.00;
Change Order #1 was approved on 01/21/16 in the amount of $3,984.00; Amendment #1 was approved on 03/17/16 in
the amount of $50,000.00; Change Order #2 was approved on 05/19/16 in the amount of $80,000.00.

Recornmend approval to amend and increase award with Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., in the amount of
$498.00 to provide monthly operation services for the Liflt Station located at Argyle Forest Park {$66.00/month}, 8533
Acanthus Dr,, and quarterly treatment system maintenance for Thomas Creek Park (§300.00/quarterly) for the three {3)
month period starting in Oct. 2016 through renewal date ending Dec. 17, 2018. Total revised annual amount not-lo-
exceed $255,874,00.

Recommaend approval of award to utilize the First Renewal Option with Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., in the
annual expenditure amount of $156,168.00 which consist of 12 months @ $8,514.00 for Lift Station Maint., 4 quarters @
$6,000.00 for quarterly water treatment, and an allowance of $30,000.00 for trouble calls {@ unit prices eslablished in
bid). Period of Service will be from December 18, 2016 through December 17, 2017, with three (3) one (1) year renewal
aptions remaining. Total award amount not-to-exceed $412,042.00,

This award to be funded by account: PWPBSATMAPR-03410- $498.00; PWPBSAIMAPR-03410- $156,168,00 to be
exacuted Purchase Orders.

Attachments: Tf mmendati%emo, Vendor Quote, Previous Award(s) g %‘.4
& ANALYST: Wﬁu 6{/ v~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED / 7"/“%

" MARILYN-LAIDLER GR EASE, CHIEF
PRO ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: LUIS F, FLORES, CHIEF, PUBLIC BUILDINGS DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _‘4_  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __,@ pare: ___{l - {O- lé:

*

OTHER:

Sefiles

Aﬁgon OF AWAH\DI}EIAUTHORITY A — IARVEAY
m PROVED DISAPPROVED / , / _

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION £ N[,





S.UBJEC"Y: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS
BID #: $C-0358-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR {4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: B NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded lo Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., on 12/17/15 in the amoun! of 5121 ,382.00,
Change order #1 to increase the award was approved on 1/21/18 in the amount of $3,984.00 and amendment #1was
approved on 3/17/15 in the amount of $50,000.00 lor a total award amount of $175,376.00.

Recommend approval of change order #2 1o increase the award to Environmental Remediation Services, Ing., 10 add
additional funding for potential repair services needad before December 17, 2016. Total amount of increase not 1o exceed
$80,000.00, for a revised lotal expenditure not-to-exceed $255,376.00.

Funding for this award to be determined at time ol requested requisition.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Awards

e i RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ot /{Lutq

- CHELSEY RENFROE GREGORYIPEASE, CHIEF
//@W‘—’ P cugg ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Luis Flores. Chief of Public Buildings

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROFRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 3 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: > — H-— “o
\.Qou&%é;/w% OTHER

L

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

/7Y APPROVED { _DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS

BIG #: 50-0456-18 OPEN DATE: 20151242

GENERAL GUVERNMENT AWAADS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRAGT:
SERVICE CONTRAGT -~ ONE (1} YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR CHE U YBAR BENEW AL
QPTIONS

RBENCY: PUBLIC SUILDING

[}

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, AES SIBLE BIDDER
NMUMBER OF 8IDS INVITED: 8 HUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHEA. o

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ALTIONS,

Sublscl bld was awarged (o Environmental Ramadialion Servicas, Inc, on 1217 151 the amount of $121 382 00
Changs Order #1 o incraase the award was approved on 1/21/18 in the amount o 33 834.00 lor a ol award amau s o
5128,376.00. -

3]

Recommend approval lo amend and intraase the awerd io Envirpnmaniz! Bemadiaion Services, Inc | o add unit pricing
for potenbial repair services in accordance with the bid speciiications. Telal amount of nerease nol 1o sxcesd 850,000 00
Jor & ravised el gapendiiure noblo-excaard 8175, 378.00.

Funding for this award In be dstermined al lune of ranuesiad roy igiiinn,
4 G

Atlachmants: Racommendation Memo, Vendor Priging List, Epeciiications, Pravicus Awards

7 p
e A
Analys S RESPECTFULLY SUSMITTED f,&:’ s
‘6@3)‘ CRELSEY RENFROE GREGORY PEASE CHEF
PRGCUREMENT D VISION

ONCURRENCE 8, Luis Bloras, Gl of Puble Buddnos

CROTED

3/5?‘/{4






SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS
BID #: SC-0356-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT ~ ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL

OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBERRECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award to Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., to provide monthly operational
services to two (2) additional lift stations and quarterly treatment system maintenance to two (2) additional locations for
the Public Buildings Division. Period of service is from January, 2016 through December 17, 2016. Total amount of
increase not to exceed $3,984.00 for a revised total expenditure not-to-exceed $125,376.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account PWPB5A1MAPR-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Quotes, Previous Award

Analyst: & A~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: %«L/

CHELSEY RENFROE GREGQORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Luis Flores, Chief of Public Buildings

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPHOVINqG 6 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: __ '("‘ 24 - /'é

i?ﬁg

4 OTHER:

D

A /
_“ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE (/i/{ / ( %
ﬁﬁ‘i VAPPROVED Y DISAPPROVED [/

OTHER Sam E. Mousa

M /f/( C& /\ Chief Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION ~ @AMV LAV A48 Mayor Lenny Curry
[ Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05






SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS & WASTEWATER LIFT STATIONS
BID #: SC-0356-16 OPEN DATE: 2015-12-02

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: '
SERVIGE CONTRACT ~ ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL

OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Environmental Remediation Services, Inc., as the lowest responsive, responsible

bidder for the service and maintenance of water treatment systems and wastewater lift stations for the Public Buildings
Division. Period of service is one year from date of award with four (4) one (1) year renewal options. Total not-to-exceed

amount of $121,392.00.
Funding for this award to be encumbered by account PWPB5A1MAPR-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Terms and Conditions

Analyst: OZ/ L RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: % %ﬁ_\

CHELSEY RENFROE G GWV PEASE, CHIEF

PROCUAEMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Luis Flores, Chief of Public Buildinas

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

S APPROVING _3  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate: IR/ 17/ /S5

OTHER:

i

- .
//{cnou OF AwmngGA HORITY DATE l’lv// / ( /}/ 11

ki .
PPROVED { DISAPPROVED

SamE. m - cna
ER Chief A S8

* I et Ce
"TURE OF AUTHENTICATION \;’km MA/ {/L/{U\ \tﬂ//lwig, AbAinge, 2o SEMNY Curry

oty of
Executive Order g, 201505





Environmental
Remediation
SC-0356-16 Services
12/17/2015 $121,392.00}Award

1/21/2016 $3,984.00}Increase

3/17/2016 $50,000.00(Increase

5/19/2016 $80,000.00|Increase
11/11/2016 $498.00|/Amend and Increase

11/11/2016 $156,168.00]1st Renewal Option
Pending $105,500.00]Increase

$517,542.00 Total Award






SUBJECT: COLLISION REPAIR, PAINT AND DENT REMOVAL SERVICES
BID #: SC-0491-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-06-15

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT — AUGUST 3, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- BY GROUP

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 14 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with Dent Wizard, Inc. in the amount of $50,000.00 for Group 6 for the period
ending September 30, 2017. Total revised expenditure not to exceed $511,400.00.

Dent Wizard, Inc. — Group 6 - $41,400.00, total not to exceed $91,400.00

Funding remains unchanged for:

Coggin Collision — Primary Vendor - Groups 1, 2 & 4 - $130,000.00

North Florida Lincoln — Secondary Vendor - Group 2 - $10,000.00

D.J. Auto Body LLC. — Group 3 - $170,000.00

Universal Body Company — Group 5 & Secondary Vendor - Group 1 - $110,000.00

Funding Source: AFFM511-04601 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachment7Es§co tion Memo and Previous Award /,\ 77
ANALYST: (A N— RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: (%L /L’\

Annette Burriey GREGORY| PEASE, CHIEF
PR ;EUF}EMENT DIVISION

i

i

CONCURRENCE BY: C.J. Thompson, Chief of Fleet Management Division /

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Date:

To:

Thru:

From:

Re:

FINANCE AND ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

June 19, 2017

Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

C. J. Thompson, Chief of Fleet Management Division W, —_—
e »D/
p

Erik Preacher, Fleet Management Division~J

Recommendation to increase award SC-0491-16 Collision Repair, Paint and Dent
Removal Services

Fleet Management Division is requesting approval to increase SC-0491-16, Group
2, to North Florida Lincoln MB609333. North Florida Lincoln is the only
aluminum body repair vendor on bid until the aluminum body repair bid is
awarded. Period of Service is August 3, 2016 through September 30, 2017 with
two (2) one (1) year renewal options.

Group 2: North Florida Lincoln - Secondary Vendor — increase $20,000.00 total
amount of group $30,000.00

Total not to exceed amount of $531,400.00

Funding source: AFFM511-04601 to be encumbered by Purchase Order.

2581 Commonwealth Ave. « Jacksonville, FL 32254 Phone: 904.255-7499  Fax: 904,381 4607  www.coj.uet





Kurtz, Sheryl i}

0 DU
From: Preacher, Erik
Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 11:27 AM
To: Kurtz, Sheryl
Subject: Award Increase

Please request an award increase to SC-0491-16 North Florida Lincoln MB609333, in the amount of $20,000. They are
the only Aluminum body repair vendor we have until the aluminum body repair bid is awarded.

Erik Preacher

Fleet Financial Services Manager
City of Jacksonville

Fleet Management Division
2581 Commonwealth Ave
Jacksonville, FL 32254

Phone: 904-255-7434

Cell: 904-759-1035

Fax: 904-387-8904





SUBJECT: COLLISION REPAIR, PAINT AND DENT REMOVAL SERVICES

BID #: SC-0491-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-06-15

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT -~ AUGUST 3, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGEHNCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- BY GROUP

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 14 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase the award with Dent Wizard, Inc. in the amount of $50,000.00 for Group 6 for the period
ending September 30, 2017. Total revised not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $511,400.00.

Dent Wizard, Inc. -~ Group 6 - $41,400.00, total not to exceed $91,400.00

Funding remains unchanged for:

Coggin Collision - Primary Vendor - Groups 1, 2 & 4 - $130,000.00

North Florida Lincoln — Secondary Vendor - Group 2 - $10,000.00

D.J. Auto Body LLC. — Group 3 - $170,000.00

Universal Body Company — Group 5 & Secondary Vendor - Group 1 - $110,000.00

Funding Source: AFFM511-04601 — To be encumbered by purchase order

Attachments: Recommendation Memo and Previous Award

/ Annetie Burney” GREGOS V‘ﬁék\éyéfchirsffw

. o \
f')NALYST: C:v“"" ;gt e RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: __|:
":\ PHYCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: C.J. Thompson, Chief of Fleet Management Division v

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE /

. . /
MEMBERS APPROVING _ = MEMBERS DISAPPROVING Q/ oate: 2./ 09/ | 7

4

1

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /]//‘7 [L/q .
‘ ;o

s A A g
- %EF?PHOVEU( k‘ﬁ}/‘%\)

OTHER

DISAPPROVED

—SamE-Monsa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

A - UnderAutrortyor

) coa U \\3 ~ Executive Order No. 2016-05

#
i

e

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO?‘%M ~M





SUBJECT: COLLISION REPAIR, PAINT AND DENT REMOVAL SERVICES
BiD & 80068118 QPEN DATE: 2016-06-15

GENERAL GOVERKNMENT AWARDS COMMITIEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT ~ AUGUST 3, 2016 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 WiTH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR
REMEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: FLEET MANAGEMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE 8IDDER- BY GROUP

NUBMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 14 NUMBER RECEIVED: §  OTHER: ¢

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recammend approval {o refect Star Automotive, Inc. far faling to sign the Bid Form for this project as required in the
Supplemental Conditions.

Coggin Coliision faflad to submit a list of faciitias with thelr bid submission for Groups 2 and 4 as stated in the specifications for
this project but was later confirmed by Procursment and determined 1o be in the bast interest of the City to waive the technicality
438 a minor irregulasity.

Recommend approval of award to the lowast responsive, responsible bidders as followed below, with secondary vendors for
Groups 1 and 2. Perlod of service is August 3, 2016 through Seplember 30, 2017 with two (2} one (1) year renawal oplions.
Total notto-exceed amount of $481,400.00.

Coggin Collislon - Group 1 {Primary Vendor), Group 2 (Primary Vendor) & Group 4 « $130,000.06
North Florida Lincoln ~ Group 2 (Secondary Vendor) « $10,000.00

5.4, Auto Body LLC. ~ Group 3 - $170,000.00

Universal Body Company - Group 1 (Secondary Vendor) & Group 5 - $110,000.00

Dent Wizard, Inc. ~ Group § - $41,400.00

® & ¥ & 2

Funding for this award to be encumbarad by aceounts and 1o be executed by purchase order(s):
AFFAMS11-046801 - §361,400.00
AFFIME11-04802 - $100.000.00

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Rejection Letter, Terms aFd Conditons

o]
NALYST: & 7 o RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: ALy, /e
=l CHELSEY RENFROE GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
Pﬂoﬁ R@éem’r DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: C.J, Thompson, Chiel of Flest Manzoament Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING . MEMBERS DISAPPROVING m@ pate 7 = 98~ ’{43
‘ OTHER:

APPROVED

OTHER _

SIGNATL






QWS3270X 7/6/2017 10:

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 10 2017
INDEX CODE : AFFM511
SUBOBJECT : 04601
PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES

UNREALIZED REVENUES

BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES

REMAINING BALANCE

F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014

- RECORD FOUND

42 AM

** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FLEET MGMT - OP

SUBLET ACCIDENTS-MOTOR POOL ONLY

F9-LINK

JULY 2017
.00

.00

.00

.00
1,905.00
-1,905.00
.00

.00

F4-PRIOR

CURRENCY CODE

ERATIONS

.00
.00
.00

670,000.
217,108.
359,578.

00
51
49

.00

93,313.
F5-NEXT

00

* *

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

07/06/2017
10:42 AM

.00

.00

.00
670,000.
217,108.
359,578.
.00
93,313.

00
51
49

00






1

SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION

BID# RFQ-0045-17 OPENDATE: 2016-12-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
- OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 3 NUMBERRECEIVED 1 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was approved on 06/22/17 to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with Callaway Contracting, Inc., for
Bridge 724165 (Site 1).

Recommend approval of award to Callaway Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $97,400.00 (Site 1), as a result of
negotiations, with a net saving of $9,300.00, as detailed in Exhibit "A".

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

BUYER: MEL xu%cwuf RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: //ﬂ% %ﬂ/t/‘

MARILYN LAIDLER G RY }?EA(SE CHIEF
PRO REMENT DIVISION

/
CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construgtion Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _____ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





City of Jacksonville, Florida

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N, Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FLL 32202

o {904) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. - www.coj.net

June 30, 2017

TO: Gregory W. Pease AN
Chief of Procurement r
- )f}f‘f ra //K‘/ .
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.% ot A
Director f/ ‘,x/l}ii
N } /
FROM: Tom Fallin, P. E., Chief, <___ &%/ [, -

Engineering and Construction Man&gément Division
SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

RE: Countywide Bridge and Roadway Maintenance-
Bridge 724165 33" St, 30™ St W Gr, Woodlawn Rd Gr, Cole Rd W. Gr
Bid No.: RFQ-0045-17
Bid Date: May 17, 2017
Award Amount; $113,970.00
Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD
Project Account No.: PWCP327RD549-06505-PW0381-02

Approval was granted June 22, 2017 to enter into Post-Bid / Pre-Award Negotiations with the apparent lowest
responsive, responsible bidder, Callaway Contracting, Inc., pursuant to 126.201(d)(4) of the Purchasing Code
for Bridge 724165 (Site #1). The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations for a revised Total
Bid amount of $97,400, resulting in a net savings of $9,300.00, as detailed in attached Exhibit “A”.

Accordingly, we recommend based on the post bid-pre award negotiation, that the award for Site #1, Bridge
#724165 be awarded to Callaway Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $87,400.00.

TFiw

ce: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Paving and Drainage Design Section.
Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist

Attachments





COJ Bridge Maintenance

RFQ-0045-17 {Bid Date 5/17/17)
Bid Summary
512812017

Bridge No.72416!

Concrete Deck

Clean and Seal longidinal joints in the deck top 8,400.00
Repair spalls/delaminations at mid-span in the westbound lane 1,700.00
Clean all vegetation and trash and dirt from deck area 2,800.00
PS Concrete Slab

Clean and seal the lateral joints at both abutments $ 8,000.00
Concrete Bridge Railing

Ralign and secure cushion blocks on guardrails $ 1,900.00
Repair guardrail impact damage ) __ 6,800.00
Replace missing or broken guardrail reflectors $ 1,800.00
Fill around base of guardrail on Northeast approach 3 3,000.00
Remove vegetation from guardrailing on all 4 approaches to two feet

|behind posts $_ _1,500.00
Replace the hardware and reconnect the Souheast and Nrotheast

guardrail end terminal anchor cables 3 800.00
Install a top lock nut at the northwest approach guardrail end terminal

anchor cable. 800.00
Cut bolt on the south bridge railing on outside southwest comer flusha

and coat with water proofing sealant 300.00
Concrete Abutment

Repair the 8x6x1 spall in Abutment 2 cap in the top west edge at the joint

between slab units 1-3 and 14 1,700.00
Fill the cracks in both abutment caps _ 6,800.00
Abutment Slope Protection

Repair eroded area in the northwest slope adjacent to Abutment 1 5.200.00
Repair undermining at the northwest wingwall 5,800.00
Repair east slope erosion channel (Sand cement bag outfall lining at exit

from RCP) 10,200.00
Repair exposed west slope toe (Place geotech fabric on exposed slope,

toe in two bags below grade at edge and bag slope up to existing sand

cement bag protection) 21,500.00
Repair undermining of the west approach slab between Piles 1-4 and 1-5 11,200.00
Repair settlement and fracture to the northwest and southeast approach

sidewalks 6,000.00






Total - 4 Sites| § 123,270.00 |






CQOJ Bridge Maintenance

RFQ-0045-17 (Bid Date 5/117/17)

Bid Summary
6/29/12017

Bridge No. 724165
Concrete Deck
Clean and Seal longidina! joints in the deck top $ 8,400.00
Repair spalls/delaminations at mid-span in the westbound lane $ 1,700.00
PS Concrete Siab
Clean and seal the lateral joints at both abutments $ 8,000.00
Concrete Bridge Railing
Ralign and secure cushion blocks on guardrails 3 __1,.800.00
Repair guardrail impact damage $ 6,800.00
Replace missing or broken guardrail reflectors $ 1,800.00
Fill around base of guardrail on Northeast approach b) 3,000.00
Remove vegetation from guardrailing on all 4 approaches to two feet
behind posts $ 150000
Replace the hardware and reconnect the Souheast and Nrotheast
guardrail end terminal anchor cables $ 800.00
Install a top lock nut at the northwest approach guardrail end terminal
anchor cable. $ 800.00
Cut bolt on the south bridge railing on outside southwest comer flusha
and coat with water proofing sealant $ 300.00
Concrete Abutment
Repair the 8x6x1 spall in Abutment 2 cap in the top west edge at the joint
between slab units 1-3 and 14 $ 1,700.00
Fill the cracks in both abutment caps $ 6,800.00
Abutment Slope Protection
Repair eroded area in the northwest slope adjacent to Abutment 1 $ 5.200.00
Repair undermining at the northwest wingwall $ 5,800.00
Repair east slope erosion channel (Sand cement bag outfall lining at exit
from RCP) $ 10,200.00
Repair exposed west siope toe (Place geotech fabric on exposed slope,
toe in two bags below grade at edge and bag slope up to existing sand
cement bag protection) $ 21,500.00
Repair undermining of the west approach slab between Piles 1-4 and 1-5 $ 11,200.00






Cole Road Wost

Total - 4 Sites] § 113,970.00 |






West, Lori

From; Goldsberry. Gary"”

Sent: Friday, June 30, 2017 12:20 PM

To: West, Lori

Subject: Renegotiated Bridge 724165 Bid with Callaway

Attachments: RFQ-0045-17 Bid Breakdown - Callaway 052517.pdf; RFQ-0045-17 Bid Breakdown -

Callaway 062917 pdf

Lori,

Some items in the bid were removed from the project:

Clean all vegetation and trash and dirt from deck area. $2,900.00

Repair settlement and fracture to the northwest and southeast approach sidewalks.  $6,000.00

Cut Back vegetation from approach sidewalks. $ 400.00
$9,300.00

Thanks,

Gary J. Goldsberry, P.E.
Engineering Design Section
Depariment of Public Works
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

{904) 255-8709

Email: geoldsberry@coj.net





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BID# RFQ-0045-17 OPENDATE: 2016-12-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: - PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 3 NUMBER RECEIVED 1 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to rescind award dated 06/01/17 to Callaway Contracting, Inc., for Bridge 724165 (Site #1), remaining
sites will remain as previously awarded.

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, 126.201(D) (4), recommend approval to enter into post-bid/pre-award negotiations with
Callaway Contracting, Inc., for Bridge 724165 (Site #1) only.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

~

BUYER:/ L Lﬂf/&(\u %fwé/ /"~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: / ’% A4 %éW L

MARILYN CAIDLER GRHEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRO /LXREM;/ T DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __ % ~ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _§ __ DATE: 6/27/1‘7

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARLOIN AUTHORH'Y DATE: (@7/!‘1)’\9// i
'1/ / / \

s %s APPROVED DISAPPROVED

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION \«{—M i é XEHM\/

vvvv

\ OTHER [
A

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authority of:

Eracutive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT. CONSTRUCTION
BID# RFQ-0045<17 : : OPENDATE: 2016-12:14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 08/30/18, WITH TWO {2) TWO {2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 3 NUMBERRECEIVED 1 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BI RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Caliaway Conlracling, Inc., as the lowest responsive, rasponsible and only bidder for
Bridge 724185 33rd S1, 30th 81 W Gr, Woodlawn Rd Gr, Cole BdW. Gr project (Sites #1- #4) in the tolal award amount of
$123,270.00.

This award 1o be funded by accounl: PWCP327RD545-08505-PW0381-02- 1o be executed by Purchase Order.

Altachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulalion Sheet, Previous Award

B YEH:L&@‘:%\;’/ Zﬁ.ﬂ. /9/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: 2 %OM/
MARILYN'UAIDLER G PEASE, CHIEF

PROLU ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin. P.E. Chief ineering and Construction Managemant Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
ACT] !DE OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE: __ 6 of /1 7

f-p b~3-7/ OTHER;

i / z
AGUJON OF AWARDING AUFHORITY oate:__{p/0(/]
{L/ Sam E. Yousa \
ﬁ\ APPROVED DISAPPROVED gh'éf istralive Officer
or: Mayor L '
OTHER N R Under Alphog Y
! Executive O
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION AVU A @A Eoeuive Ortr o 201505

FORM GB-108, Ravisad 12/2007





"TTTTSUBJECT: | RFQ FOR COUNTYWIDE BRIDGE AND ROADWAY MAINT, CONSTRUCTION
BID# RFQ-0045-17 OPENDATE: 2016-12-14
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

CONSTRUCTION SERVICE- FROM CONTRACT DATE THROUGH 09/30/18, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL
OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS
BASIS OF AWARD: PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 8 NUMBERRECEIVED 3 OTHER a

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo pre-qualily the following three (3) bidders thal have met all tha criteria as specitied in the bid
documents; Callaway Contracling, Inc., Proshot Concrete, Inc., and; Underwater Mechanix Services, LLC. Periad of service
shall ba from contract date through September 30, 2018, wilh two (2), lwe (2) year renewal aptions. Maximum value of
services 1o be performed by each contractor will be $1,000,000.00 to be lormally executed thru Office of General Counsel;
and Individual projacts to be competitively bid by approved firms and awarded by purshase orders utilizing various accounts.

Altachmenis: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulalion Shes!, Project Scope, Basis of Award

BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DANIEL PEARSON

= Hecin Lesdlor UREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E. Chief, Engineering and Cons

tion Managsment Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
CTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON HECOMMENDQIONS ABOVE

A
MEMBERS APPHOVEiG .. MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: / &é// 7
X i v

- 2 .
AdpoN oF Wm Y pATE: __{ /1 /)_,(,_q/{’\‘
APPROVED DISAPPROVED / /

OTHER / Z\z £ \ Vi

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION QAMMMZ%LM /.

FORM GB-108, Revised 1212007






SUBJECT: OSCEOLA STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0084-17 ' OPENDATE: 2017-03-01
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER (PART A & PART B)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBER RECEIVED 6 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 03/23/17 to Aman Construction Services, LLC., in the amount of $275,460.55 (Part A) city's
portion; $123,081.76 (Part B) was awarded by JEA in a separate agreement.

Recommend approval to rescind the award dated 03/23/17 to Aman Construction Services, LLC., due to company being
unable to secure the required payment and performance bonds for the contract, per letter dated June 7, 2017 from bonding
agency; and "call the bid bond" for this company.

Recommend approval of award to next lowest responsive, responsible bidder Kirby Development, Inc., in the amount of
$366,744.17 (Part A) (city's portion); $127,455.60 (Part B) is to be funded by JEA in a separate agreement.

This award to be funded by account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0759-01 to be executed by formal contract thorugh Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo/agency Email to "call the bond", Bid Tabulation Sl

et, Emailfrom 2nd Low Bidder,

Letter fro T n C nst., Bonding Agent, Vendor Rescission Letter Confirmation, Rrevi
1 K db—~  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: \ hamg) -
MARILYN LAIDLER Srac - GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ________ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ______ DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry;, Mayor

Department of Public Works
214 N. Hogan St., 10" floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

{804} 255-8786
www.coj.net
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
June 20, 2017
TO: Gregory W. Pease ,w%
Chief of Procurement F T
i
THRU: John P. Pappas, P. &%‘ zf bl /j ﬂg”’ Za L
Director .
FROM: Faf: TomFallin, P.E., (hi/ef ’/ Bl
Engineering and Constructio anagement Jvig
Steven D. Long, Jr., P.E., Chief / % %
Right of Way and Stormwater Maintenance Division ,5’ / ﬂ;
nﬁ;t" y B
SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION TO RESCIND AWARD + fuweard 7o & doce B
RE: Osceola Street Drainage Improvements
Bid No.: CP-0084-17
Bid Date: March 1, 2017
Award Amount: $366,744.17

Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

The Department of Public Works is requesting that the award for CP-0084-17, approved to Aman Construction Services,
LLC be rescinded. They are unable to secure the required payment and performance bonds for the contract. The second
low bidder, Kirby Development, Inc., is willing to accept the project and has confirmed that they will hold their bid price for
this project. In addition, their bid has been reviewed by the EBO Office who has determined that the bidder is in
compliance with the 10% minority participation requirements established for this project. Part A is to be funded by the City
in the amount of $366,744.17 and Part B for $127,455.60 is to be funded by JEA in a separate agreement. In addition,
Public Works has confirmed through www.myfloridalicense.com the appropriate licenses for this contractor and listed
subcontractors, if applicable.

We therefore recommend that the award for Osceola Street Drainage Improvements to Aman Construction Services, LLC
be rescinded and that the award be made to Kirby Development, Inc., 108 Lee Road, Jacksonville, FL. 32225, in
accordance with the attached bid documents, for Part A in the amount of $366,744.17, which is being funded by the City,
and Part B in the amount of $127,455.60 to be awarded by JEA in a separate agreement for a total of $494,198.77.

Total funding for this project should be encumbered by contract as follows:

AGCOUNT NO. ENCUMBERED AMOUNT
PWCP462SD-06505-PW0759-01 ‘ _ $366,744.17
JEA $127,455.60
Total $494,199.77

TF:lw
Attachments
ce: Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Project Manager

Lori West, Engineering Contract Specialist





Laidler, Marilyn

0 N W
From: Fallin, Thomas
Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 6:23 PM
To: Pearson, Daniel; West, Lori; Kent, Duane
Cc: Laidler, Marilyn
Subject: RE: CP-0084-17 Osceola Street Drainage Improvements Rescind and Award to 2nd Low
Bidder

[ agree that if the apparent low cannot accept the award, we should call the bond to fund the differential between the
fow and second low bidder {AW the bid documents...

Marilyn,

Let me know if you need a more directive e-mail. Thanks.
All the Best,

Tom Fallin

City Engineer

(904)255-8710
ThomasF@coj.net

From: Pearson, Daniel

Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 3:28 PM

To: West, Lori; Kent, Duane; Fallin, Thomas

Cc: Laidler, Marilyn ;

Subject: RE: CP-0084-17 Osceola Street Drainage Improvements Rescind and Award to 2nd Low Bidder

| believe it may be referred to as “call the bond”

From: West, Lori

Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 3:27 PM

To: Kent, Duane; Fallin, Thomas

Cc: Laidler, Marilyn; Pearson, Daniel

Subject: FW: CP-0084-17 Osceola Street Drainage Improvements Rescind and Award to 2nd Low Bidder

| spoke to Marilyn. She advises that she needs an email from us requesting that we recall the bid bond against Aman
Construction. It then becomes part of the award and they think that OGC actually handles it.

Please confirm via email the action you wish to take.

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923





From: Brackin, Ann

Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 2:54 PM

To: Laidler, Marilyn; Pearson, Daniel

Cc: Goldsberry, Gary; West, Lori

Subject: CP-0084-17 Osceola Street Drainage Improvements Rescind and Award to 2nd Low Bidder

Please process.

Thanks, Ann





HILLNG ¢ QUND .4 3448 LOOS

p e Tl oer $TorTy 5 oaoe $Totar $Tooce TH S i
LTI TR Y P §{ostorm SRR ¥ e00aves o s Te HEXANG ¥ GENG 0L ALD B
Too e EToEE N YT Y T e RS T E SHVGLHNG GanTeVIE 5 o
TR T E TR STRvmE ST Y T FT ST RE TR (ST 51500 Wenus G315vanos 5 3578 o
YT e S G I LT I T § RS e LR TS Ban T ST505N0S SILThasy B
Y O} CUT STy ] T STRE T g TESIHVA HIJ36) TTVAa57 SMISIG Tom 7
T 05E SieE §To07% (Y T 3 T T T e Y 5 EHEETIRGST TR SvE G E T ¥
Y A T T ] STwmorT s Tor Y T 58 (A SHABTHINO 3T HOI LAV IR STIRE e
GO oET S 0 S S5 HIE] [ 6a006E s T 568r e (i G oHESRINGST 3
TOUTINHE TUTYLOSHA 40 IYS0450 ONY DRIV
ROOYRI S TODOVEL S | TRCCGG1 5| TGERoal S | 00OREE S T weReT SR i T4 ¥ NOUVAYGXS BVIADIL w
BOOUSGT 5| 0000561 S| Lo IBCel S| DB IsE I S| s0GOReT S ToRever S 5T i BRI VST ;
OOOBLL  §[UG00IZ S| TEREl 8 |ZLFEFEl S| 0008 T STeeRET e ] THERIAY BV HOLLA TT0H G TORINES TorSous 5
T N Y STmme o0 5r [ 77 ST Y v 3 SO TS5 ¥
L L U (Tt L ¥y 3 s i T EBRIRVIG TIRREY ¥
00551 STOG0RSSI S | Biivl 5| GOBICF S o0 0sEET Y e TRE TS i FIAVIL 40 FONGHEINATH]
T L LT X T 7R3 7Y = vy ] NOlvavaa0a G40
PoOOFER S [G00OF Ty 5| 061 & | MEGESEI [ OBORTI R STREE ST ] oIV G0N ;
Jig A8VE POD -V LEYd
RSO0 TAOL | ISGIUNN IS0 WIGL | 1805LRn | 1500 WIBL | 1505 iR | i T RIS e SUOM S0 N L iRas a0 Wil
UDIop(@ 08 19 Posiaast 6N 111 oTmoron
U] NA BV HAKnD
HOUVEOEOD VNG IMCININOTINTA NG |y I L POUT B L182" HIuvw ‘1va N3O
{aal FAR 7 5] DN el |
SIHINIADHA SOVHVHG LE3H15 V103250 Wi






[o i aas - 5 [ 5| oogR $1 N g HILIND ¥ QUMD & BdAL 10GS 24
OF Ga9'Ce TREI H LTS TR Y FiTR ) §1 a1 o6 HALIND 9 BUND 1S ALD at
ez EIE T - 3 [N T N TR %1 A8 89t FOVHDENS O3AMYYLE 21 51
[T §Zel H BOBII8 S 15640 51 A% 920 .8} 31340 HEOUD BLIVIROD .8 HEYE o1
02ger gt 1)) . 5 posges 5100018 S AS 5881 G2t 31 5 34400 BIBUDHOD DILTYHISY) [
(R [ H [ sirioc $] AS [ ISIUYA HISI0) LIVHASY DNILSIXS 1189 ot
:2 GEL1 [ E] . s 0260 Sivaol $1 AD 0% {ASHADNIENOD) TIHIYE ONYS CY) Y
R 0542 - % [T Sipept s A3 [ {AONIORILNOT HDULYAYIXaUBAD o
B0 526 L o5 7e s GI &G0 $IBtig §1 AD 13 ASHADWINDDY [T
THYTLVE TTAYHNENT J0 WSSO GNY ONFIVH
06 DU 1Y TN 1L 5 WHS's SO0 EESY 51 st i THE Y HOIYAYINS B InD 3y [
G0 508 91 oy BoC ;. . $ [ 5| oos6l's 51 81 § IR ETOTIEY i
ﬁoa.aom.,. [ LS H [T S 008058 s1 S5t [ AHFNRIVEY HOILATIOJ GUY I0WIN0T NDISOHE 9
_Wea 002 BOD0L"Y S G0 S ooy $1 ¥3 2 SHDIS 1330044 5
e GULe5t . s [ NE S 400089 §1 &1 [ BOHIMYHD {HE oW 3
R K 4 0o ity - < o009y S 000N'e $1 51 ] HAvEL 0 IINVNIINVH [3
WS.m: D BoBLLGE . H oBO0BE 5| o00ME.  § 41 i O YUY 3ud 318 S
YHYBLE 28 [SEA] - 5 PLOOSOC S rIDISOE €1 o1 1 zc:g,_—mamw {
dlg Asve roo -y Lhvd
L5090 WL0L M LE02 MNA 1 1503 WIOL _ 1500 BN | 1503 Wi0L _ 1500 1NN F R FY L PTT ] — HUOM 40 NOILGYDSI0 “ W
imd) LETROEED ‘O OlE
J1VSIDANESE ANYSRDD DVESIATIANIG
NOLDNHLSNOD Ny HOUINYISHOT U0V NOI.OIOMLSNDD SHvd SANUNIAULSN SOVNVEO II3BIS VI0EI80 SIL






‘ININIOVHYR SR XY

SANENIAOHIE SOVMIVHO L5341S VID3950

00662 86F § {21 vb2 99 sY oR'8L8'0vs $ 461 "SON SWIL W10L V¥ LHYd
CODOBE & 1085 g o S VLIRS v S1 AG oot DHIIYISONYT DNLIEG SHO LG5 ir
I I T STE06reL 5] 05 B I I Y i) GHISHE WS IV G908 o
BFO0L o008 ST S e Y BT §1758 & GEivE 1604 i
BEOGFT Tl o0DF AT ] AERT €T 60055 Tioen ST A8 & DN T00Y 5301 W
00G0SE  §|0000GE 5 |OLiGBE  B1GLTEET S IOReW T SRR TR i STI03 DROSTA 5

G4 .60 BIROSOUS 08 421 8¢ ILSN LIANR0D
000SHY S [O0G3ET S OBLISE B GREE § 0006 s i TERREE RS ) 65 0L di5 .12 CHILEIXT 105NNG i
G005 S 100062 SIEFEasE S [LFLREE B 00T0RC S EmET TS T 15 BL 491 % BHILEIRG 198RNGH v
0000ST 5000051 S Demcr  S{020ILy S| O0EEL  STeOmrL T EITVE i 13 O1 403 JBEX. L G BDAOHT LTaies o
ETevan TITETR FETEY] S | GO % | GO B C3 It ) R N EYE AT EF
T TETHTEs S BRER SIO0HE0 68 T o e 51 H r Said BOVHISHE 903 BTR.bE B
Y T T LRI 51 e00c8 ¥ 160501 ST g Heitd SOVHIYGE A0 BT T
EeesE e oA E C3 EGTTT R e T YW 3 KT Y T Vi Hald SOVIRUNG J90 J0CK.61 T
TR AN 1T T THuEv e E T DL T Y Y & Hoid BOVHIVHG doUT “B1L.Z1 3T
Gaoga T %] D00L 3 D1 Ty ETE glcoaect 8|G0 3 ) Hebial DOWHIVHO G530 251 e
GGHEE S I00006C S| 6Lig0E S (Bl tent  Sleveras T IRRESE T i NG, oAl 1003 T
GOGOLC  SG0OME 8| GLZe0E B IBLERE  EBOEAT R e EET T ) T 3, SAs G 18 AL T
I T T R BT Y G 8 11 v PR vy i LV RS IOV T SaAL TS AL T
ﬂagg STOBNSEY S| iGbor S JORALFE R ORETE TR RMTETE TV ] {PXEIWO1I06 .6, T2kl HOM 159 B6Rs 015 105 %
fsgm.e SPonuseT S GGGl 5 LOBLLE 8100 FAREE R BRI RIS v TET GRS 15 ALD 67
WEOUCS 5 |GOGOLS B Gurens B GERET Sl o0BGE ETeRmET e s i A0L 13T 1T 19NN iSRo954 S
Bz 15z 3 KT TR M S P ¢ io06e $60% (T 05 (LOTIMOTTIA] MASY ORI G0 B STaTv i iz
0 £51 1009 STHeaor e 63 L 1655 CF i | LRI S dORa Tl GrisE Samis ST 5%
NGER siosn I s{onss S{008L sioue 3 R £} {e¥2} {TLAM] DBV TIONGEHL (110 SOH1E HATTHL EH
Bie0G ) §100 66¢ £151% ETOET e 515 o8 HOILY T VLGFSY GIAVY BLEIG b
T TR R T STOTEER ETEE RN A EEY Y 3 BT T BIGHOB F1300H0S [#3
CEITET - s §TBEeeE iz " ETERT LT S Y EF ST Y FTAA0IS HaAd 3 1505N0T WaR &
B §O5EE T §item STB0TET 60 3 S iE [ERTINO PR g TET e F]
“.om%‘..‘ 3 Tk 3 TR TR R Y STEes s % TE R T R T PO A Y E T 0t
00663 §160%51 E3 IR — E S A Y T iTH [T} SHOILENTYL GBnS i)
Tmﬁ.m AT B I §BOFEE Y 0T 3 -t 7] BT JOUG 015 ALS B
Tad) 2 vantag “ON G5
NOIEYHDAUD SYNO TN L NINSOIIAH0 ABHIN on

= R V1R






S50OV'GLE 5| o5 LenEs OEBL0SY ${Lb-1 "SON SWALITVLIOL -V LYvd
BEtLe Y 51885 $ H DGR L LY AT %1 AS [ SIS ONY | DILSING BDI530 i
,_3.«3@ s 5 [ 055y 13 KR 31 A% 0564 SONILSINE HOLVIRE 008 5y
01 080t RS s [ IR §] st 1 A8 53 waktitva 100H 5F
mw (22K §l60ze € & SPERTL [3 T 51 AS 55 SHINNYC 100Y 3381 [
noZBE’y e s - $ [T Y % 006P6 8 31 va [ HYTI03 “INOR 73
DK .OC ARE040UY 0L d0L 08 DRILBIE LDENNOD
DOEEl b A EEN $1 - [ COODET SO0 BOGC s ¥3 i 63 04 I 12 DMIISIXE LOTHNGD )
,ma,mﬁ., Sio0eat't g1 - 5 [y S | 008561 H IE] i &5 0L dL & DNIISIES ATENNGD| it
DLt sleosly 51 - [ O H96T $ 100086 $1 v3 i T8 O1 aOtd Bek.Me Gasanie 10 aHNO D or
BoCoT 105718t s - 5 00 059 $o0oee $1 A8 F3 AWMTHAS HIFHONGD (13
NGOG0 68 S §Ln 10 51 - H €660 15 5§ cB 001 s N say Aodid IBYNIVHO dOH Y ~BEHPE @
068 511818 R g [T §1HSEL s A ) TFelicd RDYHIVID 08 00 it
Wm.%w.m € IRGY g - € [ ] 08ve 1) vi Bdid IDYNIVUL JUWE L OER.61 8¢
£ 1pR e FIENE) 51 - % SerieT B %1 41 34 Jdid FOVNIVHTG JI83 L0LEL 13
A2 512850 H 5 G 06T %1059 51 N [ Felid ADYHIVED QO 51 ¥
O 2561 510072561 51 - E DEGED T $ L oUsyze I IRE] [ THWNEG. BdAL 1004 [
DO EGL | 51 O0E6C S s - H 05T SIOSELLE s va i AFWHLL HEAL Q48 A4S L
DY BES @ $100BsE ) - 5 CoaLE'y S | 00056 HIRE] t (%51 SIOHHYR -F SdAL 045 ALiD 1€
256 51605 Bre I s GOEEEt  S10DGILG $1 v3 z Len ST WOLI00 .8 3dAL HUM L3I0 GHRD 015 ALD [
BV SIooirte ST - [ OUOEEEt | § | BOLERT s v3 [ LB RUND LS 4115 (3
50 +0£ $1oorm e < [T S | 000G 5 ¥3 3 JOL AN -3 1ONHISNOSEY #e
% 265 siaent s H 0029 %1 Fe0 §1 41 [ LBH UMD TIHAL DSV IOWEIHT (05 R 1S H4dvH g i
o 990 §1ovel I § toen2 $ial8 € 41 iz (Zi) el JEVIdONRTHE B0S F0U1LS Hadwil 8z
SEDY) Sioo6s 5 % A EH [ 57 0N ) L2 B 0HM] LSV IHOWHEHL GNO0S 3DIHLS Ditdvil (73
ETH BT § £ GOTIC T €1 4% 09 NOUYTIVISIEY YAV DHILSIKG %3
T LIS S teHl H $ [T T R S 41 GIGT HINHOE FIFHONOD £2
BHrige % WY $ % 0613518 S 1ECD 51 4% [ HIWAIMS HRAVY BEIUIN0OD MIN e
(LY T g S R AT 51 AS [F CHOBL L8] WIYAIONS "3 (YIRS 12
aTYS S %1 IESE L3 I 3 UR'GIE 6 §TovEs S1 AS 251 DIOIHL W5) AYMIAKG S 1EH0H0D 0z
0216 4 AR R 51 - [3 BULLEE BT 51 41 (3 SHOLISHYHL SUN0 6t
[IEXST g 95%e Y s OFREIT €] oaor s a1 F HURD dOBY LS ALD g
(A £E-ve0-d3 RS TE]
FYUSHIANRS ANYIRIDD ITUSINALIG
BOUMONUISHOD Ry HORINULSHOS IV NOUINISNGD Suvd

SLHINZACHIW JOVNIVEG LI31HLIE VIIHIE0

B






BOONE' Y 5 fogose L Farg s 586155 slovaces sioviay 30 wva a ONIR D30 9 PYIG .9 oL
_%gmd 5100058 S| RUPEE'S 5190868 SI0009E STO0GNET $1 w3 8 HUAQD ¥ AT SATVA 3IVD L9 i
00 (6 510008y Y LT §laoter % | s0n9e HET0 &1 ¥3 F4 4Y3 .S 2]
SEBILE 519405 sjosesiar S juret LTI HEGD L ) E) Bo {62 B0 DAL B N
OO} 5| 900sE §Ergive 3 AT (3 ETTIN €1 04560 ] w3 ¥ RADIVOM B X DNILSIXD OF LSRRGS 64
_8% T {000 siedrit HE Y 5006 S 008 ST wa i GHIE D30 06 OF HOS) Jad .2 a%
G0 001 $ | 0305 S| 56822 siarmt HIET] §i6a% 1 ¥3 Z GNI0 D0 GF [0F HO B! GRS L 19
DB D0aT 5loost 506 8PS § v $ | OUODE 1006 1 J% 102 WA I ATTO .2 ag
O 00 $ | anoz 5 06 LEp R §io6ag %006 (4 e oF WA 10y HOST DA L2 )
) 5 | 00058 Sleair D § 1 005l $ 100821 $1 vi b oV .5 DMLSINT JAONY ¥
%m.hn& 51060 Srsiemt slone 500509 s 1004 $1 M 529 viM .2 DHILSIXD JAOWaY ]
BOGO0E 5 {00000 STPGOII S 2VEQL S obonst ST oo0%6 s| vi E FAAMAG HIMIE ONILSIKS ATV IdIE 8 JADKIE ED)
DO 00Y 4 ] BOo0n AR R 5T o00ac Y $1o00al v €1 w3 t FIOHRYE AUYLINVE DHI1SIKS 1 14 ONY ROONYHY 13
0 G50 8 §106050 BT % a0 [ Fg e 5 oo ansE B EE] t a0 -1 DHILSIXG G114 UGNV 4110 [
RESEF G L 515204862 $ | 6aot $i0a82a2 & 0Uir §] 90 52¢ BN HAMEE 12 DNLLSINE T JA0UD 3
50 006 $ 160 651 Sl o615 5 004% § | BEes s|uous $| A% [ [ININYNUSD) UG 3L INDRCIAYA X 9505 100 95
DO §100%2 R LT %1 0005905 5| 008 $1 A9 ) (ATHEDNMIRGOI i
THHZIY 310V LNGNG 40 TeS0G510 GHY DNINYH
DOSIC'Y 5100528 Siopaey $125L A R ERY glope 3 AD G4 TAZNIONILROD) NOLYAY DXIRTAD L1
DI 052 & 10068 $ 158 EU2T [ % 1 00059 SHo0eE $1 A0 Sit TADNIDRIANGD) ONVE ©Y 3
00581 B pOOBS 1L S | 19 i46 1 S LG ER LYo STaDBeEE §1 s i Vi ¥ HORVAYDEN BV D34 [
OGO §{ 00000 5| BEERILS R SIO00002 5| 00008El S| 81 1 DHIGEIYM I £g
GO 55 $ | 00055 & 050801 $osnact S| oooavy BT &1 &3 ! ANIRALYEY NOLINTIOE ONY 10U LHOD NOISOuT, F
30 405 S100a06E 100041 S onaiet $ioonsor 5| o0l 0l %1 64 i SHAAYHL S0 ADNYNZ LN [
OGNS 21 5§ 00005l & O2oG5 % 0ZELE 5] 000026 5100006 51 51 [ SUNMYHG LTINE-8Y o8
ABOE 5| G00ASBT S| 105065 $1E0%965 S oiGto 6l & onBLetl %] 5% i HOUYYdRPd H11S B
POOBS PE  § | GDOOSYE 5| LLEEYE % I CRE29E T R000r e § {00 0av's 5 $1 i zm;qw.xmcs“ B
Qg ISV var -g 1dvd
(et} L5-UBE0 40 "L 8
. O
HOYHOIHOD SYHO SHANMATTIAAEL 1 susmwaovmvm saurmsreer EINZNIADHIW SOVHIVEG 132615 V103050 I






[GEIGE 51 05044 § 3 QOBEHT G $1 3 £l Gu38 DA0 S¥ F 10 .8 [
[ YR S I86LL H H soeea F SR €1 va ] HMBACD B XOWM GA TR G190 o) L
o0'5E8 S O8EIL s |4 OrEsL $190E $1 ¥y F4 TR 5 1.9 ¥4
SE95E Y S1552 S H OFSEI'Sl S i04%e §1 M 524 #5210 Ad 9] (1}
SO6eL ( [ R S [ 5 G OEP & & 100660 51 ¥y ¥ FRAD TS VR . DNILSCT OF 195NN0S &
o8 OrE sl od8ere s $ [N £1T61 5] v¥3 [ OHDE BHG 65 07 Mol SAd o& 23
WEre slogrdt 3 5 (513 g ey $1 va z ONZE O3 5% 6F WIST JAd T 13
IGBEC e S IGG i1 3 § [ siodes $1 J1 [ PO SN A0 w8 ah
[0 slagce 8 H osazy sigant 81 41 or MR oY U0 584 .2 5%
00 G0 $ | 00 600 5 5 HRGL $ 1 O0BSE §] %3 1 aY0 8 ONELSINE IA0WSH 5
00 5268 Y EIS3 $ £ [IE T T &1 11 [F1] WA L DMILSINT DAOWSY [X]
o HIS § S| P0EGE 5 H GUGEST slowarg 51 v3 2 AMAUIE HIMES DRILSINE B0V 4010 OHY JACESH 9
o0 O S | OnEEs 5 H HY08S ¢ S O0086 1 I i VDUV AUV IBTVS DHILGIKE 103 OGN RO 6 1]
o0 GhG S 1 D0GE% H H GHBLGE $1O000ET $1 vy [ i« 12 DHILSIES S0k ONY 111D [
GLIB0G S o669 g 3 sl %8G 6e s a0 G2l ANTTHIMES L2 DS THA LNOUO 44
DO OIG § § | oo oe | % o 0ES o601 %] AS [ UHINVEAG) MY THEWEAYE X 35¢5 105 [
0% £L0°F 19827 & 3 TEB0LT giesic $T AD (71 SATINITNIENG D] %
TUI LR 3IRVINSNG 20 TVSOS510 DNV DMINYH
[SEIT NS §losee % 3 05ELrT B ENE] ST AD 521 {AONIDNIENOD) NOTEVAY DR BHEAG 8%
IR [ DTE ) [ 0EPRET EREGET 51 A (1] {ADNIDHIANGDT Glvs L9 55
oO00%'S S 00D0ys $ 3 DHOKE 'S Srooaras $1 57 i . THd ¥ NOLYAYDXI HYINDEY [53
OOBOESL sj00BOLOL % § GO0LT S 00oot s g 51 i DHILBLYMIAD (3]
60 e & & ol A 5 3 G ODE P sioooorr £1 &1 } ANANEIVEY N0 UHY T0RAHOD ROISORE 25
GO iCLe 1 uriCed [ 1 [C R S0 HOT %1 31 1 Db ] S0 SONYNI LR i5
O TSI 1 [T 5 ] Ve S 000e0 ¥ $1 1 3 SHMIMYLG LNa 5y 6%
O FOT G SO0 vay's [ H Ge0UCt § | 00U00EL §]  §9 i HONVIY SN 508 [3Y
Sy % O0ELrS g H 66156 [3 FIR T $1 81 T HOLLY YO ay
CHE I8YE vIP -8 LHYd
) {#udl AT LI 0K oj
STUSIMNALEIS ANYCTIO OV GINAUTS
SNOD NYNY ML Y Hell
HOUSMEISNDD NYW OULIEISROD HID NOUDNBISNDD SV SINZHRADHN JOVNVHO L53HLS YI03950 S






Wit WIN Wit SOEDUT IMONNDY { I swnoNaoay
319 7 EETY THENS GISHIHT
O CETY ETY TGNOE GIg
SHA ) SIA THOLL 3L tivel BESE
EETY LETY SHA ASAHILH 90 LOTANDD
AMDBHUOD TPIOL BT I OHILRT
L0080 HOOMIA TYS0L O3EI3UBOI.
} .
* 4 % 8 »
80°LLL9bY § | LL661'Y6 $/ 0E'E6L°06L $ | (98- SW3LI ‘'8 7 v LHVJ) QI8 TV10[
o= ey
t) T & » $ ®.
88'226'207 S Foussy'izl ﬁ 0s'vie'eYe $ |98-80 "SON W31} Tviol g {Hvd
N e .
LYU06E SIEBD0LB & OOZUSUL S| 004H5 1t 4 G0DIGER  TORRIEE ey i TIvIHLENS U3 1vMm e
VAP 40 %01 HOIVTHOHRLNY BUOM T INIWITddns
BEHOET §TER L §ToR s T ERT iy §ieage §1TE ¥ {ONTBHITREAIT T X080 09199 Ut )
THEET T STe0eEC T T S T T S 006068 S T B eorT TV 4 {545 THous) W
BIIAHIS BILIVA 1 DNLSIND 30V IITH ¥ JAOKIY
[ F T STEEEIEE ¢ oo oot §|odoasti  sio0toie  E v g SO [
BTAUDS HILYM L DRUSIND 3091438 7 BAONIY
BOOGE 1006t LY § 1 ecten & Droet §To0 06k 5| ¥4 Fl GY1 FTIHES ANVHOAHS L 6/ 21
O UEL P B2 EE3H T A Y Ry § 1 O00EGT ¥ oha5s R T AW 1 TS ALNHOANAL oF [t}
WoLGLE S O000SD 5| 0Ues08 & [GC9a0C L o0oveal §1o00RT TS Z KTBHISEY INVUOAT SUId AVAVE o
6 05T § 100001 § | oerea §1oCven ) A STo0 0621 S w3 i BAAT IS FIM .4 DIMISINE OL 10SHH0D )
G0 ETG0 6T STscsBhr 5120001 sTooszee  § ] ooist 5] va i BINVEISTH LHIOT T INYHO N <8 n
GO GOF 1 Y A 3 NTTNTI T A FYvire Sioaeert $ | ontae 1 va ¥ WADNGEH W 10 255 i
R 165655 STrRSBL [ F T CY ST Y $1vE Ed SS0HD P10 5.5 $1
S Her 1 £ 6000 $ Er660e  S|Laohy STORGEEE S 06052 51 ¥a i EETRET ) 1Y)
WS.SM S | 60 DR ETTR2E1T 8 | PG HS §T 800506 5 | DO BET &1 v3 £ R I Y]
[ ¥H EL-p00rdD Rl
HOBYHOAHON SYND N INSHIOTIARG ABUIN ..pzwzums..mm_mm_ ——
SINIAOUN IOYNIVHE LTINS VIDZ0S0 F R EH ]






SINIWIAOUIW BOVNIVEG LT30S YIDEI50)

Vit Vil Vitt AIDGIWAONIIY { T SHRGNSO0Y
EETY EETY (57 SaNS aasNIoar
FE7Y S3A EETA jonoa s
Q30MIINT LGN T SHA NOUVIOUNYS BAsT
EERS EELN 834 ‘EIURINI 40 190940
AMIIUOT TI0L SIORIL GNIIXI] 1. 5DV WSDLOUS WY UTDNIL
AOK QIO HOONSA TYA0E 0352300, JNRNS LON U0 YOUMI A
LEEPS'BEE $108E0LLLL S| 00'8i0'619 $ | (98-L SWAL ‘g ® ¥ 1UvVd) Oig WLOL
» ® £ 5 - - .
9.7180'c21 S 108°Les'eLL § | 00'082'89L $ 168-8F "SON WHLI V101 9 LuvYd
SEEHYIY Ssceeiil S - $ PLOCGFL B MOTERL ¥ TEY i IVIOLI0NS Halvm 9
VI 40 %01 NOUYZUOHIAY SUOM TANINNTANS
0 TR 3 05US Y % [T $1 05008 31 va [ IADNIDNINOS LT X o8 UE 18N U3 IVR &6
T TRET & 080N [ 5 araste AT £1 w3 [ {3015 LUOHS) R
ROMUIS WALV .1 DNILSING 30V 1438 ¥ 3A0N3Y
BHGER G § 0S5l € - g DY GHTE 4 GOECT §1 wa 3 {3018 OHOT) ]
FHAURS UHLYM .1 BNILSIXD 39VI43H ¥ 3A0N3Y
HYILG $ | o0 ROF g1 g o0 868 5| 00 GEF §) vi z dY1 3VdVE ARYHO SN IL » P £
RGN %1 00150 $] - 4 05 9L £ 05dls HIRE] € A1 3 THYS AUVEORNSL .7 18
CH e 7 &I 08 s e 5 - % i S 005iE s§ va @ AIAWISEY INVHOAN BHId AVAM-L o
i) 5106829 si - 5 BOGET s $ ] 00651t ST ¥a 1 BADRIS/M M L8 DNILEIXS OL 103NNOD €1
[ g} 899 % 1 (YR $ 1 ovact %1 v3 52 SANRUIS I INIOF TV RNYHD AN .0 §i
BoTHE %1 seLac i - H By 085 5 | az 6l 1 v4 3 HIIIIY T I K.Y 11
D0 91 1 BT £y - 3 GIEGH 5] 456y 50 ¥§ FH FEOHI CWI0 0.0 82
;
108811 S BRI st - g Y056 RS FIE] [4 EETRC TG TR §L
37 105 28% gl - s 06'6ES %1 05698 51 w3 F GNE6 930 08 TN IG5 ¥i
{mal 20-v200-43 O I
ITVEINALS ANYANOD HTYVSINANEG
NOHLDNELSNOT NYINY NOWDNHISNOD HADvH NCRLDMMISNGD SUvd

2R3






West, Lori

PR - R TN
From; PeterKirby-—<pbk@kirbydevelopment.com>
Sent: Monday, June 18, 2017 2:44 PM
To: West, Lori
Subject: Oscecla Street Drainage Improvements

Lori,

We definitely still want to construct the project referenced above and after review we will be able to hold our
bid prices.

We look forward to working with the COJ on this project.

Thanks

Peter

Peter B. Kirby

President

Kirby Development, Inc
108 Lee Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32225
Business: 904-821-5010
Fax: 904-821-5011

Cell: 904-621-7046





__P.A. Wallace & Associates, Inc.

B97 5 Orlando Ave. Suite §. Phone: {407} 643-8989
Winter Park, Florida 32789 Fax: ({407) 643-8996

June 7, 2017

RE: Aman Construction Services
52 Tuscan Way Suite 202-203
St. Augustine, Fl. 32092

To: Whom it may concern

P.A . Wallace & Associates, Inc. is the bonding agent for Aman
Construction Svcs. and we have been her agent for a number of years.
Unfortunately, we were not able to secure the Performace and Payment
Bond for this project. We went to a number of different companies
and were not able to obtain the Performance & Payment Bond. We
had one bonding company approve the bonds with collateral which
was 40% of the contract amount.

Please be advised primary reasons the Performance and Payment
Bonds were not approved are as follows:

1. Aman Costruction’s bid was signfigantly lower than the second
place bidder. The bid spread was too large. The bonding
company’s normal bid spread acceptance between the low bidder
and the second bidder is in the range of 10%.

[

. Aman Construction’s bid was signifgantly lower that the engineer’s
estimate.

3. The final bonding company we went to wanted 40% of the contract
value as collateral which Aman Construction was not able to
provide.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Patricia A. Wallace
Bond Agent





Laidler, Marilyn

0 - R
From: West, Lori
Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 3:18 PM
To: Laidler, Marilyn
Subject: FW: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17
Attachments: Screenshot_20170612-104355.png

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10™ Floor '

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: Anna Aman [mailto:anna@amancs.com]

Sent: Monday, June 12, 2017 10:45 AM

To: West, Lori ’

Cc: Goldsberry, Gary; Dwyer-Frazee, Ivy

Subject: Re: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

I screenshot it and send it to you that way until I get back to the office and then I will PDF it

Anna Aman

Aman Construction Services, LL.C
52 Tuscan Way 202-203
St. Augustine, FL. 32092

———————— Original message --------

From: "West, Lori" <LWEST@coj.net>

Date: 6/12/17 10:36 AM (GMT-05:00)

To: Anna Aman <anna@amancs.com>

Cc: "Goldsberry, Gary" <GGoldsberry @coj.net>, "Dwyer-Frazee, Ivy" <IDFrazee @coj.net>
Subject: RE: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

| don’t have access to that link. Can you send it as a pdf?

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202 '





Phone: 904-255-8759
Fax: 904-357-5923

From: Anna Aman [mailto:anna@amancs.com]

Sent: Monday, June 12, 2017 10:32 AM

- To: West, Lori

Cc: Goldsberry, Gary; Dwyer-Frazee, Ivy

Subject: Re: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

I have been working diligently to resolve this issue with the bonding company but have not been able to. Please
see attached the letter from my bonding company.

Anna Aman

Aman Construction Services, LL.C
52 Tuscan Way 202-203
St. Augustine, FL. 32092

———————— Original message --------

From: "West, Lori" <LWEST @coj.net>

Date: 6/12/17 9:40 AM (GMT-05:00)

To: Anna Aman <anna@amancs.com>

Cc: "Goldsberry, Gary" <GGoldsberry @coj.net>, "Dwyer-Frazee, Ivy" <IDFrazee @coj.net>
Subject: RE: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Just touching base again. Have you returned the contract and bonds for Osceola?

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville EEngmeermg and Construction Management Dwasron
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: West, Lori

Sent: Monday, June 05, 2017 11:35 AM

To: '‘Anna Aman'

Cc: Goldsberry, Gary

Subject: RE: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084- 17

Did you ever get this contract back to us? | don’t see an email confirming receipt.
Please advise status.
Thank you,

Lori A. West





Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: Anna Aman [mailto:anna@amancs.com]

Sent: Monday, May 15, 2017 9:28 AM

To: West, Lori ’

Subject: RE: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Sorry | am waiting on my P&P Bond | should have it any day now. | will let you know ASAP.
Anna

From: West, Lori [mailto:LWEST @coj.net]

Sent: Monday, May 15, 2017 9:27 AM

To: Anna Aman <anna@amancs.com>

Cc: Goldsberry, Gary <GGoldsberry@coj.net>; Dwyer-Frazee, lvy <|DFrazee@coj.net>; Kent, Duane <RKent@coj.net>
Subject: FW: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Importance: High

Just following up. | don’t see your contract on the log as returned by you.
Have you sent it to us?

Please édvise status.

Thank you,

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: West, Lori

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 1:26 PM

To: Anna Aman

Cc: Goldsberry, Gary; Dwyer-Frazee, Ivy

Subject: FW: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Did you sign and return this contract? | don’t see that we've received it.
Please advise status.
Thank you,

Lori A. West
Engineering Contract Specialist





City of Jacksonville |Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: West, Lori

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 3:31 PM

To: '‘Anna Aman'

Subject: RE: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Here’s the corrected contract.
Thank you,

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

Department of Public Works

Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923

From: Anna Aman [mailto:anna@amancs.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 04, 2017 10:41 AM

To: West, Lori

Subject: RE: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Lori,
The principal business office address is incorrect on all the documents:
52 Tuscan Way Suite 202-203 St. Augustine, Florida 32092.

Anna Marie Aman

CGC1521767
CuUC1225155
52 Tuscan Way Ste 202-203
St. Augustine, Florida 32092
904-859-0602 — Office and Cell
904-212-0893 — Fax

From: West, Lori [mailto:LWEST@coj.net]
Sent: Tuesday, April 4, 2017 8:33 AM
To: Anna Aman <anna@amancs.com>






Cc: Goldsberry, Gary <GGoldsberry@coj.net>; Kent, Duane <RKent@coj.net>; Dwyer-Frazee, lvy <|DFrazee@coj.net>
Subject: Aman Construction Svcs- Osceola St. Drainage Imp. CP-0084-17

Attached please find the above referenced Contract and Bonds. Once you have had a chance to
review, if it meets with your approval, print out two originals, sign on behalf of the company
(having that signature witnessed/attested in the spaces provided) and return to Ivy Dwyer
Frazee, Office of General Counsel, 117 W. Duval Street, Suite 480, Jacksonville, FL 32202. In
addition, please forward a copy of your Certificate of Insurance to my attention.

Do not date the contract or bonds as that will be done by the City as part of the City’s
execution process. Once the contract has been fully executed, I will return one original to you
via U.S. Mail and pdf. The corporation secretary will retain an original for its files.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at the number below,
Duane Kent at 904-255-8710 or James R. McCain, Jr. directly at 904-630-7130.

Thank you,

Lori A. West

Engineering Contract Specialist

Department of Public Works

Engineering and Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: 904-255-8759

Fax: 904-357-5923





B. BASIS OF RAWARD

The project may be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible
Bidder contingent on the availabllity of funds within the projectts
approved budget. The TOTAL BID (Part A & Part B, Item Mos. 1-26) will
be used to determine the lowest bidder. The CITY has the right Lo
reject any or all bids.

€. REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM

Recquest for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the
ENGINEER at least seven (7) days prior to date of opsning of Bids.
Revision of the Bid Proposal by ths Bidder will void the Bid.

D. CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

The Contract expiration date shall be established as follows:

The notice Lo proceed date plus ten  {10) calendar days for
mobilization, plus the consbruction time established in the Proposal,
plus time extensions pursuant te valid change orders {which shall
establish the construction completion date), plus 120 days to assure
& contract exists beyond the scheduled construction completion date
in order to comply with Executive Order Numbsr 84~187.

E. BID CHANGES
No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the oubside of Bids
will be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding documents
inside the envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections and
erasures must be initialed by the person signing the bid.

¥. CONSTRUCTION COMDLETION

The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within ten (10) calendar days,
including Sundays and holidays, after ths date of written notice £rom
the owner to bagin work, and shall complete the work within 180
calendar days, including Sundays and holidays, after the expiration
of such ten {10) day notlce. If the Bidder determines that Yoff-
hours” work is anticipated to complste the proiect within such
allotted times, 2 schedule thersefore shall be attached to this
proposal.

Kirby Duvelopment, Ine





West, Lori

From: Cruz,-Alleen

Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 3:54 PM

To: West, Lori; Laidler, Marilyn

Subject: RE: Osceola Street Drainage Improvements CP-0084-17
To: Gregory A. Pecse, Chief

Procurement Division

From: Aileen Cruz, Business Analyst
Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office

Re: Osceola Street Drainage Improvements {CP-0084-17)

The Equal Business Opportunity {EBO} Office has reviewed the low bidder/proposer for compliance
with the Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business ([JSEB] program. The second lowest
bidder/proposer, Kirtby Development, Inc, meet the JSEB criteria for this project. The low
bidder/proposer's price for the subject project was $494,199.77 and the goal was 10%. Based upon
review of the JSEB schedule of work, the letters of intent, and the areas of cerfification, the lowest
bidder/proposer, met the goal by utilizing af least 10% of currently certified JSEB.

JSEB being used are: DJ Contracting $9.180.00
Donna Hamilton  $51,940.00

Our review efforts are documented and available upon request. Please let us know if you have any
questions or concerns. | can be reached at (904} 255-8840.

Aileen Cruz

Business Analyst

City of Jacksonville

Small & Emerging Business Office
214 N Hogan St. Suite 8co
Jacksonville, FL 32202
904-255-8828 office

904-255-8842 fax

From: West, Lori

Sent: Monday, June 19, 2017 3:13 PM

To: Laidier, Marilyn; Cruz, Alleen

Subject: FW: Osceola Street Drainage Improvements CP-0084-17

We are rescinding the award to Aman Construction. They are unable to obtain payment/performance bonds on the
contract. We now need EBO concurrence that the 2™ low bidder, Kirby Development, Inc. meets the 10% goal on this
bid. Can you send their revised letter?

Lori A, West
Engineering Contract Specialist
City of Jacksonville | Engineering and Construction Management Division

1





Date/Time
LocalID 1

Transmission Report

06-29-2017 11:33:33a.m. Transmit Header Text
9042558837 Local Name 1 Procurement

This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lehny Curry, Mayor

Pracurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

AONE GITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE.

NOTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED BID REJECTION/RESCISSTION
June 29, 2017

Anna Aman

Aman Construction Services, LLC.
52 Tuscan Way, Ste 202-203

St, Augustine, FL 32092

BID# CP-0084-17 . DATE OPENED: 03/01/20%7
REASON FOR RECOMMENDED REJECTION/RESCISSION:

Recomumend approval Lo rescind the award dated 03/23/17 to Aman Construction Services, LLC., due company
unable to secure the required payment and performance bonds for the contract, per fetter dated June 7, 2017
from bonding agency.

IF YOU WISH TO PROTEST THE RECOMMENDED REJECTION/RECISSION OF THIS BID, PLEASE
RESPOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BID PROTEST PROCEDURES.
THIS ACTION IS SCHEDULED FOR THE GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
MEETING ON THURSDAY,; @7/06/17 AT 1:00 PM. DIRECT ALL PROTEST TO THE RESPECTIVE
BUYER/ANALYST, FACSIMILE NUMBER (904) 255-8837.

iy , ;
BUYER’S SIGNATURE: /{’ Ny 745!{063" """

Total Pages Scahned : 1 Total Pages Confirmed : 1

No. Job Remaote Station Start Time - | Duration

Pages

Line

Mode

lob Type

Results

001 617 19042120893 11:32:26 a.m. 06-29-2017 |00:00:48

111

G3

HS .

CP14400

Abbreviations:

HS: Host send PL: Polled local MP: Mailbox print
HR: Host receive PR: Polled remote RP: Report

WS: Waiting send MS: Mailbox save FF: Fax Forward

CP: Completed

FA: Fail

TU: Terminated by user

TS: Terminated by system
G3: Group 3
EC: Error Correct






=——8UBJECT:  OSCEOLA STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID# CP-0084-17 OPENDATE: 2017-03-01

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL BID LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER (PART A & PART B)

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 7 NUMBERRECEIVED 6 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to Aman Construction Services, LLC., as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the
total base bid amount of $275,460.55 (Part A) (city's portion); Part B in the amount of $123,081.76 to be awarded by JEA in

a separate agreement.

This award to be funded by account: PWCP462SD-06505-PW0759-01 to be executed by formal contract through Office of
General Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabsheet, JSEB Letter, Basis of Award, Scope of Work

@ Mé&%&&g/’/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: M//ﬂ‘l ﬂ)’/‘/—

MARILYN CAIDLER R EASE, CHIEF
ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Constrdction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE 3 // 7

EMBERS APPROVING 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING __ ¢_ DATE:
______\79 J&L&k : OTHER:

e

AC%N OF A pate:_“h /AN /(/\
{Y\{ ¥ APPROVED v{ﬁz&/ t’f/é DISAPPROVED /7

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION K/\/U A (/(/W\WW

Sam/E. Mousa :
Chief Administrative Ofﬁcer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05






QWS3270X 6/30/2017 8:44 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 * K NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION ** 06/30/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:44 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017 CURRENCY. CODE

INDEX CODE : PWCP462SD PW STORMWATER PROJECTS

SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PWO759 OSCEOLA STREET

PROJECT DETAIL : 01 OSCEOLA STREET-STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JUNE 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 485,000.00 485,000.00
EXPENDITURES .00 .00 .00
ENCUMBRANCES .00 46,916.41 46,916 .41
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 438,083.59 438,083.59
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: INSPECTION/OVERHAUL OF ROLLS-ROYCE ALLISON 250-C47B TURBINE ENGINE
BID #: XF-0367-17 OPEN DATE: 4/6/2017

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT — ONE TIME PURCHASE

AGENCY: SHERIFF'S OFFICE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 NOBID: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Award was approved as an Administrative Award on 4/6/17 in the amount of $40,323.52. Recommend approval to amend
and increase the award with Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services, Inc. in the amount of $105,857.33 to cover all labor,

parts and rework required that were discovered during the overhaul inspection. Total revised maximum expenditure not to
exceed $146,180.85.

Funding for this increase to be encumbered by account SHPOO11CAAV-04603 to be executed by Purchase Order
Change Order.

Attachments: RBecommendation Memo; Vendor itemized Quotation; Previous Award /%/
; @;gg&gh RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: [/ A4, //?7”/\

Analyst
STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GREb_ RY SE, CHIEF
PROQUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Bill Clement, Chief, Budget & Management Division, Jacks ‘hville Sheriff's Office

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

JAg‘gﬂ‘g‘E‘“ Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
Thru: Bill Clement, CPA M
Chief of Budget & Management Division
From: Mike Bruno @
Director of Department of Patrol orcement
Subject: XF-0367-17 Overhaul Inspection of Rolls Royce Allison 250-C47B Turbine Engine

Date: July 3, 2017

We are requesting an amendment to the award to Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services, Inc., for Bid XF-0367-
17 Overhaul Inspection of Rolls Royce Allison 250-C47B Turbine Engine (PO7A06651) to increase the
awarded amount by $105,857.33 to a new not to exceed amount of $146,180.85. This increase is necessary due
to items that were found after the final inspection was conducted and all labor, parts and rework required to
return the unit to airworthy condition were noted. Attached is a revised estimate for completion from Vector
Aerospace Helicopter Services, Inc., the authorized Rolls Royce Allison center. The funding source is
SHPOO11CAAV - 04603.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff.org






Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

JACKSONVILLE

PULICE Mike Wi”iams, Sherl:ﬁ 501E. Bay Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

INTRADEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Cmdr.Robert H. Highfill, Jr.
FROM: Ronald E. Battles, A&P/IA Supervisor #6515 DATE: 6/20/2017
SUBIJECT: Change Order/Increase of PO # 7A06651

Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services Inc. was recently issued Purchase Order # 7A06651 in the
amount of $40,323.52 to cover the costs for the inspection, repair and overhaul of Rolls-Royce Allison
engine 250-C47B serial number CAE-847638. As with any engine repair/overhaul, the engine vendor has
to perform an inspection, and then issue the customer a final price based on the findings of that
inspection. Upon inspection, Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services Inc. found that our engine had severe
corrosion in the critical area of the Compressor Section of the engine that needed to be repaired.
(Photos were provided).

They also found in the Gearbox Section of our engine, a very important CEB (Commercial Engine
Bulletin) that has to be completed, it is the replacement of the Torquemeter Gearshaft, due to excessive
vibrations. Each of these modules will also have a 3500 hour On Condition inspection performed in
accordance with the Rolls-Royce 250-C47B engine overhaul manual, the engine has 4001 hours on it.
Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services Inc. has issued us a final price of $146,180.85 for the inspections,
repairs and overhaul of Rolls-Royce Allison engine 250-C47B serial number CAE-847638. It is requested
that Purchase Order # 7A06651 be increased to $146,180.85 to cover the costs of the engine services.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ronald E. Battles, A&P/IA Supervisor

P-0004 Rev. 07/15





OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
ORDER REQUEST FORM

Request For: J.S.0. AVIATION UNIT Community Affairs select...
Work Unit Division Dept.
1/2017
Requestor:  Ronald E. Battles, A&P Supervisor 6515 642-0422 61/
Name ID# Phone Date
Deliver To Location: 855-18 St. Johns Bluff Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32225
':f: Description and Model No. JSO Stock No. -} QTY. | Unit Cost Total
1 |Change Order for the purchase of the inspection, repair, and overhaut of Rolls- N/A 1 H##HAE] $ 146,180.85
2 |Royce Allison 250-C47B engine, Serial Number CAE-847638.
3 |PURCHASE ORDER 7A06651
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
TOTAL REQUEST | $ 146,180.85
Suggested Vendor: Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services Inc. Vendor Phone: 1-604-276-7562
Vendor Address / E-mail: 4551 Agar Dr. Richmond, British Columbia V7B 1A4 Contact: Michael.Mones @vectoraerospace.com
I Proprietary
7 Sole Source If Proprietary / Sole Source, attach appropriate form and letter from vendor.
Special funding to be used for this purchase?
] Loan Pool / Banking Fund
2 Grant*
T Trust Fund * * Enter name and # of Grant or Trust Fund
Justification / Repetitive Request Authorization / Notes:
Approvals: 1.
Signature D# Date
2.
Signature ID# Date
3.
D # Date
=/ OP/IT7 [ F
ignature ID # Dat,
Required approval level (per General Order 54): Budget Office Use Only
$0 to $2,500 - Assistant Chief or higher Index Subobject
$2,501 to $5,000 - Chief or higher Analyst Date
$5,001 or more - Director or higher

P-1632 Rev 12/2011





EXPORT CONTROLLED Rolls-Royce

©)

(10)

)

M250-C47B OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

()  Check run engine(s) prior to the next flight in accordance with 72-00-00,
Engine-Description and Operation, para 7., conduct the following checks and
repair as necessary:

f—

Anti-icing system operation.

2 Note erratic or abnormal N4 and/or N speed or MGT indications.

On Condition Inspection -- Compressor

Anytime the impeller is removed, it must be fluorescent penetrant inspected if the log book
indicates more than 3500 hours since it was last fluorescent penetrant inspected. (Refer
o M250-C47B Overhaul Manual, Pub. No. CSP22001 for inspection criteria.)

NOTE: Record compliance with this inspection in the appropriate section of the log
book. Include date and hours.

On Condition Inspection -~ Power and Accessory Gearbox

Anytime the gearbox housing is separated from the cover, and at an Authorized
Maintenance Fagility all gears must be Magnetic Particle Inspection (MP!) if the log
book indicates that more than 3500 hours have elapsed since the gears were new or
last magnafiuxed. (Refer to M250-C47B Overhaul Manual, Pub. No. CSP22001, for
inspection criteria.)

NOTE: Record compliance with this inspection in the appropriate section of the log
book. Include date and hours.

On Condition Inspection-~-Power and Accessory Gearbox Cover

Anytime the gearbox is disassembled at an Authorized Maintenance Facility for
replacement of a failed No. 2-1/2, 3 or 4 bearing, perform an FP1 or MPI for cracks in the
area of the casting boss supporting the bearing. (Refer to the Engine Overhaul Manual,
Pub. No. CSP22001, for inspection criteria.)

On Condition Inspection--Outer Combustion Case

Anytime the outer combustion case is separated from the engine, visually inspect
AREA A and AREA B, Figure 203, for cracks. Use a bright light in a dark room to inspect
the inside of the part. If the outer combustion case is at an Authorized Maintenance Facili-
ty, inspect per Overhaul Manual 72-40-00, Table 2,

Qil System Contamination Inspection

After first 50 hours of operation on new, repaired or overhauled engine, check oit filters for
contamination. Also, if decreased oil pressure is noticed during operation, check engine
oil filters for contamination at that time. If debris is found, proceed as follows:

(@  Drain oil system. Pay particular attention to metallic debris in the oil. Swab the
oil tank and note foreign material.

(b)  Flush engine oil system and clean oil filter.

(c) Reinstall filter and fill filter cavity with fresh oil. Fill oil tank with fresh oil.

(d) Do a30-minute ground run at power. (Refer to 72-00-00, Engine Servicing,

Magnetic Plug Inspection, para 8.E.)
72-00-00

Page 627

©COPYRIGHT 1996, 2012 Rolls-Royce Corporation
yoe orp Sep 1/12

Roils-Royce Proprietary Data — Uncontrofled Printed Copy






EXPORT CONTROLLED COMMERCIAL SERVICE
LETTER

Rolls-Royce’

GEARBOX BORE ALIGNMENT CHECK

Upon receipt of this commercial service letter, anytime the main accessory gearbox is
disassembled for any reason to a point where the gears and other internal components are
removed, a bore alignment check must be carried out. This is to prevent and alleviate abnormal
shafting wear due to misalignment of the bores often associated with older gearbox covers and
housings, and covers and housings that have experienced overhauls.

The applicable Overhaul Manual should be referenced for the dimensional requirements on the T
two bearing bore locations. Example: C20 Series Overhaul Manual, 10W4, 72-60-00, Table
| 301 and Figures 301 and 302.

If you do not have Overhaul Manuals or the capability to accurately make this measurement,
you are encouraged to contact an authorized maintenance facility.

The contents of this CSL will be added to each Operation and Maintenance Manual during a
future revision.

CUSTOMER SUPPORT
ROLLS-ROYCE

250-C18 Series Csl.-229 .
250-C20 Series CSL-1238
May 2, 2003 250-C28 Series CstL-2177
Revision 1 250-C30 Series CSL-3195
August 27, 2004 250-C20R Sg:-nes CSL-4112
250-C40 Series CSL~-5099
250-C47 Series CSL-6098
e 250~-B15G Series TP CSL-157
250-B17 Series TP CSL-1190
250"'817': Series TP CSL -2105 Page 1 of i

Rolis-Royce Proprietary Data — Uncontrolled Printed Copy

e





exporT controLL,e  COMMERCIAL ENGINE
BULLETIN Rolls-Royce

ROYCE

ENGINE GEABBQX ASSEMBLY - RELEASE OF NEW HELICAL
TORQUEMETER GEARSHAFT ASSEMBLIES

1. PLANNING INFORMATION

A. Effectivity
(1) Engines
Rolls-Royce M250®-C47B Series engines are affected by this Commercial Engine Bulletin
{CEB). '
B. Reason

Rolls-Royce has recently redesigned the torquemeter gear by adding molybdenum coating inorderio
reduce vibratory stresses in the gear web. The vibratory stresses currently presentin the gear web can
load to excessive fretting of the damper ring in the M250-C478 application. This CEB releases new
torquemeter gear assemblies to include molybdenum coating to reduce the gear vibration. Also new
torquemeter gear assembly P/N's are released to differentiate between gears which had/had not been

silver plated and/or superfinished prior to coating.
C. Description

This bulletin provides instructions for reworking assemblies with torquemeter gears {6693673,
23071895, 23078713, 23084248, and M250-10079) into the new torquemeter gear assemblies

o (M250-10588, M250-10589, and M250-10562) per the table below.
New Torquemei'er Gear Assembly Part Number Old Torquemeter Gear Part Number
~ M250-10562 o 23084248, viz50-10079
., M250-10588 6893673, 23071895
. MESOJO%’;SS 23078713
D. Apgroval

Technical aspects are FAA approved.

E. Compliance

Compliance Code2: Tobe complied within 4000 fiight hours since issuance of this CEB, orthe nexttime
the gearbox is disassembled for any reason.

E  Interchangeability - Not affected

December 18, 2013 - M250-CA7 Series CEB-72-6072
Revision 1

S May 19, 2014

foc PRI QU 3 o |





EAFURE LURERULELEL RGFF@-E@V@E

COMMERCIAL ENGINE BULLETIN

G. Material Availability ‘ .
New F/N Nomenclature ‘ - Oty
M250-10562 Gearshaft Assembly, Helical Torquemeter 1
M250-10588 Gearshaft Assembly, Helical Torquemeter 1
M250-10589 Gearshaft Assembly, Helical Torquemeter 1
NUIE: Seiviceable lorquemeter Gears can be senito a Rolls-Royce FIRST Facility for rework and
re-identification. '
H. Tooling - Not applicable
I Weight and Balance - Not affected
J. Electrical Load Data - Not affecied
K. References
(1) AEM CW 500018002077
NOTE: This document is for internal Rolis-Royce use only.
(2) CSP 21001 Operation and Maintenance Manual (OMM), Turboshaft M250-C47B.
(3) CSP 22001 Overhaul Manual (OHM), Turboshaft M250-C408B, -C47B, -C47M, and -C30R/3.
(45 CSP 23001 lilustrated Paris Catalog (IPC), Turboshaft M250-C40B, -C47B and -C47M.
(6) PMI CO01i Engine, Gearbox Assembly - Molybdenum Coating M250 Series IV Torquemeter
Gears. T
L. Prerequisites - None
2. ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS
A. Remove gearbox assembly from engine (Ref. OMM).
B. Disassemble the gearbox assembly as required to gain access to the Torquemeter Gear (Ref. OMM).
C. Remouve Turquemeler Gear (6893673, 23071 890, 23078713, 23084248, and M250-10079) and insert
new Torquemeter Gear (M250-10588, M250-10589, and M250-1 0562) (Ref. OMM).
D. Assemble the gearbox assembly (Ref. OMM).
E. Record compliance with the CEB in the Engine Log Book Gearbox section as applicable:
25G-C47 Series CEB 72-6072
December 18, 2013 ) M250-C478 Series CEB-72-8072 o~
Revision 1
May 19, 2014

Drama N Afn





EXPORT CONTROLLED

3.

Rolls-Royce
COMMERCIAL ENGINE BULLETIN

MATERIAL INFORMATION:

Instructions/
New P/N Qty Nomenclature Old P/N Qty Disposition
23084248,
M250-10562 1 Torquemeter Gear M250-10079 1,2
6893673,
M250-10588 1 Torquemeter Gear 23071895 1,2
M250-10589 1 Torquemeter Gear 23078713 1,2
INSTRUCTIONS/DISPOSITION NOTES
1. New item.
2. Send removed gear to FIRST Network Facility for rework.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
ROLLS-ROYCE
M250-C47 Series CEB-72-6072

December 18, 2013

Revision 1
May 19, 2014

For J - S J¥ )





“

Customer: 51304

VE C T O R | po:PorAsesst

AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B

Helicopter Services North America

Date: June 19, 2017
Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3
Order / Task#: 22980/2

June 19, 2017

City of Jacksonville
Attn: Procurement Dept. Purchase Order: PO7A06651

Teardown/Evaluation Quote
ENGINE ASSY, C47B

CAE-847638

Presented by: MICHAEL MONES, Customer Support, Vector Aerospace
604-276-7562 michael.mones@vectoraerospace.com

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14)

Page 1 0f 13





1

Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

v E (T o R PO: PO7A06651 Estimate; 37 7937 Ver. 3

AERGOSTPATCLE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#: 22980/2

Helicopter Services North America

Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services Inc
V E T O R 4551 Agar Drive

Richmond, BC
A EROSUPATCE Canada V7B 1A4

Tel: 604-276-7600
WWW,.vectoraerospace.com

Teardown/Evaluation Quote

Procurement Dept.

City of Jacksonville

274 N Hogan Street, STE 800
Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville, F 32202
United States

Vector Aerospace is pleased to present you with our quote for your ENGINE ASSY, C47B ,
S/N: CAE-847638, as referenced on your PO#: PO7A06651.

Please see below for the pricing and detail summary:

Estimate Price Summary

ENGINE ASSY, C47B $ 17,412.83
COMPRESSOR ASSY 3 18,411.49
GEARBOX ASSY $ 40,284.79
TURBINE ASSY 3 70,071.74
Total Estimate $ 146,180.85

Payable in USD

Key Notes to the Teardown/Evaluation Quote:

This Estimate is valid for 30 days; if it is not Approved within 30
days, an invoice of $15,000.00 will be issued to cover Disassembly,
Cleaning/NDT (if required), Inspection and Quote costs incurred to
date. This invoice will be due net 30 days from issue and will be
credited against the final invoice total of this job after subsequent
Customer Approval and completion / shipment of the product.  All
prices are subject to change if job is not approved by January 1 of
upcoming calendar year.

R —
VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 2 of 13





Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

V E CT O R | ro:po7Acsss! Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3

AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#: 22980/2
Helicopter Services North America
[Detail Summary ENGINE ASSY, C47B WIO: 37-07937 CAE-847638J
New Parts $ 3,680.18
Labour & Testing $ 11,198.50
Reworks $ 2,634.15
Subtotal: $ 17,412.83
(New Parts $ 3,580.18 |
Qty  Part Number Description Extended Extended
List Price Price
1  KIT-250-518 C47 ENGINE BUILD 90175 $ 2,738.82 $ 2,136.28
-100% replacement
1  KIT-250-519A C30R/3 ENGINE BUILD OH $ 472.57 $ 368.60
-100% replacement
1 KIT-250-519B C30R/3 EXCITER 23064130 $ 13.80 $ 10.76
-100% replacement
1 23039030-14 CLAMP $ 18.22 $ 14.21
-Worn
1 23056451 ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER $ 447 41 $ 348.98
‘ “Workscope
1 23060435 TUBE, SCAVENGE OIL $ 39820 $ 310.60
-Dented
1 23066399 WASHER, INSULATION $ 4411 $ 34.41
-Not received
1 23066650 WASHER, INSULATION $ 29.12 $ 22.71
-Not received
1 6854056 BRACKET, FLAT $ 29.71 $ 23.17
-Cracked
1 6895551 SPRING, VALVE $ 194.13 $ 151.42
-Worn
1  AN837-8J ELBOW $ 145.02 $ 113.12
-Not received
1 AN924-8J NUT $ 1743  § 13.60
-Not received
8 ANOSB60C10 WASHER $ 5.12 $ 3.99
-100% replacemen
4 MS27039C1-08 SCREW $ 580 $ 4.52
-100% replacement
4 MS27039C1-09 SCREW $ 156 § 1.22
-100% replacement
1  MS9015-03 PLUG $ 28.96 $ 22.59
-Bulletin upgrade
Total $ 4,589.98 $ 3,580.18
New Parts discount 22.00% = $1,009.80
[Labour & Testing $ 11,198.50 }
Qty Part Number Description Extended
Price
1 23063392 ENGINE ASSY, C47B $ 8,160.00
-2000Hour Inspection
1 23063392 ENGINE ASSY, C47B $ 3,038.50
-Test Run
Total $ 11,198.50

R o
VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 3 of 13





. Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017
VE TOR PO: PO7A06651 Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3
AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#: 22980/2
Helicopter Services North America
| Reworks $ 2,634.15 |
Qty Part Number Description Extended
Price
1 23030911 CASE ASSY, COMBUSTION $ 538.05
-CLEAN
-NDT
-PRESSURE CHECK
-INSPECT AND ESTIMATE
-REFORM DENTS
-COLDWORK FUEL NOZZLE BOSS PARALLEL TO FLANGE
1 AS12841 CLIP, OUTER $ .00
-BRUSH CADMIUM PLATE
1 23064570 LINER ASSY, COMBUSTION $ 1,034.45
-PMI EO001 - REPAIR CRACKS
-NOZZLE FERRULE W/O BRAZE INSERT, WELD LANDS (ALRI 019-A)
-PMI EQ001 - RE-GAP LINER
1 23069751 MOUNT, REAR ENGINE $ 325.55
-REPLACE WORN PIN(S)
1 23064612 TUBE, DISCHARGE $ 368.05
-CLEAN
-NDT
-PRESSURE TEST, INSPECT/ESTIMATE
-COLDWORK DENTS (ITEM 25)
1 23064612 TUBE, DISCHARGE $ 368.05
~-CLEAN
-NDT
-PRESSURE TEST, INSPECT/ESTIMATE
-COLDWORK DENTS (ITEM 25)
Total $ 2,634.15
[Detail Summary COMPRESSOR ASSY W/O: 37-07970 CAC-45292J
New Parts $ 9,253.59
Labour $ 4,200.00
Reworks $ 4,957.90
Subtotal: $ 18,411.49
(New Parts $ 9,253.59 |
Qty Part Number Description Extended Extended
List Price Price
1 KIT-250-510A C30R/3 COMPRESSOR OH $ 23.22 $ 18.11
-100% replacement
1  KIT-250-514 C30R/3 & C47 COMP INSTALL $ 213.39 $ 166.44

-100% replacement

L ]

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 4 of 13





vVECTOR

A EROSPATCE
Helicopter Services North America

Customer: 51304
PO: PO7A06651
Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B

Date: June 19, 2017
Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3
Order / Task#: 22980/2

1 23004514 RING, MATING $ 14342  § 111.87
-Scored
1 2305111741 ADAPTER, COUPLING COMP $ 4,512.61 $ 3,519.84
-Worn internal splines
4  23087640-0805 BOLT $ 10364 § 80.84
-Coating loss
2 23087640-0809 BOLT $ 18.32 $ 14.29
-Coating loss
1 23089905 SEAL, PLAIN ENCASED $ 35398 §$ 276.10
-Scored mating face
1 6893614 NUT, SPANNER $ 43598 § 340.06
-Used locks
1 M250-10022 GEARSHAFT ASSY, SPUR $ 436770 § 3,406.81
-Worn splines at compressor and turbine sides
1 M250-10393 BEARING, NO.1 $ 1,671.61 $ 1,303.86
-Pitted bearing outer race inner raceway surfa
1 MS9489-06 BOLT $ 19.70  § 16.37
-Damaged threads
Total $ 11,863.57 $ 9,253.59
New Parts discount 22.00% = $2,609.98
{Labour $ 4,200.00J
Qty Part Number Description Extended
Price
1 23065593 COMPRESSOR ASSY 4,200.00
-Repair
Total 4,200.00
(Reworks $ 4,957.90 |
Qty Part Number Description Extended
Price
1  AS12841 CLIP, OUTER 276.25
-BRUSH CADMIUM PLATE
1 23064637 DIFFUSER ASSY, VANE 255.00
-FLOW & ADJUST DIFFUSER VANE SEGMENTS
1 23061928 HOUSING, SHROUD 751.40
-RECOAT SHROUD CONTOUR WITH XPT 268
1 23065591 IMPELLER ASSY, COMP 701.25
-BLEND FOR EROSION
-POLISH BLADES
1 23061239 MANIFOLD, BLEED AIR 127.50
-BRUSH NICKEL PLATE
1 23007217 MOUNT ASSY, COMP 283.05
-SKIM PADS TO IMPROVE FLATNESS AND PARALLELISM
1 23065592 ROTOR ASSY, COMP 212.50
-BALANCE COMPRESSOR ROTOR (IDB)
1 23072862 SCROLL ASSY, COMP 1,835.00

-NDT
-WELD REPAIR CRACKS
-CORRODED TRIANGULAR PAD/S - SKIM ONLY

]

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14)

Page 5 0f 13





VECTOR

Helicopter Services North Amurica

Customer: 51304
PO: PO7A06651

Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B

Date: June 19, 2017
Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3
Order / Task#: 22980/2

-ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATE

1 23051106 SUPPORT ASSY, FRONT $ 515.95
-CLEAN
-PRESSURE CHECK
-COLDWORK INNER HUB TANG SLOTS
Total $ 4,957.90
[Detail Summary GEARBOX ASSY W/O: 37-07971 CAG-47638J
New Parts $ 25,421.24
Labour $ 5,500.00
Reworks $ 9,363.55
Subtotai: $ 40,284.79
(New Parts $25421.24) .
Qty Part Number Description Extended Extended
List Price Price
1  KIT-250-511A C47B GEARBOX BUILD KIT $ 1829 § 14.27
-100% replacement
1  KIT-250-511C C47B GEARBOX POST 72-6016 $ 30 8 -23
-100% replacement
1 KIT-250-522 C30P/C47B OIL FHAKIT $ 2.32 $ 1.86
-100% replacement
1 23063426 SEAL, DOUBLE LIPPED $ 101.00 $ 78.78
-Repair required
1 23071792 RING, RETAINING $ 299.60 $ 233.69
-Wom
1 23088379 POPPET, PRESSURE $ 39.03 $ 30.44
-Worn
1 500016-1 SLEEVE,OIL FILTER,1.122" $ 16.00 $ 12.48
-Repair required
1 6809796 SPRING, HELICAL $ 40.04 $ 31.23
-Distorted
1 6810345 SPRING, HELICAL $ 16.91 $ 13.19
-Distorted
1 6840380-98 RING, RETAINING $ 2.80 $ 218
-Distorted
1 6889316-2 BEARING CAGE, (STARTER) $ 542.29 3 422.99
-Repair required
1 6895007 BEARING, ROLLER $ 4,914.27 $ 3,833.13
-Scored bearing rollers & roller ends
1 6895007 BEARING, ROLLER $ 4,914.27 $ 3,833.13
-Fretting corrosion on bearing outer race OD s
1 AN150832 STUD $ 3.22 $ 2.51
-Cracked
1 AS3085-016 PACKING $ .30 $ .23
-100% replacement
1 AS3209-014 PACKING $ .20 $ .16
-100% replacement
1 AS3209-126 PACKING $ .70 $ .55
-100% replacement
1 AS3216-124 RING, RETAINING PTO $ 7.21 $ 5.62
-Distorted
1 M250-10080 GEARSHAFT, PTO $ 13,328.94 $ 10,396.57
-Spalled

e ]

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14)

Page 6 of 13





VECTOR

A EROSPACE

Helicopter Services North America

Customer: 51304
PO: PO7A06651
Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B

Date: June 19, 2017
Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3
Order / Task#: 22980/2

1 M250-10116 BEARING, BALL $ 23385 § 182.40
-Fretting corrosion on bearing outer race OD s
1 M250-10121 BEARING, BALL $ 238336 % 1,859.02
-Oversized bearing ID
1 M250-10347 BEARING, ROLLER $ 352773  § 2,751.63
-Scored bearing roller
1 M250-10398 BEARING, BALL $ 2,168.11 $ 1,691.13
-Bulletin upgrade iaw CEB 72-6071
1 M250-10767 TUBE, OlL DELIVERY $ 167403 § .00
-Bulletin upgrade
1 M83248/1-012 PACKING $ 28 8 22
-100% replacement
1 MS124658 HELICOIL 0.3750-24 0.375" $ 289 § 225
-100% replacement
1 MS8171592 PIN $ 159 § 1.24
-Worn
1  M8171592 PIN $ 169 § 1.24
-Worn
1  MS9486-49 PIN $ 2419 § 18.87
-Worn
Total $ 34,265.31 $ 25,421.24
New Parts discount 22.00% = $8,844.07
(Labour $ 5,500.00
Qty Part Number Description Extended
Price
1 23063393 GEARBOX ASSY 5,500.00
-Repair
Total 5,500.00
(Reworks $ 9,363.55 |
Qty Part Number Description Extended
Price
1 6899407 CAP, OIL FILTER 148.75
-PAINT
1 23065470 COVER ASSY, GEARBOX 2,187.90
-STRIP PAINT AND CLEAN
-CMM, INSPECT/ESTIMATE
-SKIM TURBINE MOUNTING PADS
-SKIM #3 & #4 BEARING CAGE BORE
-REPLACE LARGE BRG CAGE #5. METALLIZE BORE IF REQUIRED.
-REPAIR DOWEL HOLES (R! 500006)
-PAINT
1 AS3222 COVER, ACCESSORY DRIVE 155.55
-PAINT
2 AS3221 COVER, ACCESSORY DRIVE 311.10
-PAINT
1 23007248 GEARSHAFT, FUEL CONTROL 178.50
-GRIND INDICATED SEAL JOURNAL/S TO CLEAN UP
1 23030990 GEARSHAFT, OIL PUMP 2,272.25

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14)

-CHROME PLATE SEAL/BEARING JOURNAL/S

Page 7 of 13





Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

v E ZT o R PO: PO7A06651 Estimate: 37 7937 Ver.3

AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Taskd#: 22980/2
Helicopter Services North America
1 6892285 GEARSHAFT, STARTER $ 1,330.00

-GRIND INDICATED SEAL JOURNAL/S TO CLEAN UP
-CHROME PLATE SEAL/BEARING JOURNAL/S

1 23084248 GEARSHAFT, TORQUEMETER $ 844.056
-PMi C0011 - MOLY COATING OF T/M GEARS

1 23076082 HOUSING ASSY, GEARBOX $ 1,637.95
-STRIP PAINT AND CLEAN
-CMM, INSPECT AND ESTIMATE
-INSTALL HELICOILS IN OIL PORTS (PRPL 2-C003, ITEM 5)
-REPAIR CORROSION AS INDICATED (PRPL 2-C003)
-REPLACE STUDS AND/OR THREADED INSERTS AS INDICATED
-METALLIZE COMP PILOT DIAMETER #6
-SKIM COMPRESSOR MOUNTING PADS

-PAINT
1 23035105 HOUSING, OIL FILTER $ 297.50
-REPAIR PRESSURE REGULATOR BORE (R 500016)
-PAINT
Total $ 9,363.55
[Detall Summary  TURBINE ASSY WIO: 37-07972 CAT-44930]
New Parts $ 43,692.04
Labour 3 7,494.00
Reworks $ 18,885.70
Subtotal: $ 70,071.74
(New Parts $ 43,692.04 |
Qty Part Number Description Extended Extended
List Price Price
1 KIT-250-512 C40/47 TURBINE OH $ 2,059.02 $ 1,606.04
-100% replacement
1 KIT-250-512A C30R/3 TURBINE OH $ 40.24 $ 31.39
-100% replacement
1 23004203 SEAL,INNER BALANCE C20B P $ 1,239.35 $ 966.69
-Cracked
1 23004205 COVER $ 230.56 $ 179.84
-Cracked
1 23030982 NUT, PT INNER $ 246.75 $ 192.47
-Used locks
1 23032345 COUPLING, TURB COMP $ 2,733.90 $ 2,132.44
-Worn splines
1 23034927 THERMOCOUPLE ASSY, TURB $ 2,178.03 $ 1,698.86
-Cracked probe missing a pice
1 23038136 SHAFT, OUTER $ 5,267.63 $ 4,108.75
-Corroded/pitted
5 23055441-01 KEYS C28,C30 #2 NOZZLE $ 620.10 $ 483.68
-Repair required
1 23058137 PLATE, THRUST $ 317.93 $ 247.99
-Warped
1 23060164 SEAL, OMEGA RING $ 1,264.91 $ 986.63
-Cracked
1 23065575 DOME $ 242.41 $ 189.08
-Cracked

]

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 8 of 13





Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

V E C T 0 R PO: PO7A06651 Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3

AEROSTPACE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#: 22980/2

Helicopter Services North America

1 23065580 DEFLECTOR $ 189.95 $ 148.16
-Cracked

1 23076529 ADAPTER, SPLINED TURB $ 1,892.88 § 1,476.45
-Corroded/pitted

1 23090049 RING, RETAINING $ 5699 § 43.67
-Bulletin upgrade

1 23090547 SEAL, FORWARD LABYRINTH $ 244.61 $ 190.80

: -Damaged

1 560PLAST-004 PLASMA HARD-MASK $ 1012 § 7.89
-Repair required

1 6748072-187 RING, INTERNAL RETAINING $ 6.00 $ 4.68
-Fretted

8 6844422 DAMPER, BEARING $ 49144 ¢ 383.32
-Scored

2 6844422 DAMPER, BEARING $ 122.86 $ 96.83
-Scored

1 6848996-3 WASHER, FLAT $ 91.52 3 71.39
-Worn

1 6850314 BOLT $ 2913  § 2272
-Worn

1 6859073 RING, RETAINING $ 54.72 $ 42.68
-Broken

3 6876097-03 BOLT, DOWEL $ 67734 § 528.33
-Worn

3 6876097-03 BOLT, DOWEL $ 67734 § 528.33
-Worn

4  AN117004 SCREW $ 2284 % 17.82
-Damaged threads

1 M250-10106 BEARING, NO.5 $ 823.14 $ 642.05
-Fretted bearing outer race OD surface

1 M250-10117 BEARING, ROLLER . $ 720.34 $ 561.87
-Silver plate peeled-off / de-bonding from bea

1 M250-10117 BEARING, ROLLER $ 720.34 $ 561.87
-Fretted bearing outer race OD surface

1 M250-10227 WHEEL, 1ST STAGE TURBINE $ 13,027.42 $ 10,161.39
-Time expired

1 M250-10658 WHEEL, 2ND STAGE TURB $ 19,71147  § 15,374.95
-Time expired

1 MS9432-06 BOLT, TEE HEAD $ 510 § 3.98

-Damaged threads

Total $ 56,015.38 $ 43,692.04
New Parts discount 22.00% = $12,323.34

(Labour $ 7,494.00 |

Qty Part Number . Description Extended

Price

1 23063354 TURBINE ASSY $ 7,494.00

-Overhaul

Total $ 7,494.00
(Reworks $ 18,885.70 |

Qty Part Number Description Extended

Price

1 23060495 COLLECTOR, EXHAUST 3 1,069.30

-FULL WELD FLOW SPLITTER & BRACKETS
-METALLIZE BEARING & SEAL BORES, AND SHOULDER

e )

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 9 of 13

e





Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

V E (T 0 R PO: PO7A06651 Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3

AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#; 22980/2

Helicapter Services North Ametica

1 6898945 COVER, GP OIL $ 601.80
-METALLIZE WORN AND/OR DISTORTED FLANGE

1 23062062 COVER, OIL SUMP $ 786.25
-CLEAN
-NDT
-INSPECT/ESTIMATE

-METALLIZE BOTH SEAL BORES

1 23069704 FIREWALL, HORIZONTAL $ 134.30
-STRAIGHTEN SHEET METAL AS INDICATED

1 6892826 FITTING, DRAIN $ 297.50
-P/N 6892826 - SKIM TO RESTORE CHAMFER PER PRINT (RI 500061)

1 23062061 NOZZLE ASSY, 18T STAGE $ 854.25
-WELD REPAIR CRACKS/DEFECTS
-FLOW TO MINIMUM

1 23075935 NOZZLE ASSY, 2ND STAGE $ 1,665.15
-CLEAN
-NDT
-INSPECT/ESTIMATE
-REPLACE KEYS ONLY OR REPAIR LOOSE DIAPHRAGM
-#1 BLADE PATH & FORWARD FLANGE - METALLIZE
#2 BLADE PATH - METALLIZE

1 23064583 NOZZLE, 3RD STAGE $ 1,210.80
-FURNACE BRAZE CRACKS
-FLOW AND ADJUST

1 23064596 NOZZLE, 4TH STAGE $ 276.25
-FLOW AND ADJUST

1 23054648 RING, ENERGY ABSORBING $ 474.30
-REPAIR WORN TANGS
-BLEND WEAR ON OD, ID, OR END FACE AS INDICATED

1 23074531 ROTOR ASSY, GP $ .00
-BALANCE GP ROTOR ASSEMBLY

1 23064627 ROTOR ASSY, PT $ .00
-BALANCE PT ROTOR ASSEMBLY

1 23073566 SHIELD, 1ST STAGE NOZZLE $ 657.90
-REPLACE DOME AND DEFLECTOR - FOR P/N 23073566 & subsequences -

1 6893029 SUMP ASSY, EXTERNAL $ 276.256
-RESTORE FITTING CHAMFER
-RESTORE SEALING SURFACE

1 23058145 SUPPORT ASSY, GP $ 1,932.90
-CLEAN
-NDT
-CMM TANG SLOTS TO BEARING BORE & CONTAINMENT PADS ONLY
-INSPECT AND ESTIMATE
-WELD REPAIR NOZZLE TANGSLOTS
-WELD REPAIR CONTAINMENT RING TANGSLOTS
-PM! D0O006 - ADD CONTAINMENT RING TANGSLOTS
-CONTAINMENT RING PADS - THERMAL SPRAY REPAIR
-FLANGE S - SKIM ONLY

1 23062056 SUPPORT ASSY, PT $ 8,500.00
-CLEAN
-NDT
-PRE-MACHINE 19-24 SEAL FOR ESTIMATE
-PRESSURE TEST CLOVERLEAF COVER AND STRUTS
-CMM - DAMPER GROOVES, TANG SLOTS TO BRG BORE, SEALS (A/R)
-INSPECT AND ESTIMATE '
-PMI D0029 - REPLACE 19-24 SEAL & CLOVERLEAF COVER(CEB72-3281

L ]

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 10 of 13





Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

V E C T O R | po:Poracssst Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3

AEROGSPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#: 22980/2

Helicopter Services North America

-CHROME PLATE BRG BORE AND METALLIZE 19-24 SEAL
-SUMP FACE - SKIM TO TRUE UP
-SKIM 25-28 SEAL DIAMETER TO IMPROVE RUNOUT

1 6898976 TEE, OIL PRESSURE $ 148.75
-P/N 6898976 - SKIM TO RESTORE CHAMFER PER PRINT (RI 500061)

1 6898663 WHEEL, 3RD STAGE TURB $ .00
-PMI DO035 - INSPECTION OF P/N 6898663 (CEB-A-72-6078)

Total $ 18,885.70

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 11 of 13






Customer: 51304 Date: June 19, 2017

V E (T o R PO: PO7A06651 Estimate: 37 7937 Ver.3

AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B Order / Task#: 22980/2

Helicopter Services North America

Specific Terms and Conditions

1. The estimate has been compiled based on findings during detail inspection; should there be any adjustments, we will notify you in writing
without delay.

This estimate is subject to satisfactory functional test of the fuel/electrical accessories.

This estimate is subject to satisfactory completion of subcontract repairs.

This estimate includes serviceable used parts. Please be reminded that we can’t guarantee availability without signed approval.

Awh

. We are holding work on your unit pending receipt of your signed authorization for us to proceed.

Please sign in the space below to accept these costs and Vector Aerospace’s Terms and Conditions.

Total Estimate 3 146,180.85

Should this estimate cause your amount to exceed your established credit limit, you may be contacted by our credit
department prior to the anticipated shipment of your unit.

Authorized Signature: Date:

Please advise your required return date for this unit: (Mm/DD/YY)
Please initial if you would like scrap parts returned: ___

*Unit to be shipped to the address indicated on the PO unless otherwise stated*

Vector Aerospace would like to thank you again for the opportunity to provide our services.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any questions or concerns regarding the above
quofte.

Date:
MICHAEL MONES, Customer Support Representative, Vector Aerospace

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14) Page 12 of 13





Customer: 51304

VE ( T O R | Po:Po7Aces51

AEROSTPATCE Description: ENGINE ASSY, C47B

Helicopter Services North America

Date: June 19, 2017
Estimate: 37 7937 Ver. 3
Order / Task#: 22980/2

Terms & Conditions

*IMPORTANT - Please read carefully*

1. Estimate Approval. The customer is responsible for
approving or rejecting this estimate within thirty (30)
days of the date of the estimate. After such time, if
the estimate has not been approved or rejected,
Vector may invoice the customer the cost of the
teardown and inspection. Vector may also charge
storage fees for holding the customer unit or aircraft.

2. Escalation & Taxes. All pricing is in 2017 U.S.
Dollars and may be subject to escalation in future
years. All taxes (including but not limited to sales,
excise and withholding taxes), tariffs, duties, levies,
fees (including export licensing costs) and surcharges
are the responsibility of the customer.

3. TAT. The estimated turnaround time (TAT) for the
stated workscope is from the date of receipt of the
unit/aircraft, receipt of the purchase order or approval
of the estimate, whichever is later, until the date of
completion. This TAT is subject to parts availability,
additional work requirements (AWRs), customer holds
or delays, and any eveni(s) beyond Vector's
reasonable control, including but not limited to
supplier shortages, export licensing and events of
force majeure.

4. Safety. Customer will provide compliance status for
all applicable mandatory directives and bulletins.
Vector reserves the right to refuse to test a unit or fly
an aircraft with any outstanding flight safety issues.

5. Shipping. Vector will make all units available to a
mutually agreed common carrier in accordance with
the terms of Ex-Works (EXW — Incoterms 2010) at
Vector's facility located in Richmond or Langley (as
applicable), British Columbia, Canada.

6. Removed Parts. Parts identified to be removed or
replaced shall be disposed of, which may include
mutilation or destruction, as mandated by OEM
requirements or, in the absence of such requirements,
shall be retained by and become the property of
Vector uniess otherwise directed by the customer at
the time of approving this estimate.

]

VA-HSNA #1386(04/14)

1.

Customer Parts. Any customer-supplied parts will
be subject to an incorporation fee of 7.5% of the value
of the part, up to a maximum of $5,000.00 per part.

Validity. This estimate is valid for 30 days from the
date of this estimate and is subject to approved credit
terms.

Payment. Unless trade credit terms are established
and account is in good standing, payment for all
invoices is due prior to shipment.

. Warranty. Vector's standard workmanship warranty

applies to all Vector-supplied services. OEM
warranties apply on all new Vector-supplied parts and
equipment. Please contact your customer service
representative for detailed information.

Exchanges. (if applicable) All core units must be
received by Vector within 45 days after customer
receipt of an exchange unit. Supplemental charges
may result unless core units are accompanied by
complete records and removal entries without
evidence of abnormal conditions, including but not
limited to FOD, over-speed, over-temperature, hard
landing, saltwater immersion or accident.

. Helicopter Operation. (if applicable) The customer

is responsible for all procedures and costs related to
releasing the aircraft back to service after completion
of work by Vector, including any and all costs
associated with the operation of the helicopter,
including but not limited to pilot fees, fuel and oil
costs.

. Shipping Containers. (if applicable) Vector will not

retain perishable shipping containers beyond ninety
(90) days from the completion of work or customer
rejection of the estimate. Any resulting costs related
to the disposal of such containers are the
responsibility of the customer.

. Travel. (if applicable) Pricing does not include

travel-related expenses, including but not limited to
airfare, accommodation, local transportation, actual or
per diem living allowances, permits and/or visas, and
hourly or daily rates for travel time, if applicable.

Page 13 of 13






ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD
BID No.: XF-0367-17

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES: Recommend approval of award to Vecior
Aerospace Helicopter Services, Inc. fo provide Inspection/Qverhaul of Rolls-Royce
Allison 250-C478 Engine Turbine Section Inspection and Overhoul Bell 407, N314JP
Helicopter Engine, $/N CAE-847638 Turbine Section S/N 44930, in the amount of
$40,323.52.

FUNDING SOURCE: SHPOO11CAAV-04603 to be encumbered by purchase order.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo; Tabulation; Terms & Conditions;
Specifications.

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

REQUISITION NUMBERS: N/A

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 8 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 3

REASON FOR LESS THAN REQUIRED MINIMUM SOLICITATION/QUOTATION: N/A
RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Vector Aerospace Helicopter Services, Inc,

CONCURRENCE BY: Michelle Cook, Director of Patrol & Enforcement, Jacksonville
Sheriff's Office

PRICE: $40.323.52. TERMS: NET 30

Analyst | Manager of Purchasing Se&iées, Dest
‘i/f/t‘? Y fﬁ: lzm

Date Date ‘

APPROVAL:

W Th 77

Gregory ?que hief, Procurement Division Dafe






0 SHIRIE )
£ f‘-. e

Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Boy Street
Jocksonvifle, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement

Thru: * Bill Clement, CPA [)M

Chief of Budget & Management Djvision

S
From: Michelie Cook r 4 C
Director of Patrol & Enforcement

Subject: XF-0367-17 Overhaul Inspection of Rolls Royce Allison 250-C47B Turbine Engine

Date: April 3, 2017

We are recommending approval of award to the Jowest responsive, responsible bidder Vector Aerospace
Helicopter Services, Inc., in the not to exceed expenditure amount of $40,323.52, for Bid XF-0367-17 Overhaul
Inspection of Rolls Royce Allison 250-C47B Turbine Engine. The funding source is SHPOO1ICAAYV -~ 04603.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff.org

R Mo






BID # XF-0367-17

ey

§

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Inspection/Overhaul of Réﬂs»-Roycc Allison 250-C47B Engine Turbine Scction Inspection and Overhaul Bell
407, N314JP Helicopter Engine, S/N CAE-847638 Turbine Scction S/N 44930 TT:4000 HRS TT: 2000 HRS.
| CSN:3540

B S BRI

SCOPE - ,
The Jacksonville Sheriffs Office of the City of Jacksonville, Florida, is currently accepting bids to

obtain source(s) nijsupply for the item(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpase of
this bid invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ablity to provide the item(s) and to
obisin pricing commitments for the Inspection/Overhaul of Rolls-Royce Allison 250-C47B Engine
Turbine Section Inbpection and Overhaul Bell 407, N314JP Helicopter Engine, S/N CAE-847638

Turbine Scetion S/N 44930 TT:4000 HRS TT: 2000 HRS. CSN:3540, as listed in the bid documents.
%

AWARD i
Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on ali
items to be considered for award. All swards are subject to the availability of funds.

£

TERM OF AGREEMENT

This is a one-time purchasc

¢~ ERE-BID CONFERENCE
st Not applicable

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS
The bidder, by affixing their signaturc to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offerings, alternatesiunless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on
fornos provided hcrqin unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All
corrections must be'initialed.

STATE CONTRACTS |
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
govemmcntal agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City resecves the right to
caacel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)service(s).

QUANTITES

Quantities indicatcd; re fixed.

PRICES

Prices shall include a{ll freight, delivery and hendling charges to and from the delivery location ss
outlined in the bid documents,





{
i‘a.

BID # XF-0367-17

E§C&L§T!ON:’DE-ESCALATIQ§

N/A

DELIVERY
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Aviation unit located ot 855-18 St. Johns Bluff Road, Craig Airport,
Jacksonville, FL 32223,

PICK UP AND RETURNS

N/A

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBIL, ITY
]

The City or its reprosentative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or

3

email any supplier providing goods or services (o the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility
requirements outlings in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING
Supplicrs will be required to provide reports requested in the bid specifications,

H

INVOICING
Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered andfor rendered to the City of Jacksonville
or its agencies. At miniraum, invoices must include the purchase order number, itcm number and
description, date of :ihipmcnt, quantity ordered nnd shipped, unit prices, unit of measure and extended
totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be submitied to: City of
Jacksonville, General Accounting Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375, Jacksonville, Flarida,
32202, i

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall zimintain, for the catire term of this bid, current insurance coverage os stated in the
‘bid documents. AWl fnsurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. A
copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten {10} days of award notice. Bid number

should be listed on the insurance certificste,

CT—

4





5

o

E &,«ﬂ%‘
4

P
v

o

BID # XF-0367-17

SPECIFICATIONS

inspection/Overhaul of Rol :s-Royce Allison 250-C47B Engine Turbine Section Inspection and Overhaul Bell
407, N314JP Helicopter Engme, S/MN CAE-847638 Turbine Section S/N 44930 TT: 4000 HRS TT: 2000 HRS,
CSN: 3540

COP
The purpose of this invitation to bid is to establish a vendor for providing an overhaul/inspection of Rolls-
Royce Allison 250-C47B Enpine Compressor and Oearbox Assembly for the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
Aviation Unit, located in Jacksonville, Florida. The Engine Compressor and Gearbox Assembly shall be
separated from the Turbine Assembly. The Turbine Assembly witl be disassembled, cleaned, inspected,
overhauled, repaired and testad in accordance with the Rolls-Royce Allison 250-C47B Turbine Engine
QOverhaui/Repair Manunls, !

All work must be pcrfanmciand cumpictcd in accordance with any applicable Rolls-Royce/Allison Service
Bulletins, Commercial Engt:ge Bulletins (CEBs) and Commercial Service Letters (CSLs).

VENDOR REQUI gEMENﬂ‘S

The vendor providing a bid submission on the overhaul of the must meet the following conditions:

1. The vendor MUST bé a Rolls-Royce/Allison approved overhaul/repair facility.

2. The work must be completed within twenty (20) working days afier receipt of the engine. In the event
that you are not able (o complete the overhaul within this timeframe do to event beyond the vendor’s
control, the vendor will notify the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office Aviation Unit by way of e-mail or fax to
provide & reasonable timeframe for completion of required services.

3. The vendor will do alfull performance test run on the compressor and gearbox section after overhaul and
repairs are completed. A copy of the test results will be provided to the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
Aviation Unit accom} nying the overhauled compressor and geasbox section.

4. Freight charges fors ipping the engine to the vendor via air freight and Freight charges for retuming the
engine after the overlioul via air freight to the Jacksonville Sheriff's Avintion unit located at 855-18 51
Johns Bluff Road, meg Airport, Jacksonville, FL 32225, will be paid by the vendor and will be
included on the bid p posal form.

5. The minimum warsaoty for the engine will be as follows:

Elapsed Time. 0 10 500 hours of operation will equal 100% parts and labor and 500 to 1000
hours of opcratson will be prorated. The warranty period shall commence when engine is placed
into service a§ evidenced by the Jacksonville Sheriff*s Office Aviation unit records.

6. A copyofall warranties should be included with the bid submission.

7. The vendor will provide, within forty eight (48) hours, a technical representative to be on site at the
Jacksonville Sheriff"s Office Aviation unit in the event that technical assistance is required during the
installation of the engine into the aircraft and initial run-up of the overhauled engine.

8. All parts must be new. No used or refurbished parts allowed.





BID # XF-0367-17

O

FY

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

After inspection of the enging and the turbine section, the vendor will provide the Jacksonville Sherifl’s Office
Aviation Unit with a detailedireport of their findings of all serviceable and non-serviceable items, The repont
will include s}l costs required to repair/repiace each itemi. The vendor will provide the discount {if any) to be
given ofT the Rolls-Royce/Allison spare pants list for any additional parts required. Prior approval must be
granted by the Jacksonvmca Sherifl’s Office Aviation Unit for any repair items that are not included in

the scope of the overhaul. These additional repairs must be processed by o formal change order through the
procursment process, .

If the vendor feels it cannot accept these specifications as the true required repair and parts needed to complete

the 3500 hour overhaul/inspaction of the Compressor and Gearbox section, they should include in their bid all
cosis required to meet their company standards,

ATTACHMENIS

luspeciion, Maintenance, Overhaul, Tmosfer and Modification Documentation

gEMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

7





QWS3270X 7/6/2017 10:48 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 ** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 07/06/2017

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 10:48 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 10 2017 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE SHPOO11CAAV AVIATION

SUBOBJECT : 04603 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S JULY 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 680,128.40 680,128.40
EXPENDITURES .00 205,575.50 205,575.50
ENCUMBRANCES .00 197,409.32 197,409.32
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 277,143.58 277,143.58
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT '

G014 - RECORD FOUND

FO9-LINK

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: DELL POWEREDGE SERVERS, POWERVAULT AND HARD DRIVES
BID #: SC-0522-17 OPEN DATE: 7/5/2017

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT — ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD.

AGENCY: SHERIFF’S OFFICE

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPCNS!VE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 14 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 NOBID: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, CDW Government, LLC for the purchase of

Dell PowerEdge Servers, PowerVault and Hard Drives in the not to exceed amount of $141,539.80. Period of service is
one (1) year from date of award.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account SHPP0111SM-06429 to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Bid Tabulation Sheet; Terms and Conditions

~
i \ /
Analyst: W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: (//%’Za %/’7/1/

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GREBORY,PEASE, CHIEF
PR UREF ENT DIVISION
v

CONCURRENCE BY: George Chakhtoura, IT Crime Analysis and Fusion Center Senior Executive

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

Duval County, Florida

Gy Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

July 6, 2017

TO: Greg Pease
Chief of Procurement, City of Jacksonville

THRU: Bill Clement £A—""

Chief of Budget and Management Division, Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

FROM: George Chakhtoura A}é’(/
IT, Crime Analysis and Fusion Center Senior Executive, Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

SUBIJECT: Recommendation of Award for Bid # SC-0522-17 Dell PowerEdge Servers, PowerVault
and Hard Drives

There were two responses received for BID # SC-0522-17.
After reviewing all written responses received for BID # SC-0522-17, we recommend the following:

We recommend awarding to CDW Government, LLC, the lowest responsive, responsible bidder with a
bid price of $141,539.80.

The funding source is as follows:

$141,539.80 Index Code: SHPPO11ISM SubObject: 06429 FY: 2017

www.jaxsheriff.org

G






~ |‘SNOLLVOIJILYAD HOAN3A
~ [|o) swnanaaay
 |*1SIHIINI ,n_o .ru_.._wzoo ,,

|

SAvVd o#m .
SAVOOE-LaN

~ g3LVIS 10N

{ >mm>:ma

'SINNEL

08°6£5'LYL \/ w ZS'v2o'0LL $|:1viol n_Z<N_0

00700282 $|ooosr  $]ooevesy $|otver ¢ | Hova 09 SaAlQ pJeH Bnid J0H SVS J19q 4
08'69L°L $ | 6785 $jozeoe’t $|9L89 $1 HOova 0 $9|qed SVS Ul €
00°0.6'GS $1000.6'sS $|89coe'co $189¢c0cC9 $| Hova I felry abeiolg 09rEAIN IINBAIaMO |12Q 4
00°002'9S $]006e0’L.  $|¥060L'LO $1€98¢92. ¢ Hova 8 slaniag 0eby abpaiemod Jleg l

_ VIOLO3ONILX3 | HOMd LN wiolqaonaixa| Fowasnn | unn | m.w , i ~ Noudiosaa = - _ahwt,; .

, NOSdWvYS Tivo :Ag pepiodsy

- () :spigoN (2) penisday ,.,oz (¥l ) :peyiau| "oN

¢ o711 , , ISATTYNY ‘DISMOMVHNG JATLS AHIANG

9T INIWNHIAOS Mad ‘AIDOTONHOIL VSINdY _ ; W 00:2® 102 S AN :31VA NIdO

L1-2250-08 “ON aig

S3IARA n_m_Na._ QZMH._D<\Vm|m.>>On_|.mmm>ﬂmw m@DmMm?Om T13a 1L






BID NO.: SC-0522-17

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DELL POWEREDGE SERVERS, POWERVAULT, AND HARD DRIVES

SCOPE

The Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office of the City of Jacksonville, Florida, is currently accepting bids to obtain
source(s) of supply for the item(s) as outlined in the bid documents provided. The purpose of this bid
invitation is to obtain information about your firm and its ability to provide the item(s) and to obtain
pricing commitments for Dell PowerEdge Servers, PowerVault, and Hard Drives.

AWARD

Award will be ALL OR NONE to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. Bidders must bid on all
items in all groups to be considered for award. All awards are subject to the availability of funds.

TERM_OF AGREEMENT
Term of agreement is for one (1) year from date of award.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE
Not Applicable

REQUIREMENTS

Vendor MUST be an authorized dealer/reseller/distributor of equipment/software and specifically
must be a Dell certified reseller.

STATE CONTRACTS
The City reserves the right to utilize contracts established by the State of Florida and or other
governmental agencies for item(s)/service(s) covered under this bid. The City reserves the right to
cancel this contract in whole or in part for such item(s)/service(s).

QUANTITIES
Quantities indicated reflect the estimated quantities to be purchased throughout the contract period
and are subject to fluctuation in accordance with actual requirements. The City reserves the right to
purchase more than the estimated quantities listed or not to make any purchase against this bid if it
so deems necessary anytime during the contract period.

PRICES

All unit prices shall include freight, delivery and handling charges to the delivery locations as outlined
in the bid documents.

ESCALATION/DE-ESCALATION
Not Applicable

15





10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

BID NO.: SC-0522-17

DELIVERY

Delivery will be made to the Police Memorial Building, Police Supply, 501 East Bay Street, Catherine
Street Loading Dock, Jacksonville, FL 32202. All deliveries must be scheduled a minimum of one
business day in advance. A packing slip shall accompany all shipments, which shall indicate, at a
minimum, the following; purchase order number, item number and description, date of shipment,
quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices and unit of measure.

PICK UP AND RETURNS

The City reserves the right to return an order in whole or in part if the merchandise is not in
compliance with the bid specifications. The City or its agencies will determine compliance with bid
specifications. Pick up and returns will be made within 48 hours of notification at no charge to the
City or its agencies.

COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS

The bidder, by affixing their signature to the bid form submitted, agrees to provide items(s) in
accordance with the bid documents provided. Bid only a single offering for each bid item. Multiple
offerings, alternates (unless stated) and or stipulations may be cause for bid rejection. Bid only on
forms provided herein unless otherwise stated. Bid submissions shall be in ink or typewritten. All
corrections must be initialed.

SUPPLIER ACCESSIBILITY
The City or its representative must be able to contact, during normal business hours, by telephone or
email any supplier providing goods or services to the City or its agencies. Any supplier accessibility
requirements outlines in the specifications supersede this section.

REPORTING

The City may request, during the term of this bid, reports including but not limited to; usage, pricing
and delivery. Suppliers will be required to provide reports requested in hard copy and electronic
format as required.

INVOICING

Invoices will be issued once supplies/services are delivered and/or rendered to the City of
Jacksonville or its agencies. At a minimum, invoices must include the purchase order number, item
number and description, date of shipment, quantity ordered and shipped, unit prices, unit of
measure and extended totals. Payment terms are Net 30 days. All original invoices shall be
submitted to: City of Jacksonville, General Accountlng Division, 117 West Duval Street, Suite 375,
Jacksonwville, Florida, 32202.

INSURANCE / INDEMNIFICATION

Each supplier shall maintain, for the entire term of this bid, current insurance coverage as stated in the
bid documents. Allinsurance certificates shall list the City of Jacksonville as an additional insured. A
copy of the insurance certificate must be submitted within ten (10) days of award notice. Bid number
should be listed on the insurance certificate.

16





QWS3270X 7/6/2017 2:40 PM
*x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 10 2017
INDEX CODE
SUBOBJECT : 06429
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

SHPPO11ISM

07/06/2017
2:40 PM

CURRENCY CODE

SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

JULY 2017 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
.00 2,950,000.00- 2,950,000.00
.00 25,982.00 25,982.00
.00 864,831.57 864,831.57
.00 .00 .00
.00 2,059,186.43 2,059,186.43
F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

MEMORANDUM

TO: General Government Awards Committee
% FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement

DATE: July 7, 2017

SUBJECT: PROTEST - Bid No.: CS-0500-17

Title: LONG LINES AND INTERSECTIONS (RE-BID)
The attached bid protest filed by SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS,
INC. is presented for action by the General Government Awards
Committee, on Friday, 7/14/2017 at 1:00pm.

The General Government Awards Committee action is as follows:

UPHELD: DENIED:

Dir. Adm. & Finance or Designee Dir. Adm. & Finance or Designee
General Counsel or Designee General Counsel or Designee
Director of Public Works or Designee Director of Public Works or Designee

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
Date

Approved Disapproved

Signature of Authentication

214 N Hogan 8, Ste #300 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phoner 904.255.8800 © Fax: 904.255.8832 WWw,C0ojnet





Southern States Pavement Markings, Inc.

P.O. Box 4492, Saint Augustine, FL. 32085
Phone (504)-814-8410 Fax (904)-217-4238
An Equal Opportunity Employer

June 29,2017

Mr. Steven Burakowski

Purchasing Analyst

Procurement Division

Finance and Administration Department
214 N. Hogan Street. Suite 300
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Formal Protest Letter
RE: Rejection Notice: CS-0500-17 Long Lines and Intersections (Re-Bid)

Mr. Burakowski:

We at Southern States Pavement Markings, Inc will like to protest the rejection of our Bid for
CS-0500-17 Long Lines and Intersections (RE-Bid).

Reason being that on: 2.6.1 Qualification of bidders The Contract should only be awarded to a
responsible Bidder who is qualified by experience and who is financially capable of doing the
work specified. In order to award the Contract, the bidder must promptly submit the Following
upon request: 2.6.1.1,2.61.2,2.6.1.3, 2.61.4 and 2.6.1.5.

Section 2.6.1 Does not refer to section 31.4 and as a requirement to be submitted with the
‘Bid.

Please revise and advice if this City goal can be reached and we will be more than happy to
comply with it and save the City Budget almost $360,000.00 (Bid Difference).

Please find attached our qualifications. We have been the Contractor for the City of Jacksonville
for the last 20 years and we would like to be the Contractor for The City of Jax.

Please let us know of a time and place for a Protest hearing.

Thanks

Kevin Carter
President

CC M. Carter, Gregory Pease






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division
Ed Ball Building
e 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKBONVILLE.

July 8, 2017

VIA EMAIL AND MAIL

Kevin Carter, President

Southern States Pavement Markings, Inc.
P.O. Box 4492

Saint Augustine, FL. 32085

Re: Protest, Long Lines and Intersections-Re-bid
Bid # CS-0500-17

Dear Mr. Carter:

I am in receipt of your protest letter filed on behalf of your company Southern States Pavement
Markings, Inc. dated June 29, 2017, for the above referenced Bid.

We request that you and/or a representative of your firm appear before the general Government
Awards Committee (GGAC) on Friday, July 14, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. on the 8" floor of the Ed Ball
Building, 214 N Hogan Street, Conference Room 851 to present arguments limited to and in
support of the issues in your letter.

Furthermore, by copy of this letter, | will formally request that all other firms having standing in
this matter have a representative appear before the GGAC on the above mentioned date and
time, if they desire to be heard in this matter.

It you have any questions, cormments or concerns, please do not hesitate to call,

Chief, Procurement Division

ce: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing
Jeff Close, OGC
John Pappas, Director Traffic Engineering
Steven Burakowski, Procurement Analyst
Bid File





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Traffic Engineering Division
1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL 32254
{(904) 255-7533

ONE GITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

TO: Gregory W, Pease s
Chief of Procurement . £
yo

THRU: John Pappas, Pg’%é&mf%
A

Director v

i
e o,
5

F

FROM: William Joyce /

Operations Dibbctor At a
DATE: June 28, 2017
SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award:

Pavement Markings Unit Price Construction — Long Lines and Intersections
Bid No.: £5-0500-17
Award Amount: $650,000.00

Traffic Engineering received two (2) bids for the subject project. Only 1 bidder submitted all
documents required, Acme Barricade, Inc. The other bidder, Southemn States Pavement Markings,
Inc., did not submit the documentation required by the Bid Specifications for Pavement Marking Unit
Price Construction — Long Lines and Intersections, Section 31.4 Contractors Qualifications, (see
attached tab sheet) therefore their bid is rejected.

Traffic Engineering Division recommends approval of award to Acme Barricades, Inc., as the only
responsive responsible bidder. The award to be in the amount of $850,000.00 to be issued as
individual purchase orders.

Contract to be written for an initial period of two years with two, one year renewals.

Funding source: PWCP32ERDS549, Subobject 069505, Project PW0057, Detail 01





Pavement Marking Long Line Bid Comparison

Contractor Qualifications

C5-0500-17
Section Acme Southern States
31.4 Contractors Qualifications Submitted? Submitted?

List of all equipment that will be available throughout the City

® . . Yes No
Fiscal Year and length of this contract

® Company qualfications and years in business Yes No
R lificati i f thi

o esume and qualifications of primary manager of this Yes No
contract
Resume and qualifications of all supervisors assigned to this

. - Yes No
contract activities

L J Resume and qualifications of all flaggers Yes No

— T Toeei

® Av.altabshty of all personnel assigned to perform work under Yes No
this contract

® Availability of all equipment assigned under this contract Yes No
All ongoing and scheduled projects and contracts during the

] . Yes No
term of this contract

@ All subcontractors resume, qualifications and equipment Yes No






TITLE:: PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCHON - LONG
LINES AND INTERSECTIONS

BID NO.: €5-0500-17

’ SOUTHERN STATES
OPEN DATE: June 21, 2017 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ACME BARRICADES
INC.
BUYER: Steve Burakowski
No. nvited: (7} No.:Received {2} No Bids: {0}
Recorded By: Gail Sampson
EST.
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UOM | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
Thermoplastic Stripe, 67 wide, Solid Yellow, Per FDOT
1 |Specs. Long Line Application 150 NM
i $ 2,800.00 | $420,000.00 |$ 2,690.00 | $ 403,500.00
2 ' Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” wide, Skip Yellow, Per FDOT 50 GM
Specs. Long Line Application (Maintenance)
$ 900.00(§ 4500000 |$ 760.00|$ 38,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide, Solid White, Per FDOT
3 |Specs. Long Li lication (Mainte 150 | NM
pecs. Long Line Application (Maintenance) $ 2,800.00 | § 420,000.00 | § 2,690.00 | 5 403,500.00
4 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide, Skip White, Per FDOT 75 GM
Specs. Long Line Application (Maintenance} $ 800.00( $ 60,000.00 % 760.00|$ 57,000.00
5 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide, Solid Yellow, Per FDOT| 10,000 | LF
Specs. Hand Line Application (Maintenance) ’ $ 065 % 6,500.00!3% 055[$%  5,500.00
Thermopiastic Stripe, 6: Wide, Skip Yellow, Per FDOT -
6 |Specs. 1000 | LF
Hand Line Application (Maintenance) $ 100 $ 1,000.00]$ 0.45|% 450.00
7 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide, Solid White, Per FDOT 10000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance) i $ 1.00{ $ 10,000.00 | $ 0.60|$ 6,000.00
8 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide, Skip White, Per FDOT 5,000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application (Maintenance) 4 $ 100{$ 5000.00{$% 0.60| % 3,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 8" Wide, Solid Yellow, Per FDOT; 1,000 LF
9 Specs. Hand Line Application {(Maintenance) ’ $ 010 $ 100.00 | 3 0208 200.00
10 Thermoplastic Stripe, 8” Wide, Solid White, Per FDOT 1000 LF
Specs. Hand Line ication {Mai $ 1.00 | § 1,000.00 [ $ 165|% 1,650.00
1 Thermoplastic Stripe, 12” Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 20000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application (Maintenance) $ 1.40 | $ 28,000.00 { $ 1.85]% 37,000.00
12 Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid Yellow, Per 500 LF
FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance) $ 1.00] % 500.00 | $ 0.10]$ 50.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 18” Wide Solid Yellow, Per
13 |FDOT Specs, 10,000 Hand Line Application 10000 LF
(Maintenance} $ 2001 $ 20,000.00 | $ 2.20|$ 22,000.00
14 Thermoplastic Stripe, 18” Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 10,000 LE
Specs. Hand Line ication (Mai ’ $ 200} $ 20,000.00 | § 2.20]|$% 22,000.00
15 Thermoplastic Stripe, 24" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 25000 LE
Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance) $ 3.00[ % 7500000 % 3.60}% $80,000.00
. Thermoplastic Pavement Messages, White, Per FDOT 5000 EA
Specs. (per Letter) (Maintenance) $ 1250 $ 6250000 $  20.00|$ 100,000.00
17 Thermoplastic Directional Arrows, White, Per FDOT 5600 EA
Specs. (Maintenance) $ 3000 $150,00000|$  32.00 | $ 160,000.00
18 Thermoplastic Railroad Message, White, Per FDOT 250 EA
Specs. (Two R’s and One X) {Maintenance) $ 100.00| $ 2500000 $ 85.00| % 21,250.00
19 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 100 NM
Specs. Long Line {Resurface) $ 3,500.00 | $ 350,000.00 |$ 3,475.00 | $ 347,500.00
20 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip Yeliow, Per FDOT 30 GM
Specs. Long Line ication (Resurface) $ 1,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 |$ 920.00 | $ 27,600.00
2 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 100 NM
Specs. Long Line Application (Resurface) $ 3,500.00 | $ 350,000.00 3% 3,475.00|$ 347,500.00
Thermopiastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip White, Per FDOT
22 Specs. Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Skip White, Per 50 GM
FDOT Specs. Long Line Application {Resurface)
$ 1,000.00| $ 56,000.00 |$ 965.00 | $ 48,250.00
Thermoplastic Stripe 6" Wide Skip Yellow, Per FDOT
- Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface) 6000 LE $ 0.65|% 3,900.00|% 0.90|% 540000
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip Yellow, per FDOT
Specs. Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip Yeliow,
2 per FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) 500 LF
$ 160 | $ 500.00 } § 0901}$ 450.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT
25 : o 3000 | LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {(Resurface) $ 100 $ 3,000.00 3% 0908 2,700.00
TOTAL {items 1-25)[ $ 2,137,000.00 | $ 2,150,500.08






PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION - LONG LINES AND
INTERSECTIONS SOUTHERN STATES
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ACME BARRICADES
INC.
C5-0500-17
TEM EST.
DESCRIPTION Qrty UOM | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
% Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip White, Per FDOT 1000
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF [s 100($ 1000001 090{$ 900.00
27 Thermoplastic Stripe, 8" Wide Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 500
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF |$ 010} $ 50.00] % 0903 450.00
28 Thermoplastic Stripe, 8" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 2000
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface} LF |$ 1008  200000($ 2151% 4,300.00
29 Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 25,000
Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface} i LF |3 125| 8  31,250001{$ 215]%  53,750.00
30 Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid Yellow, Per 500
FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF |$ 001 s 500]8$ 0101 $ 50,00
3 Thermoplastic Stripe, 18" Wide Solid Yellow, Per 8.000
FDOT Specs. Hand Line ication (! i LF | % 200|% 16000001$ 325}% 26,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 18" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT
32 N N 8000
Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface} LF |3 200|%  16,00000]% 325[%  26,000.00
1 Thermoplastic Stripe, 24” Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 15000
Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface} LF_|$% 250 $  37,500.001$ 3851%  57,750.00
34 u ic F White, Per FDOT 5000
Specs. (Per Letter} (Resurface) EA [$ 1250 | $  62,500001$ 25.00 | $  125,000.00
35 Thermopiastic Directional Arrows, White, Per FDOT 5000
Specs. ( ! EA |$ 3000} $ 150,000.00{ % 4200(% 210,000.00
3% Thermopiastic Railroad Message, White, Per FDOT 150
Specs. {Two R’s and One X] { EA |$ 100001 $  15000.00 | $ 125001 % 18,750.00
a7 Thermoplastic Stripe Yield Line, 24" x 26" at 12" 100
{Spacing, MUTCD Fig., 3B-16 White EA |3 10.00 | § 1,000.00 | $ 9.00 | $ $00.00
38 Thermoplastic Stripe, Speed Hump Markings, MUTCD 500
Fig. 3B-28 Option C, White LF 1% 4001 $ 2,000.00 | $ 500% 2,500.00
™ Ther ic Bike Path il Symbol with 100
Arrow EA $ 175.001 $ 17,500.00 | $ 20000} % 20,000.00
0 Thermoplastic Shared Lane Bike Markings Per 500
MUTCD, Fig. 9C-8 EA {$ 15000 | $ 7500000 | § 260.00 | $  130,000.00
a1 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM's) Class B, 50,000
Amber/Amber Per FDOT QPL ' EA_|$ 245|% 12250000!$% 300}$ 150,000.00
2 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM's) Class B, 25,000
White/Red Per FDOT QPL i EA 1% 2451 % 612500018 30018% 75,000.00
43 |Remove Raised Pavement Markers 2,500 EA |s 010 s 25000 | ¢ 0018 25.00
Existing f i 6" Wide,
44 | Thermoplastic 20000 LF |$ 100 $ 2,000.00 | $ 150 | 3,000.00
45 Remove Existing Pavement Markings, Variable Width 1,000
Ther i ’ SF_|$ 200§ 2,00000] % 225(% 2,250.00
a6 Painted Traffic Stripe, 8" Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 15
Specs. Long Line Application (Maintenance) NM [ $ 475001 % 712500 $ 650.00 | § 9.750.00
a7 Painted Traffic Stripe, 6" Skip Yellow, Per FDOT 5
Specs. Long Line icati i GM |$ 125001 § 625001 $ 4100018 2,050.00
a8 Painted Traffic Stripe, 6" Solid White, Per FDOT 15
Specs. Long Line Application (Maintenance) NM_|$  475001$ 7.12500{% 57500|% 862500
49 Painted Traffic Stripe, 6" Skip White, Per FDOT Specs. 5
Long Line Application (Maintenance) GM Is 12500} $ 625001 $ 375001 % 1,875.00
50 |Painted Traffic Stripe, 12" White 2,000 LF |8 030! s 600.00] & 050! % 1,000.00
51 |Painted Traffic Stripe, 24" White 2,500 WF |3 040! 8§ 1,000.00 | § 0.60 | $ 1,500.00
52 Painted pavement Message, White Per Letter or 100
Symhol EA _|$ 500§ 50000 | § 7.50 1% 750.00
53 Profile Thermoplastic Solid 6" White, Per FDOT 5
Specs. NM {$ 150000} $ 7.50000])$ 6,500.00 % 32,500.00
54 Profile Thermoplastic Solid 6” Yellow, Per FDOT 5
Specs. NM |$ 150000f% 7.50000]|% 6,500.00|% 32,500.00
Total (items 26-54)) $ 647,405.00 | $ 997,175.00
Grand Total | $ 2,784,405.00 | $ 3,147,375.00







&/

SUBJECT: PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION - LONG LINES AND INTERSECTIONS-REBID
BID #: CS-0500-17 OPEN DATE: 06/21/17

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY

AGENCY: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER: ©

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

“Recommend approval to reject the award to Southern States Pavement Markings, Inc. for being non-

responsive. Specifically, for the failure to provide the required documentation of contractor qualifications as
stated in the bid specifications with their bid.

Accordingly, recommend approval of award to the next lowest responsive, responsible bidder Acme
Barricades, Inc. in the amount of $650,000.00. Period of service will be from date of award through two (2)
years with two (2) one (1) year renewal options. To be executed by Purchase Order(s).

Funding for this award to be encumbered as follows: PWCP32ERD549-069505-PW0057-01

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Rejection Letter; Bid Tabulation; Basis of Award; Scope of Work

Analyst: M RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: “@ %Mf

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PRO pRF ENT DIVISION
v

CONCURRENCE BY: John P. Pappas, Director, Public Works

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Traffic Engineering Division
1007 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FLL 32254
(904) 255-7533

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE, www.caj.net
TO: Gregory W, Pease -
Chief of Procurement }
o ;» . j};{w
THRU: John Pappas, P.E._ ¢ (i fvgyf y(M
. //; z,v «,;,,‘f”"’wmj g 7
Director p. / -, T

FROM: William Joyce x’ A S
Operations Ditéctor,~ © "/ 70—
& ;:;;Wy””
DATE: June 28, 2017
SUBIJECT: Recommendation of Award:

Pavement Markings Unit Price Construction — Long Lines and Intersections
Bid No.: CS-0500-17
Award Amount: $650,000.00

Traffic Engineering received two (2) bids for the subject project. Only 1 bidder submitted all
documents required, Acme Barricade, Inc. The other bidder, Southem States Pavement Markings,
Inc., did not submit the documentation required by the Bid Specifications for Pavement Marking Unit
Price Construction — Long Lines and Intersections, Section 31.4 Contractors Qualifications, (see
attached tab sheet) therefore their bid is rejected.

Traffic Engineering Division recommends approval of award to Acme Barricades, Inc., as the only
responsive responsible bidder. The award to be in the amount of $650,000.00 to be issued as
individual purchase orders.

Contract to be written for an initial period of two years with two, one year renewals.

Funding source: PWCP32ERDS49, Subobject 069505, Project PW0057, Detail 01





Pavement Marking Long Line Bid Comparison

Contractor Qualifications

€s-0500-17
Section Acme Southern States
31.4 Contractors Qualifications Submitted? Submitted?

. List of all equipment that will be available throughout the City Yes No
Fiscal Year and length of this contract

® Company qualfications and years in business Yes No
Resume and qualifications of primar f this

o q ofp y manager of th Yes No
contract
Resume and qualifications of all supervisors assigned to this

® L Yes No
contract activities

@ Resume and qualifications of all flaggers Yes No

itabili | i assi t tf

® Av'allabl ity of all personnel assigned to perform work under Yes No
this contract

® Availability of all equipment assigned under this contract Yes No
All ongoing and scheduled projects and contracts during the

° X Yes No
term of this contract

® Ali subcontractors resume, qualifications and equipment Yes No






TITLE: ' PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION - LONG
LINES AND INTERSECTIONS
BID NO.: €8-0500:-17
SOUTHERN STATES
OPEN DATE: June 21, 2017 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ACME BARRICADES
INC.
BUYER: Steve Burakowski
No. invited: (7'} No. Received {2} No Bids: {0}
R ed By: Gail Sampson
EST.
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UOM | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
Thermopiastic Stripe, 8” wide, Solid Yellow, Per FDOT
1 |Specs. Long Line Application 150 NM
(Maintenance) $ 2,800.00{ $420,000.00 | $ 2,690.00 [ § 403,500.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” wide, Skip Yellow, Per FDOT
2 Specs. Long Line Application {Maintenance) 50 GM
) $ 900.00| $ 4500000 (% 760.00 | $§ 38,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide, Solid White, Per FDOT
3 . i icati i 150 NM
Specs. Long Line Application (Maintenance} $ 2,800.00 | §420,000.00 | $ 2,690.00 | § 403,500.00
Thermoplastic $tripe, 6” Wide, Skip White, Per FDOT
4 : o . 75 GM
Specs. Long Line Application {Maintenance} $ 800.00| $ 60,000.00$ 760.00{$ 57,000.00
5 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide, Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 10,000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance) v $ 065| % 6,500.00|% 055[% 5500.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6: Wide, Skip Yellow, Per FDOT
6 [Specs. 1000 LF
Hand Line Application (Maintenance) $ 1.00| $ 1,000.00 | $ 045 ¢ 450.00
7 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide, Solid White, Per FDOT 10,000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance) ' $ 1.00| $ 10,000.00 | $ 0601$ 6,000.00
8 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide, Skip White, Per FDOT 5,000 LE
Specs. Hand Line Application (Maintenance) ’ $ 1.00| $ 5,000.00 | 0.60 | $ 3,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 8" Wide, Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 1,000 LF
9 Specs. Hand Line Application (Maintenance) ’ $ 010§ 100.06 | § 02018 200.00
10 Thermoplastic Stripe, 8” Wide, Solid White, Per FDOT 1000 LF
Specs. Hand Line ication (Mail $ 100 ($ 1,000.00{ $ 1.6518%  1,650.00
11 ‘Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 20000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance) $ 140 | $ 28,000.00 | $ 1.85[$ 37,000.00
12 Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid Yeltow, Per 500 LE
FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application (Maintenance} $ 1.00| % 500.00 | $ 010 | $ 50.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 18" Wide Solid Yeltow, Per
13 |FDOT Specs. 10,000 Hand Line Application 10000 | LF
i 3 2,00| § 20,000.001 $ 2.201§ 22,000.00
14 Thermoplastic Stripe, 18" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 10'000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {Maintenance} ! $ 2.00{ $ 20,000.00 | $ 220 |$ 22,000.00
15 Thermoplastic Stripe, 24" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 25000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Appiication {Maintenance) $ 3.00{ $ 7500000 8% 3.60 [ $ 90,000.00
16 u ic f White, Per FDOT 5000 EA
Specs. (per Lefter) (Maintenance) $ 1250|$ 6250000 |$ 20,00 |$ 100,000.00
Thermoplastic Directional Arrows, White, Per FDOT
17 N 5000 | EA
Specs. (Maintenance) $ 30.00 | $ 150,000.00 | $ 32.00 | $ 160,000.00
18 Thermoplastic Railroad Message, White, Per FDOT 250 EA
Specs. (Two R's and One X) (Maintenance} $ 10000} 3 25000.00| $ 85.001$ 21,250.00
19  Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 100 NM
Specs. Long Line Application (Resurface) $ 3,500.00 | $ 350,000.00 |3 3,475.00 | $ 347,500.00
20 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip Yellow, Per FDOT 30 GM
Specs. Long Line Application {Resurface) $ 1,000.00 | $ 3000000 |$ 920.00!% 27,600.00
2 Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 100 NM
Specs. Long Line Application {Resurface) $ 3,500.00 | $ 350,000.00 | $ 3,475.00 | § 347,500.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Skip White, Per FDOT
22 Specs. Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Skip White, Per 50 &M
FDOT Specs. Long Line Application {Resurface}
$ 1,000.00 | $§ 50,000.00]1% 965.00 | § 48,250.00
Thermopiastic Stripe 6” Wide Skip Yeilow, Per FDOT 8000 LE
z Specs, Hand Line Application (Resurface) $ 065]% 3,90000|$% 0.90 |$  5,400.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 6" Wide Skip Yellow, per FDOT
Specs. Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip Yellow,
24 per FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface) 500 LF
3 100} $ 500.00 | $ 080 |% 450.00
25 Thermopiastic Stripe, 6” Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 3000 LF
Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface) $ 100} % 3,000.00|% 090(% 2,700.00
TOTAL (items 1-25)| § 2,137,000.00 | § 2,150,500.00






PAVEMENT MARKINGS UNIT PRICE CONSTRUCTION:- LONG LINES AND
INTERSECTIONS SOUTHERN STATES
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ACME BARRICADES
INC.
CS-0500-17
\TEM EST.
DESCRIPTION QryY UOM | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST
2% Thermoplastic Stripe, 6” Wide Skip White, Per FDOT 1000
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF |$ 100} § 1,000.00 | $ 0908 900.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 8” Wide Solid Yellow, Per FDOT
27 N o 500
Specs. Hand Line (Resurface) LF [$ 010 $ 50001 8% 09013 450.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 8" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT
28 N g 2000
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF [s 100§ 200000}% 215]8 4,300.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT
29 : g 25,000
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF s 125]% 3125000} § 215|$  53,750.00
30 [Thermoplastic Stripe, 12" Wide Solid Yellow, Per 500
FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF [ $ 001 $ 500 % 010 % 50.00
3 Thermopiastic Stripe, 18" Wide Solid Yellow, Per 8,000 B
FDOT Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface) ' LF $ 200]|% 16,00000] % 325)% 26,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripe, 18” Wide Solid White, Per FDOT
32 N s 8000
Specs. Hand Line Application {Resurface) LF |$ 200|$ 16000001 % 3.251$  26,000.00
33 Thermoplastic Stripe, 24" Wide Solid White, Per FDOT 15000
Specs. Hand Line Application (Resurface) LF |$ 250] $  37,500.00 | $ 385[$  57,750.00
34 Thermoplastic Pavement Message, White, Per FDOT 5000
Specs. (Per Letter) {(Resurface) EA |$ 1250 | § 6250000 2500 |$ 125,000.00
35 Thermoplastic Directional Arrows, White, Per FDOT 5,000 -
Specs. {Resurface) ! EA |8 30001 $ 150,000.00}$ 42.00 | $ 210,000.00
6 Thermoplastic Railroad Message, White, Per FDOT 150
Specs. (Two R’s and One X) (Resurface) EA 1% 100001 $ 1500000} % 12500 |8 18,750.00
a7 Thermoplastic Stripe Yield Line, 24" x 26" at 12" 100
Spacing, MUTCD Fig., 3B-16 White EA |$ 1000}$  1,00000|$ 900]% 900.00
a8 Thermoplastic Stripe, Speed Hump Markings, MUTCD 500
Fig. 3B-28 Option C, White LF [$ 40018 2,000.00{ % 5001% 2,500.00
2  Thermopiastic Bike Path Markings, Symbol with 100
Arrow EA $ 17500| § 17,500.001 § 200001 % 20,000.00
40 Thermoplastic Shared Lane Bike Markings Per 500
MUTCD, Fig. 9C-9 EA [$ 15000|% 75000001$  260.00 % 130,000.00
™ Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM's) Class B, 50,000
Amber/Amber Per FDOT QPL ’ EA |3 245| 5 122,50000|% 300|$ 150,000.00
42 Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM's) Class B, 25,000
White/Red Per FDOT QPL i EA 1% 24518 61250003 3008 75,000.00
43 |Remove Raised Pavement Markers ’ 2,500 EA |$ 010 $ 25000 | § 0.01]$ 25.00
Existing F i 6" Wide,
44 Ither i 200 | 1k s 100|s 200000)$ 150]$ _ 3,000.00
45 Remove Existing Pavement Markings, Variable Width 1,000
Thermoplastic ! SF [$ 2001 8% 2,000.00 | $ 2251% 2,250.00
46 Painted Traffic Stripe, 6" Solid Yellow, Per FDOT 15
Specs. Long Line ication {Mai NM | $ 475.00 | $ 7125001 $ 650.00 1 $ 9,750.00
47 Painted Traffic Stripe, 6” Skip Yellow, Per FDOT 5 .
Specs, Long Line ication {Mai GM | § 125001 % 625.00 | $ 41000 | $ 2,050.00
Painted Traffic Stripe, 6" Solid White, Per FDOT
48 . o N 15
Specs. Long Line Application (Maintenance} NM |8 47500 |8 71250018 57500 )% 8,625.00
a9 Painted Traffic Stripe, 6” Skip White, Per FDOT Specs. 5
Long Line Application {Maintenance) GM |$§ 125001 8 625.00 | $ 375.00 (% 1,875.00
50 |Painted Traffic Stripe, 12” White 2,000 LF |'s 030] s $00.00 | § 050! $ 1,000.00
51 |Painted Traffic Stripe, 24” White 2500 1 ¢ |g 040|s  100000]s 060ls 150000
52 Painted pavement Message, White Per Letter or 100
Symbot EA |$ 500] % 500.00 | § 750 1$ 750.00
Profile Thermoplastic Solid 6” White, Per FDOT 5
Specs. NM {$ 1,50000]|$ 7.50000f$ 6,50000)% 32,500.00
Profile Thermoplastic Solid 6” Yeilow, Per FDOT 5
Specs. NM i$ 150000]$ 7,500.00{$ 6,500.00|% 32,500.00
Total {Items 26-54)| $ 647,405.00 | § 997,175.00
Grand Total 2,784,405.00 3,147,375.00






B. BASIS OF AWARD:

The contract may be awarded 1o the lowest responsive, u%pamiblu primary and secondary bidders for the Total Base Bid
contingent on the availability of funds within the approved project’s budget. Itis the intent 1o award ali work under this

contract 10 the primary confracior, 11 it 15 detcrmined the primary coniractor will ot Be able 16 perform (he Projict el o
notify the City Siriping Inspector ai feast 24 hours in advance of the scheduled work, the project may be issued to the
secondary contractor,

The primary contractor will be issued two (2) work orders, and subsequent work orders will be issued to the primary or the
secondary coniractor at the discretion of the City Traftic Engincer.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
- C. TERM OF CONTRACT:

The Contruct shall remain in eifect for a period of two (2) years with an option for two (2) one (1) year renewal periods at no
change in price.

D, REVISIONS OF BID PROPOSAL FORM:

Request for revision of the Bid Proposal Form must be made to the Procurement Division at least ten (10) days prior to the
date of opening of Bids. Revision of the Bid Proposal by the Bidder will void the Bid.

E. CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE:

The Contruct expiration date shall be established as follows:

The notice to proceed date plus ten (10) calendur days Tor mobilization, plus the construction time cstablished in the Proposal,
plus time extensions pursuant to valid change orders {which shall establish the construction completion date), plus 120 days to
assure a comract exists beyond the scheduted construction completion date in order to comply with Executive Order Number
94-187.

F. BID CHANGES
- No changes in the amount of Bids appearing on the outside of Bids will be considered. Only the amounts shown on bidding
documents inside the envelope will be considered. All changes, corrections, and erasures must be initialed by the person

signing the Bid,

G. COMPLETION OF WORK:

The Contractor shall begin work within ten { 10] calendar days. including Sundays and holidays, after receiving a Work Order
from the Traffic Engincering Division and complete the work within thirty (30) calendar days, including Sundays and
holidays, afier work begins. Contractor must notify Tralfic Engineering Division 24 hours prior to start of work.

H. SUBMITTAL STATEMENT:

The undersigned Bidder certifies that this proposal is made in good [aith, without collusion or conncction with any other
entity bidding on this work,

The undersigned Bidder has examined and read (cover 1o cover) all Drawings, Specification, General and Special Conditions,
and other Contract documents and all Addenda thereto, and is acquainted with and fully understands the extent and character
of the work covered by this Proposal and the specified requirements for the proposed work.

The undersigned Bidder certifies that no officer or agent of the City will directly or indirectly benelit from this bid.

The undersigned Bidder states that this Proposal is made in conformity with the Contract documents, and agrees thut in case
of any discrepancy or differences between its Proposal and Contract Documents, the Provisions of the latter shall provail,

3-8 Unit Price Bid Proposal
gg/07





30.1

30.2

30.3

30.5

30.6

C5-0500-17
SECTION 30
SCOPE OF WORK

PAVEMENT MARKINGS -LONG LINES AND INTERSECTIONS - REBID

SCOPE:

The work covered by these specifications consists of furnishing all labor, materials and
equipment, including traffic control equipment necessary for the lay out application of
thermoplastic pavement markings, temporary paint pavement markings and raised
pavement markers on existing roads and issued by purchase order throughout the fiscal
year as needed by the City.

JOB SITE LOCATION:

The project is located within the City of Jacksonville, Florida, and confined to the
publicly owned right-of-way easements or properties associated with each project site.
The sites or roadway segments are at various locations throughout the City. The Traffic
Engineering Division Chief reserves the right to add or delete sites or roadways from the
project as needed. It is anticipated that some sites or roadways will be along an identified
corridor or within an area or zone; therefore, the Contractor may be able to work
concurrently at several locations.

JOB SITE PREPARATIONS:

The Contractor shall be responsible for all measuring, marking and layout work as well
cleaning the roadway pavement of debris, dirt, grass, weeds, and anything over the
pavement as required by the Traffic Engineering Division prior to application of all
pavement markings.

WORK NOTIFICATION: , ~

The Striping Inspector will provide notice to begin work. Contractor may not start any
work without notice to begin work from the Striping Inspector or City Traffic Engineer.
The Contractor shall notify the City Striping Inspector a minimum of 24 hours prior to
beginning work on all City job site locations. If contractor fails to notify the City Striping
Inspector a minimum of 24 hours prior to the date listed on the Notice to Proceed, the
work order is considered abandoned. The work order will be issued to another city
contractor. Any work performed by Contractor without notification to City Striping
Inspector in the required minimum 24 hours, will not be paid or compensated.

INTENT OF PROJECT:

It is the intent of these Contract Documents to establish in advance of issuing a blanket
order, the Contract Unit Price for all items of work and materials which may be needed to
apply thermoplastic pavement markings or other such work as required by the Traffic
Engineering Division Chief; such items will be described in work orders and will be used
to determine compensation for all work covered by the blanket order. These
specifications are intended to establish the standard construction methods and criteria
necessary for completion of the work.

Work orders will be issued throughout the life of the project.





CS-0500-17

31.3.4 Where ENGINEER appears in the FDOT specifications, it shall be defined

according to the City of Jacksonville Standards

31.3.5 Delete Division 1 of FDOT in its entirety

31.3.6 Section 970-1.2.1 Florida Standard Specifications

The Contractor shall use Class B Reflective Pavement Markers (RPM’s installed
per FDOT Standards

31.4 CONTRACTORS QUALIFICATIONS:

31.5

316

The contractor must have a local office in Duval County or the surrounding counties:
Baker, Clay, Flagler, Nassau, Putnam and St. Johns.

The contractor shall have sufficient equipment and personnel to complete the required
work as specified herein. The contractor shall have at least one supervisor who is
IMSA certified in Level 2 Traffic Signs and Markings including Work Zone Safety in
his employ and available upon request. All flaggers responsible for traffic control shall
be properly trained and certified in Work Zone Safety.

Coniracior Qualification will require submittal of the following documents at the time
of bid opening:

e List of all equipment that will be available throughout the City Fiscal Year and
length of this contract
Company qualifications and years in business
Resume and qualifications of primary manager of this contract
Resume and qualification of all supervisors assigned to this contract activities
Resume and qualifications of all flaggers
Availability of all personnel assigned to perform work under this contract
Availability of all equipment assigned under this contract
All ongoing and scheduled projects and contracts during the term of this
contract

s All subcontractors resume, qualifications, and equipment

® & & & &« » @

FAILURE OF CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM WORK WITHIN SPECIFIED
TIME FRAME:

The primary contractor will be issued two (2) work orders, and subsequent work orders
will be issued to the primary or the secondary contractor at the discretion of the City
Traffic Engineer. If it is determined the primary contractor will not be able to perform
the project, fail to notify the City Striping Inspector at least 24 hours in advance of the
scheduled work, the project may be issued to the secondary contractor. The City has
the right to reject any and all bids.

PERFORMANCE BOND:

The Qualified Bidder for this project will be required to furnish a performance bond in
the amount equal to 100% contract price.

341-2





QWS3270X 6/29/2017 7:

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 09 2017
INDEX CODE
SUBOBJECT : 069505
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

PWCP32ERD549

53 AM

** NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

PW ROAD CAPITAL PROJECTS
DM-OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

06/29/2017
7:53 AM

CURRENCY CODE

(F5490)

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
* BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

JUNE 2017

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 16,190,529.00
1,106,488.31 8,264,515.37
-868,711.54 4,269,274.45
-115,631.00 .00
-122,145.77 3,656,739.18

F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00

.00
16,190,529.
8,264,515.
4,269,274.
.00
3,656,739.

00
37
45

18






SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR VARIOUS SIZE CIVIL ENGINEERING & PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0049-09 OPEN DATE: 3/11/2009

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 82 NUMBER RECEIVED: 18 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The Old Kings Road Bridge Replacement over Little Trout River improvement project was awarded on 05/19/14 to J.B. Coxwell
Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $85,845.00; Change Order #1 was awarded on 06/25/15 in the amount of $90,723.00; Change
Order #2 was approved on 10/27/16 in the amount of $1,316,690.00. :

Recommend approval of Change Order #3 to J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $112,575.00, due to city’s request for
30 day acceleration to establish the new completion date as October 31, 2017. Total revised guaranteed maximum price of
$1,519,688.00, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remaining unchanged.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWCP143RD549-06505-PW0151-02 to be executed by Purchase
Order/Change Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Awards

BUYER //( /(Wﬂhd/(/ /\Wj“‘l([/// RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ( "{

"MARILYN LAIDLER GREGQRY P Aé’E CHIEF
PROC EME T DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Manage ent

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry,_Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(804) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. , www.coj.net

June 27, 2017

" TO: Gregory W. Pease o
Chief of Procurement , O/
e / ; /f/‘,g )
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E%mf-?ﬁ“ 2
Director 7 ,
FROM: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief <____£7/ | .. .

Engineering and Construction Ménégémenty Di:zision

Thomas G. McKnight "T\L KT\

Capital Improvement Construction Ma

SUBJECT:  Design Build Contract —J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
Project: Old Kings Road Bridge over Liitle Trout River
Solicitation No.: CDB-0049-09
Original Award: $90,723.00
Account No. PWCP143RD549-06505-PW0151-02

Previously, the subject contract was awarded by purchase order 406371 in the amount of
$85,845.00 to provide limited pre-construction services/study as a prerequisite to developing a
60% design proposal, which is now closed. PO 508010 was then issued in the amount of

$90,723.00 to provide preconstruction services, 60% design services and cost estimating for a

replacement bridge structure. Change order #,Dvas for $1,316,690.00, to include 100% design,
permitting and construction and construction administration services, which includes a $50,000
contingency for the construction for a replacement bridge structure on Old Kings Road over
Little Trout River and an estimated completion date of November 3, 2017. The city has
requested a 30 day acceleration to establish the new completion date as October 31, 2017.
Negotiations with JB Coxwell have resulted in the attached Scope and Fee Summary in the
amount of $112,275, resulting in a revised GMP for PO 508010 in the amount of $1,519,688.00,
with a completion date of October 31, 2017.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Purchase Order 508010 for the Old Kings Road Bridge

over Little Trout River be amended to increase the maximum GMP by $112,275 to a new GMP
of $1,519,688.00; with all other terms and conditions of the agreement remaining unchanged.

Attachments

cc. Gary Goldsberry, P.E., Engineering Division

ab





J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
6741 Lioyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office (904) 786-1120 Fax {904) 783-2970

June 15,2017

Gary Goldsberry, P.E.

Project Manager

City of Jacksonville Department of Public Works
Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10* Floor

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: COJ Change Request — Project Acceleration
0O1d Kings Road Bridge Replacement over Little Trout Creek
100% Design, Permitting and Construction Services
Design-Build Construction Delivery for City of Jacksonville-RFQ CDB-0049-09
City Contract No. 6533-46

Dear Mr, Goldsberry:

1.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCT) has received your request to identify opportunities to accelerate
the construction associated with the Old Kings Road Bridge replacement project. Based on the amount of
construction scope remaining, and the interface required with our design-build team, we have identified an
opportunity to improve the substantial completion by approximately 30 calendar days. That being said, the
increased costs associated with this change request would be a Jump sum increase of $112,275.00. Accordingly,
the total amount for all services, including the previously authorized contract amount of $1,407,310.00, results
in a total revised contract amount of $1,519,585.00. If approved, a new anticipated substantial completion date
for this project would be October 31, 2017.

As you are aware, this proposed change impacts the critical path associated with this project, We
respectfully request your response in consideration for this approval by close of business 6/15/17. We are again
very appreciative of the opportunity to provide you with our design-build services. Should you have any
questions or need any further information, please do not hesitate contacting us.

Regards,
J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

ﬁfw%%

ayson Smith,
Design Build Manager

Ce: Eddie Greene, Vice President of Operations
J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Nicholas E. Mousa, ACIP, Director -Florida Market Initiatives
GAI Consuliants

CG €059918 * ClJ C053986
An Equal Opportunity Employar





SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR VARICUS SIZE CiVIL ENGINEERING & PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0049-09 OPEN DATE: 3/11/2009

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 62 NUMBER RECEIVED: 18 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Old Kings Road Bridge Replacement over Little Trout River Improvement project was awarded on 05/19/14 to J.B. Coxwell
Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $85,845.00; Change Order #1 was awarded on 06/25/15 in the amount of $90,723.00.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $1,316,690.00, to include 100%
design, permitting and construction and construction administration services, which includes a $50,000.00 contingency for the
construction for a replacement bridge structure on Old Kings Road over Little Trout River, as detailed in Exhibit A and allowing for
the completion of the work within 365 days from notice to proceed. Total revised guaranteed maximum price of $1,407,413.00, all
other terms and conditions of the agreement remaining unchanged.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWCP143RD549-06505-PW0151-02 to be executed by Purchase
Order/Change Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit “A”, Previous Awards

o f N
g’ ¢ < j:‘ 7 j
BUYER ixaﬂ‘@m\%\w&uy RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED /%%f ﬂ“\—/
MARILYN BAIDLER GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
‘ P UREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Tom Fallin, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: {O/Qx-d//é

OTHER

MEMBERS APPR;OVIN.G//
4

Wz
Liegr

QA L& ) ' ) .
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE w///\'//‘y/(é
/ /o

A
«{WAPPROVED P DISAPPROVED:

y

OTHER:

vy PN
g e~ e

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L\;\ {@()’(/M CLJ‘L/\C’(;(;M& Lo





SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR VARIOUS SIZE CIVIL ENGINEERING & PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS -
BID# CDB-0049-09 . OPEN DATE: 3/11/2009

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION ~ DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 62 NUMBER RECEIVED: 18 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Old Kings Road Bridge Replacement over Little Trout River Improvement project was awarded on 05/19/14 to J.B. Coxwell
Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $85,845.00. :

Recommend approval of Change Order #1 to J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $90,723.00, to provide preconstruction
services, 60% design services and cost estimating for a replacement bridge structure, as detailed in Exhibit A and allowing for the
completion of the work within 90 days from notice to praceed. Total revised guaranteed maximum price of $176,568.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWGM141FYCP-06505-PW0151-02 to be executed by Purchase
Order/Change Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit “A”, Previous Awards

BUYER /{._,ff‘é&éf-lu«f{;{& adfe RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED 1Ay [ A
MARILYN LAIDLER ' GHE(;’(QJSRY PEASE, CHIEF
PROﬁ RI(E/,MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief-Engineering & Construction Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

S
MEMBERS APPROYING ., J MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: OC\Q:) ; [

Q?’{/’;—/—!& OTHER
/%‘ . / 7 - /?/?A l

T

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
f b

APPROVED__ 71

erguaeril]
: 2 y Cnief Administrative Officer
OTHER: i - Elves A duane At T e
= ra— = A I T R I A A IR I =y o 3 |
7 i ; S i

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






SUBJECT: DESIGN-BUILD SVCS FOR VARIOUS SIZE CIVIL ENGINEERING & PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
BID# CDB-0049-09 OPEN DATE: 3/11/2009

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 62 NUMBER RECEIVED: 18 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations with J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., for the Old Kings Road Bridge
Replacement over Little Trout River Improvement project in accordance with subject bid.

Recommend approval of award to J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., in the amount of $85,845.00 for 60% design services, as detailed
respectively in Exhibit “A”, with a completion of 90 days from issuance of notice-to-proceed.

This project to be executed and encumbered by purchase order(s):
PWCP32ARD549-069505-PW0381-01- $35,000.00
PWCP32BRD549-069505-PW0381-01- $50,845.00

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Exhibit “A”, Previous Award(s)

BUYER L[ 4 74@(6{/4/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %@, 74%\/\
MARILYN LAIDLER GR RY/HEASE, CHIEF -
/\{\ P/ PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce. P.E. Chief-Engineering & Construction Management

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

Wm MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pATE._ O S ( ) ((\‘D
/[ [ OTHER

- |
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE {//9;//"/
APPROVED DISAPPROVED:
Karen Bowling
OTHER: , FhistAdministrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION %/;m/ W r.or: Mayor Aivin Brown
ohderAuthori of°

£~ Executyve Order No. 201304






y

SUBJECT: PARKING FINES AND FEES DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES
BID #: ESC-0462-14 OPEN DATE: 5/7/2014

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: '
SERVICE CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC PARKING

BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST SCORE BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (33) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5)  OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the third (3) of four (4) renewal options with Penn Credit Corporation. Period of service will be from
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018. Total estimated revenue in the amount of $281,986.72, for a total revenue of
$1,436,440.00. Total estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $52,496.00, for a not to exceed expenditure amount of
$512,121.56.

This award is subject to appropriation by the City in the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017. No funds have been appropriated to
date. The City has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work herein.
A written notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.

Funding Source: Revenue — DIPP412AD-341507, DIPP412AD-341508, DIPP412ENF-35402, DIPP412ENF-35414, DIPP412PLCH-
34452

Expenditure — DIPP412AD-341518

To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel (Contract #10035).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Awards

ANALYST: §< % RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED W 7/7{,/’—"\

CHELSEY FLEMING GREEOR)Y PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Carle, Public Parking Officer, Office of Public Parking

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED . DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






})mévm/é

Where Flé;ida Begins.

July 10, 2017

Memorandum
To: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
From: Robert Carle, Public Parking Officer, Office of Public Parking/ A_

Subject: Contract Renewal ESC-0462-14 Penn Credit

The Office of Public Parking recommends exercising the City of Jacksonville’s
third of four contract renewal options for the above referenced contract with Penn
Credit, for the period of October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.

Attached please find the vendor's agreement to extend the contract and honor
existing terms. Pricing and terms remain the same. Also attached is current
insurance and licensing information.

Estimated annual revenue is $281,986.72 which will be distributed to the
following accounts:

DIPP412AD-341507
DIPP412AD-341508
DIPP412ENF-35402
DIPP412ENF-35414
DIPP412PLCH-34452

Vendor payments are made via a contra-revenue account and calculated as a
percentage of revenue actually collected and remitted to the City. Public Parking
anticipates a FY-17-18 maximum not to exceed of $52,496.00 as budgeted in
DIPP412AD-341518.

Thank you for your consideration.

Office of Public Parking .
231 E. Forsyth 81, Room 424 Jucksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.630.138%  Fax: 904.630.2901 www.col.net





916 South 14th St. o Harrisburg, PA 17104

May 26, 2017

William M. Schaefer

City of Jacksonville — Public Parking
231 E. Forsyth, Suite 424
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: Collection Contract Extension, Bid #ESC-0462-14

Dear Mr. Schaefer:

Please accept this letter as confirmation that Penn Credit Corporation desires to continue providing
services to the City under bid ESC-0462-14. We agree to honor the current terms and conditions
contained in the agreement, including pricing/compensation for the term period of October 1, 2017 to

September 30, 2018.

Should you or your colleagues have any questions, please contact Rhett Donagher at 561-371-2937 or
‘rhett.donagher@penncredit.com.

Sincer

omas Foley, Jr.
Chief Operating Officer

Phone (800) 800-3328 o Fax (717) 238-1370 » www.penncredil.com





ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/31/16

PRODUCER
SHBG Insurance Services

150 Broadhollow Road Ste. PH11

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Melville, NY 11747 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED . Evanston Ins. Co.
Penn Credit Corp INSURER A 35378
INSURER B:
916 South 14th Street INSURER C:
N INSURER D;
Harrllsburg, PA 17104 NSURER E.

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WiTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR EDD‘L
LTR IN TYPE OF INSURANCE

POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION

POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YY) | DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
] DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurence) $
| CLAIMS MADE D OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) $
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY [ §
GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $
POLICY JPE&' LOC
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO {Ea accident)
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident)
[— PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Per accident)}
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | $
AUTO ONLY: aca s
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
$
DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND TVSCRYSH}VT,LTJ'S OETS‘
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY £ L EACH ACCIDENT
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE = ¢ §
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $
If yes, describe under
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER .
A $5,000,000 per claim
E2O E0865097 11/01/16 11/01/17

$5,000,000 per aggregate

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Coverage is in full force and effect and strictly subject to the terms, conditions, and exclusions of the policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Jacksonville
231 E. Forsyth, Suite 424
Jacksonville, FL 32202

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ___ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ?0 b @ hf De Ma]//a

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988






IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)






Florida Office of Financial Regulation

FLORIDA OFFICE of FINANCIAL REGULATION

Page 1 of 1

g

Smart, Etficient and Effective Regulation

Home About DFR  Apply foraticense VYerify a License  File a Complaint  Mews  Ressarch Resources

License Search Resuits Detail

Licensa Name: PENN CREDIT CORPORATION

DBA Name:

Licensa Type: Consumer Collaction Agency

Status: Approved

Status Effective Date: 14112016

Original Date of License:  3/14/1925

License Number: CCALBG0232

License Expiration Date:  12{31/2017

License Main Address:

Street: 916514 8T

Lity: HARRISBURG

State: 22

Zip Code:

License Mailing Address:

Street: 316 8 14 87

Citys HARRISBURG

State: z

Zip Code:

Phone Number:

i New Search | | Return to Search Results i
Accessibility Contact Us Site Map

{850) 487-9687

https://real.flofr.com/ConsumerServices/SearchLicensingRecords/SearchDetail.aspx?2licNu... 5/31/2017





SUBJECT: PARKING FINES AND FEES DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES

BiD #: ESC-0462-14 OPEN DATE: 5/7/2014

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT — FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 WITH FOUR (4} ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC PARKING

BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST SCORE BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (33) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5} OTHER: (0}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second of four (4) renewal options with Penn Credit Corporation. Period of service is from Oclober
1, 20186 through Seplember 30, 2017. Total estimated revenue in the amount of $311,453.28, for a total revenue of $1,154,453.28.
Tolal estimated annual expendiiure in the amount of $55,625.56, for a not 1o exceed expsndilure amount of $459,625.56.

Funding Source: Revenue - Various accounts as outlined in the attached memo / Expenditure - DIPP412AD-341518
To be executed by formal contract amendment #3 through the Office of General Counsel (Contragt #10035).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letier and Previous Awards

This award is subject to appropriation by the Cily in tha fiscal year beginning Oclober 1, 2018, No funds have been appropriated fo
date. The Gity has no obhganon for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are appropriated for the work hersin.

A writien notification will be provided in the event that funds are appropriated.
Wy Tlegui

ANALYST: G RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
b&{;’ ANNETTEL. BURNEY GRESORY PEASE, CHIEF
| PRPCUREMENT DIVISION

&

CONCURRENCE BY: Robert Carle, Public Parking Officer, Office of Public Parking Z f

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

NG %W MEMBERS DiSAPPHOVINGQ DATE: 17""' Q-g"‘ { é

CTHER:

P : v . /
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /\// /\E;/ {;@

{\(g APPROVED %/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER dﬁ?é E. Mouss

!ui;* A r&?‘;&i <o

Far: He?&f\jg’é‘
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION (\ \}\@UA ,M/\ @’b{r%\/ Under Author

AeLubve O A :;E! ?“!r

2018 00





SUBJECT: PARKING FINES AND FEES DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES
8ID #: ESC-0462-14 OPEN DATE: 5/7/2014

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT — FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 WITH FOUR (4] ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PUBLIC PARKING
BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST SCORE BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (33) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER: (O)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval lo ratify the periad of service from Qctober 1, 2015 1o date of award.

Recommend approval to utilize the first renewal option with Penn Credit Corporation. Period of service is from date of award
through September 30, 2016. Total eslimated revenue for the renewal period in the amount of $313,000.00, for a total revenue of
$843,000.00. Total estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $54,000.00, for a not to exceed expenditure amount of
$404,000.00.

Funding Source: JEJE411PPAD-341508 Revenue
JEJE411PPAD-341518 Expenditure {0 be executed by contract amendment #1 through Office of General
Counsel.

Attachments: Recommendation Memc, Vendor Letier and Previous Award

H
ANALYST: ;g* /(ﬁ AN Il Vi (U RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED oot (20
- yANNETTE LBURNEY %\ GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
" PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kirk Wendland, Direclor, Cilice of Economic Developmen

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING pate: I O-S—~ S

OTHER:
“ £
o /16./19
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTAORITY DATE 0 /
. LR A ¥4
nfo g /
APPROVED I/ DISAPPROVED Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Adminisirative Officer
For Mayor Lenny urry
o S ~der Authorly ofF

ff ﬁf\ Exaoutive Order NGTAU 1808
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION VR L b U






SUBJECT: PARKING FINES AND FEES DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES
BID #: ESC-0462-14 OPEN DATE: 5/07/2014

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, WITH FOUR {4) ONE {1) YEAR

RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PUBLIC PARKING

BASIS OF AWARD: HIGHEST SCORE BASED ON EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {33) NUMBER RECEIVED: {5) OTHER: (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Penn Credit to provide parking fines and fees debt collection services for the Office of Public

Parking. Period of service is from date of award through September 30, 2015 with four (4} one (1) year renewal oplions. Total
estimated annual revenue (40% fee) for FY 14 in the amount of $350,000.00, with a total estimated expendilure amount of
$200,000.00, and tolal estimated annual revenue for FY15 in the amount of $180,000.00, with a lotal estimated expenditure amour
of $150,000.00. Total revenue in the amount of $530,000.00, with a total not to exceed expenditure in the amount of $350,000.00.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by the following accounts and sxecuted by formal coniract through the Office of General
Counset:

Revenue ~ JEJE41 1PPAD-341508 - $530,000.00
Expenditure ~ JEJE411PPAD-341518 - $350,000.00

ATTACHMENTS: Recom dation Mema, Tabulation, Scering Sheet and Matrix and Specifications
LYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %ﬁ /ZA
40

A
§ PA/NNE’!TE L. BURNEY Gf%% EASE, CHIBR
PRUC

P
CY\ REMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Jack Shad, QOfficer, Public Parking

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

)
| sl - g v
MEMBERS APPROVING. 4 %MEMBEHS DISAPPROVING i pATE: _(OG il %‘\%;’
v g oy {? ) f ; . el s’x‘:;f:'vr:,;:w o 9
bl 2hgdl ”%ﬁm% > OTHER:
{ e ,.;.‘;..«.f::..., UL» >
" e’ /
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHOBEITY DATE 255
APPROVED v DISAPPROVED
®
OTHER
e 7 e
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION it Bt 2
hag £ _,,«""'“
o Karen Bowling

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of-

Executive Order No. 201304





ESC-0462-14

6/13/2014
10/15/2015
7/28/2016
Pending

Penn Credit Corp

Revenue Expenditure

$530,000.00{ $350,000.00|Award

$313,000.00 $54,000.00]1st Renewal

$311,453.28 $55,625.56{2nd Renewal

$281,986.72 $52,496.00|3rd Renewal
$1,436,440.00 $512,121.56 Total Award






SUBJECT: CITYWIDE DEBRIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES
BID# ESC-0135-17 OPEN DATE: 05/17/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- INITIAL TERM EXECUTION OF CONTRACT FOR
FOUR (4) YEARS, WITH TWO (2) TWO (2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8 NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to amend the award to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. to include the maximum indebtedness for the initial four
(4) year period effective from date of executed contract. Total expenditure not to exceed $22,109,070.00.

Funding Source: Various Accounts — To be executed by forrﬁal contract through the Office of General Counsel and encumbered by
purchase order(s) on as-needed basis.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Evaluation Matrix

BUYER Q RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %j %/7/1—/\-/

ﬁm_,MARILYN%DLER GREEDRY HEASE, CHIEF
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Operations Director/ Dinah Maso Administration Manager- Public
Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Carry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Office of the Director

214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8786

ONE CITY. ONE JADKSONVILLE, WWW.CO].net
DATE: July 11, 2017
TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chief

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Procurement Division y ;

john P. Pappas, P. E. D|recto(§é&v t :;%/%
Dinah Mason, Admmustratmé Manage oo '77‘_ i}

Vi

ESC-0135-17 Citywide Emergency Debris Management Services Award Recommendation Amendment

This project was awarded on June 28, 2017. However, the award neglected to state the maximum indebtedness.
Therefore, we need to rescind and restate the award to include this amount.

Accordingly, the Public Works Department recommends that the award to 1. 8. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. for Citywide
Emergency Debris Management Services be amended to show the maximum indebtedness as $22,109,070.00. Funds
will be encumbered by purchase order(s} using the account number set up at the time of the emergency.

Jppidm

Attachments:

Cc:

Bid Tabulation Sheet
Previous Award

Dinah Mason, Administration Manager
William J. Joyce, P. E., Operations Director





SUBJECT: CITYWIDE DEBRIS MANAGEMENT SERVICES
BID # ESC-0135-17 OPEN DATE: 05/17/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES- INITIAL TERM EXECUTION OF CONTRACT FOR FOUR (4) YEARS, WITHTWO (2) TWO
(2) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 8_ NUMBER RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

The City received four {4) proposals for evaluation for subject praject and found all four (4) to be responsive, interested, qualified and
availabie 1o provide the services required by the RFP. The proposals were evaluated using the criteria outlined in the competitive
sealed proposals for the subject RFP. The ranking of the four (4) proposals and scores (Listed below):

1) J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. - 107.50
2} D & J Enterprises, Inc. - 105.060

3) Ceres Environmental Services, Inc. - 81
4) DRG Emergency Services- 90

Recommend approval of award to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc., as receiving the highest score in accordance with the evaluation
and ranking above. Period of Service will be four (4) years from execution date of contract with two {2) two {2} year renewal options.

To be executed by formal contract through Office of General Counsel, no funds will be encumbered at this time and will be
processed by individual Purchase Orders using the account number set up at time of the emergency.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Scoring Matrix, Bid Tabulation Sheet, Evaluation Maif% %VV\/

BUYER Aﬁﬁf&xu z/g,z A RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED Y, :

o MARILYN LAIDLER GREBORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

URRENCE BY: William_J. Joyce, P.E., Operations Director/ Dinah Mason- Adrr

inisiration Manager- Public

Works Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIQN OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

r'»"'-‘ : - MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ ... DATE:

o dffte e OTHER
VIR

5"% oy /
j o S .

-~ abTioN oF AWARDING AUTHBRITY DATE =(/;’;’ﬂr% m
A Al ' Sim E. Musa \
}(V?;A"FSBROVED L ;' 'lf \J DISAPPROVED: hief Adhinisirative Officer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry
0\ . A Usnider Authority oft
X ‘@J v v EXECUIVE UrIeT MO ANEU5

......

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION |






